2007 Parent Survey

education so far?

Overall, how satisfied are you with your child's undergraduate

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied =~ Ambivalent  satisfied  Very satisfied
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.7 2.0 4.2 38.8 53.2
Preferred to Cornell 1.7 1.7 4.5 32.8 59.3
Head-to-Head 1.9 1.6 3.6 32,5 60.4
Cornell Preferred 1.2 2.3 4.0 42.3 50.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 1.3 2.1 4.2 36.6 55.8
Asian 3.2 2.4 6.4 50.2 37.9
URM 2.1 1.5 3.6 39.3 53.4
Multi 2.7 2.7 2.7 46.7 45.3
Intl 1.0 2.0 2.9 34.3 59.8
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 1.3 1.7 5.2 46.7 45.1
Sophomore 15 2.6 45 39.4 52.1
Junior 15 1.9 3.2 36.8 56.6
Senior 2.4 1.8 3.9 33.7 58.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 1.7 1.2 4.9 36.4 55.8
Female 1.0 2.5 3.5 37.7 55.4
Cornell, By College*
ALS 1.0 1.9 45 42.4 50.2
AAP 1.2 1.2 4.7 32.9 60.0
Arts 1.6 2.5 5.4 34.7 55.9
Engineering 31 1.3 4.4 42.5 48.8
Hum Ec 1.6 3.8 2.2 35.1 57.3
Hotel 2.4 0.8 3.2 36.2 57.5
ILR 0.7 1.4 0.7 46.0 51.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with overall quality of instruction

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.0 2.1 38.3 50.6 8.1
Preferred to Cornell 0.7 2.1 35.4 55.1 6.7
Head-to-Head 0.7 1.9 33.4 57.8 6.2
Cornell Preferred 0.4 2.2 41.4 48.1 7.9
Cornell, By Race**
White 1.2 1.9 39.5 50.9 6.5
Asian 1.1 2.7 44.5 39.5 12.2
URM 0.4 1.7 35.1 54.6 8.3
Multi 0.0 3.7 30.5 47.6 18.3
Intl 1.0 3.9 29.1 57.3 8.7
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 0.7 2.9 40.4 44.1 11.9
Sophomore 11 2.7 38.6 50.3 7.3
Junior 1.5 1.2 34.9 56.6 5.8
Senior 0.7 1.5 38.8 51.6 7.4
Cornell, By Sex
Male 0.9 2.5 36.7 51.6 8.4
Female 0.3 1.6 40.4 50.8 6.9
Cornell, By College
ALS 0.4 1.9 42.2 46.5 9.1
AAP 1.2 1.2 34.5 55.2 8.1
Arts 0.7 2.5 37.5 52.3 7.0
Engineering 1.7 1.9 40.3 46.0 10.1
Hum Ec 0.5 2.7 34.4 54.8 7.5
Hotel 2.3 1.5 30.3 60.6 5.3
ILR 1.4 0.7 37.5 52.8 7.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with emphasis on undergraduate education

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.0 2.7 36.4 49.6 10.3
Preferred to Cornell 0.9 2.0 27.5 63.3 6.3
Head-to-Head 0.8 2.1 28.1 62.6 6.4
Cornell Preferred 0.7 2.7 37.5 50.2 9.0
Cornell, By Race
White 1.1 3.1 37.1 49.1 9.6
Asian 1.2 3.1 43.7 41.0 11.1
URM 0.2 2.1 31.7 55.3 10.7
Multi 1.3 0.0 36.3 45.0 17.5
Intl 2.0 2.0 32.7 53.5 9.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 0.5 2.2 38.4 48.3 10.6
Sophomore 0.9 3.7 35.7 49.0 10.7
Junior 1.7 1.9 35.0 51.6 9.9
Senior 0.9 3.1 36.6 49.4 10.0
Cornell, By Sex
Male 0.3 3.3 36.2 50.4 9.9
Female 0.3 3.5 37.0 49.8 9.4
Cornell, By College
ALS 0.2 3.0 38.2 47.9 10.7
AAP 0.0 2.3 33.7 57.0 7.0
Arts 0.9 3.2 37.5 48.4 10.0
Engineering 1.9 2.1 37.8 45.7 12.5
Hum Ec 1.1 2.2 34.1 51.9 10.8
Hotel 2.3 1.5 28.0 62.1 6.1
ILR 0.7 2.8 33.8 53.8 9.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with quality of academic advising

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied  Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 4.9 14.0 39.3 29.6 12.1
Preferred to Cornell 4.4 13.0 39.0 31.1 12.5
Head-to-Head 4.3 12.8 38.6 33.0 11.3
Cornell Preferred 35 14.0 40.8 29.7 12.1
Cornell, By Race**
White 5.9 16.6 39.0 27.0 11.6
Asian 3.8 10.7 44.3 27.5 13.7
URM 2.7 111 40.5 34.5 11.3
Multi 4.9 11.1 27.2 35.8 21.0
Intl 5.8 4.9 35.9 41.8 11.7
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 4.0 14.1 41.6 26.3 14.1
Sophomore 5.3 134 40.2 29.5 11.6
Junior 5.4 11.8 40.5 32.4 9.9
Senior 5.1 16.0 35.9 30.5 12.5
Cornell, By Sex
Male 5.6 13.7 38.1 27.9 14.7
Female 4.1 15.6 41.1 28.5 10.7
Cornell, By College**
ALS 4.3 14.5 38.1 34.7 8.4
AAP 3.4 8.0 42.1 34.1 12.5
Arts 5.2 16.7 41.4 26.3 10.4
Engineering 5.9 13.1 39.4 24.4 17.2
Hum Ec 4.9 11.4 33.2 35.9 14.7
Hotel 5.3 10.6 43.2 28.8 12.1
ILR 3.5 111 36.1 34.7 14.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with tutoring and other academic help

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied  Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.8 7.2 30.1 22.8 38.3
Preferred to Cornell 1.7 6.2 27.2 25.0 40.0
Head-to-Head 1.2 5.0 24.9 21.4 47.5
Cornell Preferred 1.7 6.0 27.9 18.7 45.8
Cornell, By Race**
White 1.6 6.4 28.3 18.9 44.8
Asian 3.8 9.1 33.5 22.4 31.2
URM 0.6 9.3 33.1 30.4 26.5
Multi 3.7 3.7 23.5 25.9 43.2
Intl 29 5.8 35.0 33.0 23.3
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 2.2 6.9 31.5 21.3 38.2
Sophomore 2.0 6.8 28.5 25.4 37.3
Junior 1.2 7.3 33.0 22.8 35.7
Senior 1.6 7.7 27.8 21.7 41.2
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 1.6 5.9 28.5 19.5 44.5
Female 1.1 8.9 33.1 21.7 35.2
Cornell, By College**
ALS 1.1 8.4 32.5 26.7 31.2
AAP 2.3 5.7 28.4 13.6 50.0
Arts 1.1 5.7 30.7 215 41.1
Engineering 2.8 8.7 29.7 20.6 38.4
Hum Ec 2.2 4.9 29.2 24.9 38.9
Hotel 3.8 7.6 24.4 26.7 37.4
ILR 1.4 7.6 255 20.0 45.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with undergraduate research opportunities

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied  Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.2 5.3 21.9 25.5 46.0
Preferred to Cornell 0.8 4.2 20.3 32.2 42.4
Head-to-Head 1.2 5.2 18.7 24.3 50.7
Cornell Preferred 1.1 5.5 20.7 21.8 50.9
Cornell, By Race**
White 1.0 5.2 20.4 22.9 50.6
Asian 5.0 9.3 26.6 25.5 33.6
URM 0.0 4.4 22.7 31.2 41.8
Multi 2.5 3.8 17.5 26.3 50.0
Intl 0.0 4.0 32.7 29.7 33.7
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 0.7 3.6 17.0 16.1 62.5
Sophomore 13 5.7 21.4 25.5 46.2
Junior 1.9 6.4 24.5 28.2 39.0
Senior 1.2 5.7 24.5 31.0 37.7
Cornell, By Sex
Male 1.0 6.4 19.9 23.8 48.9
Female 0.8 5.2 22.5 26.6 44.9
Cornell, By College**
ALS 1.3 3.8 24.7 28.5 41.8
AAP 0.0 2.3 17.4 18.6 61.6
Arts 1.0 6.6 23.0 22.9 46.5
Engineering 2.6 6.8 21.1 25.1 44.5
Hum Ec 0.0 3.8 22.3 36.4 37.5
Hotel 0.8 3.0 18.2 20.5 57.6
ILR 0.7 5.5 15.9 22.1 55.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with contact with faculty

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied  Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 25 7.6 37.1 32.7 20.1
Preferred to Cornell 1.7 5.7 34.0 42.1 16.5
Head-to-Head 1.6 5.6 34.8 42.3 15.7
Cornell Preferred 1.6 6.5 37.8 345 19.6
Cornell, By Race**
White 1.9 7.8 38.5 34.2 17.6
Asian 5.4 9.2 38.7 23.0 23.8
URM 2.1 7.5 35.2 33.1 22.2
Multi 3.8 3.8 21.3 38.8 32.5
Intl 3.9 4.9 38.8 29.1 23.3
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 2.3 6.1 38.9 25.2 27.4
Sophomore 3.1 9.0 36.6 32.2 19.1
Junior 2.5 6.9 37.3 36.9 16.4
Senior 2.2 8.3 35.9 36.1 17.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 2.8 7.7 37.4 30.3 21.8
Female 1.4 7.8 39.4 34.0 17.4
Cornell, By College**
ALS 3.2 7.7 36.9 35.1 17.2
AAP 0.0 4.6 38.6 42.1 14.8
Arts 1.8 8.4 39.2 31.0 19.5
Engineering 3.4 8.9 36.9 23.6 27.2
Hum Ec 2.7 5.4 32.4 38.9 20.5
Hotel 3.1 2.3 34.6 43.9 16.2
ILR 1.4 8.3 36.1 36.8 17.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with student housing

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 2.8 9.0 45.3 40.6 2.2
Preferred to Cornell 3.4 10.2 48.9 36.9 0.6
Head-to-Head 4.3 12.4 50.8 30.9 1.6
Cornell Preferred 4.3 11.7 57.0 25.5 1.6
Cornell, By Race**
White 2.8 9.6 44.7 40.9 1.9
Asian 3.8 10.7 50.6 32.7 2.3
URM 29 5.5 42.7 47.2 1.6
Multi 0.0 9.9 46.9 37.0 6.2
Intl 29 12.6 52.4 27.2 4.9
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 3.4 6.2 40.2 48.9 1.3
Sophomore 2.7 9.6 47.2 39.2 1.3
Junior 1.9 115 44.8 38.2 3.7
Senior 3.2 9.2 48.3 36.7 2.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 1.6 9.5 44.8 41.1 3.0
Female 2.5 10.1 46.4 38.8 2.2
Cornell, By College
ALS 2.0 9.1 43.9 42.0 3.0
AAP 35 6.9 49.4 40.2 0.0
Arts 3.2 9.4 44.5 41.0 2.0
Engineering 25 9.5 47.7 38.6 1.7
Hum Ec 2.7 8.0 47.1 39.6 2.7
Hotel 3.8 11.3 42.9 39.1 3.0
ILR 4.1 6.8 44.2 42.9 2.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with career counseling and placement

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 2.6 10.0 29.6 19.1 38.8
Preferred to Cornell 2.5 8.8 26.8 17.4 44.6
Head-to-Head 2.7 10.3 23.7 15.1 48.3
Cornell Preferred 2.6 9.6 26.4 13.7 47.7
Cornell, By Race**
White 2.7 11.3 26.2 16.5 43.3
Asian 4.2 8.8 35.7 19.4 31.9
URM 1.7 7.6 34.3 24.8 31.6
Multi 2.5 8.6 24.7 21.0 43.2
Intl 1.9 8.7 40.8 23.3 25.2
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 0.9 5.2 26.6 13.0 54.4
Sophomore 2.4 8.8 28.3 18.1 42.4
Junior 2.7 11.3 30.7 21.4 33.8
Senior 4.1 14.1 32.0 23.0 26.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 2.4 10.4 27.8 18.6 40.8
Female 2.1 10.1 32.9 16.4 38.6
Cornell, By College**
ALS 2.4 11.2 29.2 17.9 39.3
AAP 35 4.6 17.2 24.1 50.6
Arts 2.7 11.7 30.1 13.3 42.3
Engineering 2.7 8.4 29.1 21.1 38.7
Hum Ec 3.2 9.2 28.7 21.6 37.3
Hotel 3.0 8.3 32.3 28.6 27.8
ILR 0.7 8.9 34.9 28.8 26.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with campus police

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.7 1.8 26.2 18.8 52.5
Preferred to Cornell 1.2 2.9 31.3 22.4 42.3
Head-to-Head 1.1 2.7 31.9 23.8 40.4
Cornell Preferred 1.3 3.3 37.5 17.8 40.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 1.0 2.0 23.7 15.1 58.2
Asian 0.0 0.4 32.4 20.6 46.6
URM 0.6 1.7 27.2 27.4 43.0
Multi 0.0 0.0 24.7 17.3 58.0
Intl 0.0 4.9 38.8 22.3 34.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 0.2 1.3 26.3 17.3 55.0
Sophomore 0.4 15 25.4 17.6 55.2
Junior 15 2.1 27.8 19.9 48.8
Senior 0.9 2.5 25.7 20.1 50.9
Cornell, By Sex*
Male 1.0 1.8 23.8 15.5 57.8
Female 0.2 2.1 27.0 19.2 51.6
Cornell, By College
ALS 0.7 2.2 28.6 17.8 50.6
AAP 1.2 0.0 29.9 23.0 46.0
Arts 0.7 2.0 26.9 18.9 51.5
Engineering 0.2 15 23.6 17.7 57.0
Hum Ec 0.6 2.2 25.7 20.2 51.4
Hotel 0.8 2.3 24.1 17.3 55.6
ILR 2.1 1.4 21.9 21.9 52.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with medical/health services

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.8 6.2 40.3 31.8 19.9
Preferred to Cornell 2.1 7.2 38.4 34.0 18.3
Head-to-Head 2.5 6.6 39.0 28.7 23.2
Cornell Preferred 2.0 7.6 41.6 22.3 26.5
Cornell, By Race**
White 2.1 7.6 39.4 30.6 20.3
Asian 1.1 4.6 47.2 24.0 23.2
URM 1.7 3.3 37.1 40.4 17.6
Multi 1.2 1.2 38.3 30.9 28.4
Intl 1.0 10.7 50.5 28.2 9.7
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 1.3 5.7 35.7 30.0 27.3
Sophomore 2.0 4.9 40.9 32.9 19.3
Junior 1.6 7.2 41.9 31.0 18.3
Senior 2.2 7.0 42.6 32.9 15.4
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 0.9 5.2 39.5 30.7 23.8
Female 2.5 8.6 40.0 31.6 17.3
Cornell, By College*
ALS 1.9 6.3 38.8 32.5 20.5
AAP 0.0 1.2 48.3 345 16.1
Arts 1.8 7.0 43.0 30.1 18.1
Engineering 1.5 4.8 37.4 311 25.2
Hum Ec 1.6 8.7 40.8 34.2 14.7
Hotel 4.5 9.8 35.3 30.8 19.6
ILR 0.7 3.4 42.2 35.4 18.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with psychological counseling services

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.7 2.7 12.4 8.6 75.6
Preferred to Cornell 1.3 2.8 11.6 10.0 74.2
Head-to-Head 1.0 2.4 12.4 8.9 75.3
Cornell Preferred 1.1 2.6 12.1 6.8 77.4
Cornell, By Race**
White 0.8 2.6 11.1 7.2 78.3
Asian 0.8 1.9 16.0 8.8 72.6
URM 0.6 2.5 11.8 12.6 72.6
Multi 0.0 3.7 9.9 7.4 79.0
Intl 0.0 6.8 25.2 7.8 60.2
Cornell, By Year*
Freshman 0.4 2.0 11.5 5.6 80.7
Sophomore 0.9 3.6 10.4 9.8 75.2
Junior 0.6 1.7 13.0 11.3 73.4
Senior 0.9 3.2 14.4 8.0 73.5
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 0.3 2.5 9.3 5.8 82.1
Female 0.8 4.4 15.2 9.3 70.3
Cornell, By College**
ALS 0.9 2.2 13.5 6.7 76.7
AAP 1.2 1.2 12.6 13.8 71.3
Arts 0.6 2.7 16.1 8.6 72.1
Engineering 0.4 3.6 9.1 6.3 80.6
Hum Ec 1.1 3.2 11.4 11.4 73.0
Hotel 15 1.5 11.4 9.9 75.8
ILR 0.0 2.1 4.1 12.3 81.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with financial aid office

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 3.2 8.7 27.9 26.1 34.2
Preferred to Cornell 2.4 5.4 21.9 26.2 44.1
Head-to-Head 33 6.8 23.4 23.1 43.3
Cornell Preferred 3.0 7.2 29.7 23.1 37.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 3.0 8.3 27.8 18.5 42.5
Asian 3.9 11.9 27.3 26.2 30.8
URM 3.1 8.2 29.4 46.0 13.4
Multi 7.4 6.2 33.3 33.3 19.8
Intl 1.9 9.7 20.4 22.3 45.6
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 2.5 7.3 31.0 24.2 35.1
Sophomore 33 8.2 29.9 27.1 315
Junior 3.5 8.7 23.8 27.7 36.2
Senior 3.5 10.2 26.9 25.0 34.5
Cornell, By Sex
Male 2.5 8.1 26.8 25.1 37.5
Female 1.4 8.4 28.1 26.2 36.0
Cornell, By College**
ALS 3.9 8.6 33.5 23.2 30.8
AAP 1.1 6.8 27.3 375 27.3
Arts 3.0 9.4 24.2 26.2 37.2
Engineering 3.0 8.7 26.9 28.1 33.4
Hum Ec 3.2 10.8 32.8 24.2 29.0
Hotel 2.2 3.7 23.1 20.9 50.0
ILR 4.1 8.9 28.1 26.0 32.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with child's financial aid award

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 8.7 14.3 225 22.7 31.8
Preferred to Cornell 6.9 10.9 18.6 23.2 40.5
Head-to-Head 9.1 12.1 19.6 20.4 38.8
Cornell Preferred 8.9 13.3 25.7 21.5 30.7
Cornell, By Race**
White 9.5 14.9 19.3 16.4 39.9
Asian 11.9 13.8 28.0 16.9 29.5
URM 6.4 12.0 27.2 42.5 11.8
Multi 7.4 18.5 25.9 32.1 16.1
Intl 29 15.7 21.6 17.7 42.2
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 9.7 15.3 21.3 20.8 33.0
Sophomore 8.5 16.3 23.9 22.8 285
Junior 9.4 115 24.0 20.0 35.1
Senior 7.7 14.0 21.2 25.6 31.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 8.5 13.2 22.7 21.3 34.3
Female 6.4 12.6 25.3 23.1 32.6
Cornell, By College**
ALS 9.8 18.1 24.9 19.8 27.5
AAP 7.0 9.3 29.1 29.1 25.6
Arts 7.4 13.3 215 23.4 34.5
Engineering 10.2 13.2 19.8 26.4 30.4
Hum Ec 9.2 16.8 26.0 19.5 28.7
Hotel 6.0 11.2 16.4 17.9 48.5
ILR 8.3 125 23.6 20.8 34.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with financial services (bursar, student accounts, etc.)

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 2.8 8.1 49.1 33.7 6.3
Preferred to Cornell 1.6 4.9 43.3 36.2 14.0
Head-to-Head 2.7 5.8 45.1 30.9 15.5
Cornell Preferred 2.0 5.9 46.8 29.0 16.3
Cornell, By Race**
White 2.8 8.4 53.6 28.7 6.5
Asian 3.4 9.9 49.2 32.1 5.3
URM 2.7 5.8 38.3 48.7 4.6
Multi 2.4 8.5 43.9 37.8 7.3
Intl 1.9 9.7 45.6 29.1 13.6
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 2.1 6.9 49.7 33.8 7.5
Sophomore 35 7.3 51.9 317 5.7
Junior 2.3 8.8 47.1 35.2 6.7
Senior 3.2 9.2 48.2 33.7 5.7
Cornell, By Sex
Male 25 6.7 50.4 33.2 7.2
Female 1.9 7.5 49.5 35.0 6.1
Cornell, By College
ALS 2.8 8.4 52.7 29.8 6.3
AAP 0.0 10.3 43.7 42.5 3.5
Arts 3.0 8.4 49.0 32.6 7.0
Engineering 21 8.0 45.7 38.5 5.7
Hum Ec 3.2 7.6 48.7 36.2 4.3
Hotel 3.8 7.5 48.9 28.6 11.3
ILR 4.2 5.6 54.2 31.3 4.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with the administration's responsiveness to parent concerns

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 2.4 5.9 28.1 22.8 40.7
Preferred to Cornell 3.0 5.4 28.8 26.4 36.3
Head-to-Head 2.9 5.3 28.5 22.9 40.4
Cornell Preferred 2.3 6.2 31.2 22.4 38.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 2.8 5.9 27.5 17.8 46.1
Asian 2.3 7.3 33.6 21.2 35.5
URM 1.5 5.0 26.2 36.6 30.8
Multi 4.9 6.1 20.7 24.4 43.9
Intl 1.0 5.9 39.2 25.5 28.4
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 1.6 4.9 26.9 24.1 42.5
Sophomore 3.1 5.7 28.7 21.9 40.6
Junior 2.3 7.9 30.3 23.4 36.1
Senior 2.7 5.6 27.1 21.9 42.7
Cornell, By Sex
Male 2.0 5.7 28.4 22.7 41.2
Female 1.4 5.3 26.7 215 45.2
Cornell, By College
ALS 2.1 6.6 28.1 22.0 41.3
AAP 4.6 1.1 28.4 30.7 35.2
Arts 2.4 4.9 28.1 22.1 42.5
Engineering 2.1 7.2 25.2 23.3 42.3
Hum Ec 2.2 6.0 29.9 23.4 38.6
Hotel 3.8 9.0 24.8 21.1 41.4
ILR 2.1 4.9 38.2 22.9 31.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with social life on campus

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.8 45 42.8 42.1 9.8
Preferred to Cornell 1.9 5.8 42.1 44.3 5.9
Head-to-Head 1.4 5.0 41.8 44.0 7.9
Cornell Preferred 1.5 5.6 46.5 38.6 7.9
Cornell, By Race**
White 1.0 5.0 42.6 44.2 7.3
Asian 0.8 3.8 46.6 34.7 14.1
URM 0.4 3.9 41.0 41.8 13.0
Multi 0.0 3.7 41.5 36.6 18.3
Intl 2.0 4.9 46.1 37.3 9.8
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 1.3 4.6 44.4 42.1 7.7
Sophomore 0.9 5.8 42.4 40.7 10.2
Junior 0.4 3.9 44.9 41.6 9.2
Senior 0.7 3.8 40.6 43.3 11.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 0.6 4.4 44.6 39.7 10.6
Female 0.5 6.2 43.6 41.7 8.1
Cornell, By College**
ALS 0.4 4.3 48.0 38.1 9.3
AAP 0.0 8.0 31.8 50.0 10.2
Arts 1.7 5.0 43.1 42.4 7.8
Engineering 0.4 4.4 415 40.4 13.3
Hum Ec 0.5 1.1 46.0 42.3 10.2
Hotel 0.8 3.0 39.6 47.0 9.7
ILR 0.7 6.2 33.6 50.0 9.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with sense of community on campus

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.3 4.9 38.6 42.1 13.0
Preferred to Cornell 1.5 4.6 34.0 52.6 7.3
Head-to-Head 1.4 4.9 34.9 49.8 9.0
Cornell Preferred 1.5 6.2 41.9 40.0 10.4
Cornell, By Race*
White 1.6 5.9 37.7 43.5 11.3
Asian 0.8 2.7 45.3 32.7 18.6
URM 0.6 4.1 37.4 43.9 14.0
Multi 1.2 3.7 35.4 40.2 19.5
Intl 2.0 3.9 43.1 39.2 11.8
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 0.9 5.2 37.9 44.8 11.2
Sophomore 1.8 4.7 39.5 41.5 12.4
Junior 1.2 4.1 42.4 38.9 13.3
Senior 1.0 55 36.1 42.4 15.0
Cornell, By Sex
Male 0.7 5.0 37.8 41.4 15.1
Female 1.1 6.6 41.9 39.7 10.7
Cornell, By College
ALS 0.6 6.5 40.1 40.3 12.5
AAP 0.0 4.6 35.2 47.7 12.5
Arts 2.1 4.1 39.7 42.1 12.0
Engineering 1.1 4.8 38.9 38.7 16.6
Hum Ec 0.5 4.3 41.7 42.3 11.2
Hotel 2.2 3.0 34.3 47.8 12.7
ILR 0.7 5.5 31.7 49.7 12.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with child's safety on campus

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.6 0.9 44.5 47.7 6.4
Preferred to Cornell 0.9 2.4 43.0 48.4 5.2
Head-to-Head 1.3 3.1 48.9 41.6 5.2
Cornell Preferred 1.4 3.8 55.6 34.4 4.8
Cornell, By Race
White 0.7 1.0 44.6 47.5 6.2
Asian 0.0 0.0 49.4 45.6 4.9
URM 0.4 0.8 43.2 47.9 7.6
Multi 0.0 0.0 40.2 50.0 9.8
Intl 1.0 2.9 40.2 51.0 4.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 0.4 1.4 43.9 45.0 9.3
Sophomore 0.5 0.5 48.6 45.8 4.5
Junior 0.4 0.6 44.4 48.7 6.0
Senior 0.9 0.9 41.9 50.4 6.0
Cornell, By Sex
Male 0.2 0.7 44.7 48.0 6.4
Female 0.5 1.1 48.1 45.4 4.9
Cornell, By College**
ALS 0.2 0.6 51.9 41.5 6.0
AAP 0.0 1.2 37.9 57.5 3.5
Arts 1.0 1.0 43.8 49.5 4.8
Engineering 0.4 0.6 39.6 49.7 9.6
Hum Ec 0.5 0.5 43.3 51.3 4.3
Hotel 15 2.2 43.3 45.5 7.5
ILR 0.0 1.4 43.8 45.2 9.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with intellectual atmosphere outside the classroom

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.7 2.3 33.2 43.4 20.5
Preferred to Cornell 1.1 3.1 30.1 52.4 13.3
Head-to-Head 0.5 1.9 28.2 56.9 12.5
Cornell Preferred 0.6 2.8 36.1 43.3 17.3
Cornell, By Race*
White 0.7 2.8 34.1 44.0 18.4
Asian 1.1 1.9 38.0 34.2 24.7
URM 0.2 1.2 27.8 48.1 22.6
Multi 1.2 0.0 30.5 41.5 26.8
Intl 0.0 4.0 36.6 36.6 22.8
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 0.2 2.5 32.9 41.0 23.4
Sophomore 13 1.6 33.3 43.2 20.6
Junior 0.4 2.1 34.9 44.3 18.4
Senior 0.7 2.8 32.6 44.3 19.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 0.3 2.4 34.6 42.5 20.3
Female 0.3 3.3 34.3 42.9 19.2
Cornell, By College
ALS 0.4 1.5 37.8 41.0 19.4
AAP 0.0 1.1 31.8 51.1 15.9
Arts 1.3 3.2 33.5 42.2 19.8
Engineering 0.4 1.7 31.2 42.0 24.7
Hum Ec 0.0 2.7 30.8 47.0 19.5
Hotel 1.5 2.2 28.4 45.5 22.4
ILR 0.0 2.8 31.0 48.3 17.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with extent of ethnic and racial diversity

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.9 4.2 36.2 43.2 15.5
Preferred to Cornell 1.2 4.0 37.7 45.7 11.4
Head-to-Head 0.8 2.9 34.9 48.7 12.7
Cornell Preferred 1.3 4.9 41.8 37.2 14.8
Cornell, By Race**
White 1.0 3.3 35.4 43.1 17.2
Asian 0.4 1.5 41.4 40.7 16.0
URM 1.4 8.4 34.6 44.9 10.7
Multi 0.0 3.7 29.3 51.2 15.9
Intl 0.0 2.9 47.1 36.3 13.7
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 0.7 4.1 35.1 45.0 15.1
Sophomore 11 4.9 37.7 42.6 13.7
Junior 1.7 2.9 38.1 41.2 16.3
Senior 0.4 4.5 34.9 43.4 16.7
Cornell, By Sex*
Male 1.0 3.1 34.9 44.2 16.8
Female 0.5 5.4 39.5 40.6 14.1
Cornell, By College
ALS 1.1 3.9 35.6 44.6 14.7
AAP 2.3 35 333 46.0 14.9
Arts 0.8 5.9 35.1 441 14.1
Engineering 0.8 1.3 385 43.7 15.8
Hum Ec 0.5 5.4 37.4 40.1 16.6
Hotel 1.5 1.5 38.1 38.1 20.9
ILR 0.0 6.9 36.8 37.5 18.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Would you encourage a high school senior who resembles your child
(same background, abilities, interests and temperment) to attend your

child's college?
Probably Definitely
Row percentages within... Definitely not Probably not Maybe would would
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.7 3.6 7.0 20.2 68.5
Preferred to Cornell 1.0 2.6 6.4 15.9 74.1
Head-to-Head 0.7 2.3 5.8 16.8 74.4
Cornell Preferred 0.8 3.2 7.3 22.4 66.3
Cornell, By Race**
White 0.7 4.5 6.5 19.4 69.0
Asian 1.1 3.4 11.8 25.5 58.2
URM 0.0 1.8 6.7 18.8 72.7
Multi 4.9 0.0 7.3 22.0 65.9
Intl 0.0 3.9 1.9 25.2 68.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 0.2 2.0 7.1 20.5 70.2
Sophomore 0.9 3.7 7.5 20.8 67.2
Junior 1.0 3.9 6.0 20.5 68.6
Senior 0.7 4.6 7.1 19.4 68.1
Cornell, By Sex
Male 0.3 3.5 6.6 19.7 69.8
Female 0.5 3.8 7.6 21.7 66.5
Cornell, By College*
ALS 0.6 3.7 8.4 23.2 64.1
AAP 0.0 2.3 4.5 20.2 73.0
Arts 0.8 4.2 7.8 17.2 70.0
Engineering 13 4.9 7.4 21.6 64.9
Hum Ec 0.5 1.1 3.7 25.5 69.2
Hotel 0.0 1.5 3.8 16.0 78.6
ILR 0.0 2.1 4.1 17.1 76.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Information about events for parents (e.g., Family

Weekend)
Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied =~ I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 79.1 14.7 1.2 5.0
Preferred to Cornell 85.9 11.0 0.9 2.2
Head-to-Head 83.5 11.7 1.0 3.8
Cornell Preferred 83.9 11.8 0.8 3.5
Cornell, By Race**
White 79.6 14.7 1.0 4.8
Asian 75.6 13.4 3.1 8.0
URM 78.2 17.3 1.2 3.3
Multi 81.6 15.8 0.0 2.6
Intl 81.4 6.9 1.0 10.8
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 84.9 10.7 1.4 3.0
Sophomore 75.9 19.7 0.9 35
Junior 78.9 15.0 0.6 5.5
Senior 77.1 13.8 1.6 7.5
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 77.8 18.1 0.7 3.4
Female 80.0 12.5 1.3 6.3
Cornell, By College
ALS 78.9 14.6 1.1 5.4
AAP 80.9 11.2 0.0 7.9
Arts 78.8 14.6 1.0 5.7
Engineering 78.9 15.2 1.9 4.0
Hum Ec 80.3 12.8 2.1 4.8
Hotel 80.5 16.5 0.0 3.0
ILR 77.9 17.2 0.7 4.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Information about resources for parents (e.g., Parents

Association)
Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 64.2 24.0 2.4 9.5
Preferred to Cornell 70.9 21.8 1.4 5.9
Head-to-Head 61.3 27.4 1.3 10.0
Cornell Preferred 73.7 17.7 2.5 6.1
Cornell, By Race**
White 66.3 21.1 2.2 10.4
Asian 59.4 28.7 3.8 8.1
URM 62.9 28.3 2.3 6.5
Multi 58.7 30.7 2.7 8.0
Intl 57.4 23.8 2.0 16.8
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 69.6 22.6 3.1 4.7
Sophomore 62.4 27.0 24 8.2
Junior 66.3 22.2 0.8 10.7
Senior 59.8 23.7 3.0 13.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 64.0 24.7 2.1 9.2
Female 65.2 22.7 2.7 9.4
Cornell, By College
ALS 68.1 19.2 2.4 10.3
AAP 61.8 28.1 0.0 10.1
Arts 63.0 25.9 1.9 9.2
Engineering 62.1 25.7 2.8 9.4
Hum Ec 63.2 23.2 4.3 9.2
Hotel 67.7 24.1 0.8 7.5
ILR 61.2 245 4.3 10.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Information about academic life and policies

Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 67.5 27.4 0.8 4.3
Preferred to Cornell 69.8 27.4 0.5 2.3
Head-to-Head 67.9 28.0 0.5 3.7
Cornell Preferred 70.5 26.8 0.6 2.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 71.8 23.0 0.7 4.6
Asian 55.5 38.8 1.5 4.2
URM 64.1 31.1 1.0 3.7
Multi 61.8 32.9 1.3 4.0
Intl 61.4 34.7 0.0 4.0
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 69.6 27.9 0.9 1.6
Sophomore 65.5 316 0.6 2.4
Junior 65.1 26.5 0.4 8.1
Senior 69.0 24.6 1.3 5.0
Cornell, By Sex
Male 68.3 27.4 0.6 3.7
Female 67.7 26.8 1.0 4.5
Cornell, By College
ALS 70.7 24.1 1.3 3.9
AAP 65.5 28.7 1.2 4.6
Arts 66.3 28.4 0.6 4.7
Engineering 64.6 30.7 0.6 4.1
Hum Ec 71.5 23.7 1.1 3.8
Hotel 68.9 25.8 0.8 4.6
ILR 66.0 29.8 0.7 3.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Information about residential life and policies

Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 69.4 22.8 0.7 7.1
Preferred to Cornell 70.8 25.0 0.5 3.8
Head-to-Head 68.1 24.8 0.6 6.6
Cornell Preferred 72.1 23.0 0.6 43
Cornell, By Race**
White 73.2 18.8 0.5 7.6
Asian 58.9 32.7 1.5 6.8
URM 64.8 28.6 1.0 5.6
Multi 68.0 21.3 0.0 10.7
Intl 65.7 26.5 1.0 6.9
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 68.7 27.9 0.7 2.7
Sophomore 69.4 24.3 0.6 5.7
Junior 67.5 20.6 0.6 11.3
Senior 71.1 19.4 0.9 8.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 71.6 21.6 0.9 5.9
Female 68.3 23.5 0.8 7.4
Cornell, By College
ALS 73.1 19.8 1.1 6.0
AAP 62.5 23.9 0.0 13.6
Arts 69.1 23.9 0.7 6.3
Engineering 70.1 23.3 0.6 5.9
Hum Ec 65.8 23.4 0.5 10.3
Hotel 65.7 26.0 0.0 8.4
ILR 66.9 23.0 0.7 9.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Information about religious life

Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 53.8 16.1 0.8 29.2
Preferred to Cornell 59.1 13.8 0.8 26.3
Head-to-Head 52.6 14.8 0.6 32.0
Cornell Preferred 57.8 13.1 1.3 27.9
Cornell, By Race**
White 56.8 12.4 0.7 30.2
Asian 435 16.9 1.2 38.5
URM 52.8 27.4 0.4 19.3
Multi 54.0 9.2 0.0 36.8
Intl 46.1 15.7 3.9 34.3
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 55.7 18.1 1.1 25.1
Sophomore 54.6 16.5 0.2 28.7
Junior 55.0 15.2 0.6 29.2
Senior 51.0 14.9 1.2 33.0
Cornell, By Sex
Male 54.2 15.6 1.3 28.9
Female 53.0 15.5 0.3 31.1
Cornell, By College
ALS 57.6 14.7 0.9 26.8
AAP 55.2 10.3 0.0 34.5
Arts 50.9 18.3 0.3 30.6
Engineering 51.7 13.8 11 33.5
Hum Ec 60.0 15.7 1.6 22.7
Hotel 57.3 16.8 1.5 24.4
ILR 50.7 21.4 0.7 27.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Information about special events on campus

Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 57.1 33.0 0.8 9.0
Preferred to Cornell 61.5 30.2 0.6 7.7
Head-to-Head 57.4 31.8 0.7 10.1
Cornell Preferred 61.5 29.6 0.5 8.5
Cornell, By Race
White 58.6 31.8 0.5 9.2
Asian 55.6 318 1.9 10.7
URM 53.9 37.6 1.0 7.4
Multi 57.9 27.6 0.0 14.5
Intl 55.3 34.0 2.9 7.8
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 60.8 31.3 1.3 6.6
Sophomore 53.7 37.3 0.4 8.7
Junior 57.0 32.2 1.0 9.7
Senior 56.4 31.9 0.7 11.0
Cornell, By Sex
Male 54.9 34.7 0.9 9.5
Female 56.8 32.2 0.6 10.4
Cornell, By College
ALS 57.3 32.5 1.3 8.8
AAP 58.4 33.7 0.0 7.9
Arts 57.8 33.7 0.6 8.0
Engineering 56.1 31.8 11 11.0
Hum Ec 55.1 34.2 0.5 10.2
Hotel 59.1 33.3 0.8 6.8
ILR 55.0 35.0 0.7 9.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Information about campus safety

Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 63.4 30.3 0.8 5.5
Preferred to Cornell 63.8 31.9 0.6 3.8
Head-to-Head 59.9 34.7 0.4 4.9
Cornell Preferred 64.9 32.1 0.6 2.5
Cornell, By Race**
White 68.5 24.3 0.6 6.6
Asian 56.5 37.8 15 4.2
URM 53.0 42.4 0.8 3.7
Multi 73.7 21.1 0.0 5.3
Intl 54.4 39.8 1.9 3.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 61.7 33.8 0.4 4.1
Sophomore 62.5 31.8 0.9 4.8
Junior 62.5 30.2 0.6 6.6
Senior 66.1 26.5 1.2 6.3
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 67.8 25.2 0.8 6.3
Female 59.0 35.4 0.6 4.9
Cornell, By College
ALS 65.7 29.2 0.4 4.7
AAP 67.1 28.4 1.1 3.4
Arts 62.3 30.7 1.0 6.0
Engineering 64.6 28.6 0.6 6.1
Hum Ec 59.1 33.9 2.2 4.8
Hotel 63.4 313 0.8 4.6
ILR 59.2 34.5 0.0 6.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Information about student organizations

Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 59.8 24.3 0.8 15.1
Preferred to Cornell 65.6 21.0 0.6 12.8
Head-to-Head 58.8 21.6 0.5 19.2
Cornell Preferred 64.2 20.7 0.8 14.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 63.2 18.5 0.5 17.8
Asian 50.2 35.7 1.5 12.6
URM 55.1 33.3 1.0 10.6
Multi 66.2 18.9 0.0 14.9
Intl 57.4 31.7 3.0 7.9
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 59.0 30.3 0.5 10.1
Sophomore 61.1 245 0.6 13.8
Junior 59.6 22.1 1.5 16.9
Senior 59.9 20.6 0.9 18.7
Cornell, By Sex
Male 60.0 23.4 0.8 15.9
Female 59.6 22.2 0.5 17.8
Cornell, By College*
ALS 67.0 19.5 0.8 12.7
AAP 61.4 25.0 2.3 11.4
Arts 57.1 26.9 0.3 15.7
Engineering 56.8 26.0 0.9 16.4
Hum Ec 57.8 23.2 2.2 16.8
Hotel 62.6 19.9 0.8 16.8
ILR 56.0 29.1 1.4 13.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Information about athletics

Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 61.0 16.0 0.8 22.2
Preferred to Cornell 72.1 10.3 1.3 16.4
Head-to-Head 61.3 11.7 0.8 26.3
Cornell Preferred 68.6 11.2 1.2 19.1
Cornell, By Race**
White 65.4 12.5 0.5 21.6
Asian 51.2 22.5 1.2 25.2
URM 54.9 20.3 1.5 23.4
Multi 58.7 17.3 0.0 24.0
Intl 59.4 21.8 2.0 16.8
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 63.2 18.0 0.7 18.2
Sophomore 61.4 17.6 0.6 20.4
Junior 60.4 14.5 0.8 24.3
Senior 59.8 14.2 0.9 25.1
Cornell, By Sex
Male 64.7 14.6 0.7 19.9
Female 59.2 15.2 0.6 25.0
Cornell, By College*
ALS 66.4 16.5 1.1 16.1
AAP 61.4 11.4 1.1 26.1
Arts 59.1 14.5 0.3 26.0
Engineering 56.7 17.8 0.4 25.1
Hum Ec 62.7 17.8 1.1 18.4
Hotel 63.1 15.4 1.5 20.0
ILR 61.7 17.0 1.4 19.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Information about off-campus programs (such as Study

Abroad)
Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied =~ I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 45.7 44.6 0.7 9.0
Preferred to Cornell 48.9 44.9 0.5 5.8
Head-to-Head 44.3 46.8 0.5 8.4
Cornell Preferred 43.6 47.6 0.7 8.1
Cornell, By Race**
White 49.3 40.7 0.4 9.6
Asian 39.5 48.3 1.9 10.3
URM 40.6 52.9 0.6 5.8
Multi 44.2 46.8 1.3 7.8
Intl 40.8 44.7 1.0 13.6
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 35.4 58.5 0.5 5.6
Sophomore 42.1 51.7 0.9 5.3
Junior 54.9 33.6 1.0 10.5
Senior 50.5 35.7 0.3 135
Cornell, By Sex
Male 49.0 40.4 0.6 9.9
Female 435 45.7 0.3 10.5
Cornell, By College
ALS 49.8 40.8 0.8 8.7
AAP 50.0 46.6 0.0 3.4
Arts 42.8 48.9 0.3 8.1
Engineering 45.7 41.4 0.9 12.1
Hum Ec 46.2 44.0 1.6 8.2
Hotel 41.5 50.0 0.0 8.5
ILR 47.2 43.7 1.4 7.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Information about financial aid

Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 50.4 31.7 0.9 17.0
Preferred to Cornell 50.5 24.6 0.4 245
Head-to-Head 47.3 28.1 0.5 24.2
Cornell Preferred 50.8 30.7 0.4 18.1
Cornell, By Race**
White 50.8 26.1 0.4 22.8
Asian 459 42.4 1.6 10.1
URM 51.6 40.0 1.7 6.8
Multi 57.3 38.7 0.0 4.0
Intl 46.1 33.3 2.0 18.6
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 45.1 38.2 0.9 15.8
Sophomore 48.1 36.0 0.8 15.1
Junior 54.6 26.4 1.0 18.1
Senior 53.5 26.6 0.8 19.1
Cornell, By Sex
Male 51.8 31.0 1.1 16.2
Female 52.2 28.4 1.1 18.3
Cornell, By College*
ALS 49.4 35.9 0.8 14.0
AAP 53.5 31.4 1.2 14.0
Arts 50.3 29.6 0.7 19.4
Engineering 52.9 29.9 13 16.0
Hum Ec 50.8 35.3 1.1 12.8
Hotel 44.2 25.6 0.8 29.5
ILR 49.3 33.3 0.0 17.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Information about financing (installments, pre-pay, etc.)

Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 67.1 18.2 1.0 13.7
Preferred to Cornell 62.8 17.2 0.6 19.4
Head-to-Head 59.7 19.3 0.7 20.3
Cornell Preferred 63.8 21.1 0.5 14.6
Cornell, By Race**
White 68.8 14.6 0.5 16.1
Asian 65.9 22.2 1.5 10.3
URM 62.1 26.3 1.7 10.0
Multi 81.6 14.5 1.3 2.6
Intl 60.2 20.4 2.9 16.5
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 65.1 21.6 1.3 12.1
Sophomore 66.5 19.7 1.3 12.5
Junior 67.4 17.1 0.4 15.2
Senior 68.8 15.1 1.0 15.1
Cornell, By Sex
Male 67.5 17.3 1.3 13.9
Female 67.3 17.4 0.6 14.7
Cornell, By College**
ALS 69.6 19.1 0.4 10.9
AAP 69.3 17.1 2.3 11.4
Arts 62.9 18.0 0.7 18.4
Engineering 70.8 15.8 15 11.9
Hum Ec 73.1 16.7 1.6 8.6
Hotel 56.5 22.1 1.5 19.9
ILR 67.1 22.1 1.4 9.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Information about academic support services (e.g.,

tutoring)
Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 44.6 35.7 0.7 19.1
Preferred to Cornell 47.7 33.7 0.5 18.1
Head-to-Head 46.0 29.8 0.4 23.8
Cornell Preferred 47.4 33.0 0.5 19.1
Cornell, By Race**
White 45.4 29.5 0.5 245
Asian 39.5 44.1 1.5 14.9
URM 42.2 47.8 0.6 9.4
Multi 49.3 40.0 0.0 10.7
Intl 51.5 35.0 1.0 12.6
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 445 43.1 0.5 11.9
Sophomore 43.6 38.8 13 16.3
Junior 47.1 325 0.2 20.2
Senior 43.6 29.4 0.6 26.4
Cornell, By Sex
Male 46.9 32.0 0.5 20.6
Female 42.2 36.4 0.8 20.7
Cornell, By College
ALS 48.7 35.2 0.4 15.8
AAP 42.5 39.1 0.0 18.4
Arts 42.7 35.4 0.7 21.2
Engineering 41.7 36.9 11 20.3
Hum Ec 51.9 34.6 1.1 12.4
Hotel 37.4 41.2 0.0 21.4
ILR 45.7 29.7 0.7 23.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Information about career counseling

Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 34.8 56.5 1.0 7.6
Preferred to Cornell 34.6 58.2 0.7 6.5
Head-to-Head 33.4 56.7 0.6 9.3
Cornell Preferred 34.9 57.1 0.6 7.4
Cornell, By Race
White 33.9 55.8 0.9 9.4
Asian 30.9 61.0 15 6.6
URM 37.2 56.1 15 5.2
Multi 40.8 56.6 0.0 2.6
Intl 40.2 56.9 0.0 2.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 36.7 55.8 0.6 6.9
Sophomore 30.6 61.2 1.5 6.7
Junior 34.7 57.3 1.2 6.9
Senior 36.9 52.6 0.9 9.7
Cornell, By Sex*
Male 37.3 55.3 0.8 6.7
Female 29.4 59.7 1.1 9.8
Cornell, By College
ALS 38.6 52.9 0.8 7.7
AAP 34.1 55.3 1.2 9.4
Arts 30.9 59.4 1.3 8.5
Engineering 34.7 57.2 1.3 6.8
Hum Ec 35.9 55.4 1.1 7.6
Hotel 37.1 55.3 0.0 7.6
ILR 37.1 56.4 0.7 5.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Information about medical/health services

Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 68.1 22.2 0.9 8.8
Preferred to Cornell 65.1 27.8 0.5 6.6
Head-to-Head 59.6 30.4 0.5 9.5
Cornell Preferred 60.9 30.0 0.6 8.6
Cornell, By Race**
White 71.2 18.1 0.8 9.9
Asian 59.9 32.1 1.2 6.9
URM 64.1 25.9 1.5 8.6
Multi 74.7 20.0 0.0 5.3
Intl 62.8 34.3 0.0 2.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 68.8 23.9 0.5 6.8
Sophomore 68.1 21.0 1.1 9.8
Junior 68.1 20.6 1.1 10.3
Senior 67.9 22.7 0.9 8.5
Cornell, By Sex*
Male 70.8 18.6 1.2 9.4
Female 65.5 25.3 0.5 8.8
Cornell, By College
ALS 69.2 21.6 0.8 8.5
AAP 77.4 19.1 1.2 2.4
Arts 66.2 24.9 1.1 7.8
Engineering 69.4 20.2 0.9 9.6
Hum Ec 73.0 20.5 0.5 6.0
Hotel 58.8 24.4 0.8 16.0
ILR 67.9 19.3 0.7 12.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Information about psychological/counseling services

Generally I get too I don't need
Row percentages within... satisfied I want more much this info
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 53.7 22.8 0.5 23.0
Preferred to Cornell 53.8 23.4 0.5 22.4
Head-to-Head 50.7 23.7 0.4 25.1
Cornell Preferred 53.3 22.2 0.5 24.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 58.5 16.7 0.2 24.6
Asian 42.9 32.6 0.4 24.1
URM 45.9 32.8 1.1 20.2
Multi 67.6 18.9 0.0 13.5
Intl 46.1 34.3 1.0 18.6
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 55.4 23.7 0.9 19.9
Sophomore 54.1 25.3 0.6 20.1
Junior 56.9 19.1 0.0 24.0
Senior 49.9 22.7 0.3 27.1
Cornell, By Sex
Male 54.4 21.6 0.3 23.7
Female 53.8 24.6 0.6 21.0
Cornell, By College
ALS 54.0 22.1 0.4 23.6
AAP 58.1 23.3 1.2 17.4
Arts 53.3 24.0 0.6 22.1
Engineering 52.3 22.3 0.4 25.1
Hum Ec 56.6 24.2 0.0 19.2
Hotel 55.7 20.6 0.0 23.7
ILR 52.2 21.0 0.7 26.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Source of info: Talking with son or

daughter
To a great
Row percentages within... Not at all Some extent
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.7 16.9 82.4
Preferred to Cornell 0.8 15.4 83.8
Head-to-Head 0.6 13.8 85.7
Cornell Preferred 0.6 15.7 83.7
Cornell, By Race**
White 0.5 12.6 86.9
Asian 0.4 32.2 67.4
URM 1.8 18.5 79.6
Multi 0.0 20.8 79.2
Intl 0.0 22.3 77.7
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 0.9 17.6 81.6
Sophomore 0.2 16.9 82.9
Junior 0.4 18.1 81.5
Senior 1.3 15.7 83.0
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 1.2 18.6 80.2
Female 0.2 12.7 87.2
Cornell, By College
ALS 0.6 17.1 82.3
AAP 0.0 14.6 85.4
Arts 1.1 17.4 81.5
Engineering 0.4 21.0 78.6
Hum Ec 0.5 10.6 88.9
Hotel 15 14.3 84.2
ILR 0.7 13.7 85.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Source of info: Reading school

publications
To a great
Row percentages within... Not at all Some extent
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 8.4 64.3 27.3
Preferred to Cornell 5.0 59.7 35.3
Head-to-Head 6.1 63.1 30.7
Cornell Preferred 6.1 62.1 31.8
Cornell, By Race**
White 6.9 63.4 29.7
Asian 9.9 68.4 21.7
URM 11.3 62.8 25.9
Multi 5.2 71.4 23.4
Intl 13.9 69.3 16.8
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 6.4 63.1 30.5
Sophomore 8.1 65.5 26.4
Junior 10.9 62.5 26.6
Senior 8.5 65.5 26.0
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 6.2 67.1 26.7
Female 10.8 62.8 26.4
Cornell, By College
ALS 8.9 62.7 28.4
AAP 4.6 72.7 22.7
Arts 10.5 62.6 26.9
Engineering 6.2 67.0 26.9
Hum Ec 8.5 64.0 275
Hotel 7.6 60.3 32.1
ILR 6.9 66.9 26.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Source of info: Visiting the school's web

pages
To a great
Row percentages within... Not at all Some extent
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 17.0 51.5 315
Preferred to Cornell 12.3 53.2 34.6
Head-to-Head 14.7 54.8 30.6
Cornell Preferred 14.1 56.1 29.7
Cornell, By Race**
White 15.8 50.0 34.2
Asian 17.1 58.2 24.7
URM 20.7 50.8 28.5
Multi 9.1 61.0 29.9
Intl 21.2 52.5 26.3
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 11.5 52.4 36.1
Sophomore 13.2 54.2 325
Junior 19.3 50.0 30.7
Senior 22.8 49.6 27.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 15.5 54.1 30.4
Female 18.2 50.3 31.5
Cornell, By College
ALS 19.7 49.6 30.7
AAP 12.5 60.2 27.3
Arts 16.2 52.8 31.0
Engineering 14.2 51.2 34.6
Hum Ec 19.1 49.7 31.2
Hotel 19.7 50.8 29.6
ILR 16.1 51.8 32.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Source of info: Blogs about the school

To a great
Row percentages within... Not at all Some extent
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 83.8 13.1 3.1
Preferred to Cornell 81.2 14.8 4.0
Head-to-Head 87.4 10.3 2.3
Cornell Preferred 86.6 11.3 2.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 89.3 8.4 2.3
Asian 69.9 25.8 4.3
URM 76.5 18.6 4.9
Multi 82.9 13.2 4.0
Intl 78.8 18.2 3.0
Cornell, By Year*
Freshman 79.8 16.1 4.1
Sophomore 82.7 13.6 3.7
Junior 85.1 12.6 2.3
Senior 86.8 10.7 25
Cornell, By Sex
Male 87.2 10.8 2.1
Female 84.7 12.6 2.7
Cornell, By College
ALS 85.0 11.7 3.3
AAP 79.3 18.4 2.3
Arts 84.8 12.7 2.6
Engineering 82.4 14.8 2.8
Hum Ec 84.3 9.7 6.0
Hotel 80.5 16.5 3.0
ILR 82.3 14.2 3.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University

Page 42 of 173



2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Source of info: Calling someone at the

school
To a great
Row percentages within... Not at all Some extent
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 60.6 34.3 5.1
Preferred to Cornell 60.3 35.6 4.1
Head-to-Head 59.1 36.7 4.3
Cornell Preferred 55.9 39.9 4.3
Cornell, By Race**
White 58.7 37.1 4.3
Asian 74.4 21.7 3.9
URM 57.0 34.9 8.1
Multi 53.3 44.2 2.6
Intl 78.0 17.0 5.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 58.6 36.2 5.2
Sophomore 61.5 33.7 4.8
Junior 58.8 35.0 6.2
Senior 62.9 32.8 4.3
Cornell, By Sex
Male 61.8 34.2 4.0
Female 61.9 33.1 5.0
Cornell, By College*
ALS 56.0 38.6 5.4
AAP 50.0 44.3 5.7
Arts 63.3 32.9 3.8
Engineering 65.1 30.2 4.7
Hum Ec 61.9 32.3 5.8
Hotel 56.1 34.9 9.1
ILR 58.7 35.7 5.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Source of info: Emails from the school

To a great
Row percentages within... Not at all Some extent
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 47.1 43.2 9.7
Preferred to Cornell 31.2 53.5 15.3
Head-to-Head 48.0 42.5 9.6
Cornell Preferred 29.1 51.5 19.4
Cornell, By Race**
White 46.4 45.5 8.1
Asian 43.1 45.8 11.2
URM 50.1 36.3 13.6
Multi 52.0 41.6 6.5
Intl 49.5 41.6 8.9
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 34.4 51.9 13.7
Sophomore 43.2 45.2 11.5
Junior 53.4 40.0 6.6
Senior 55.9 36.9 7.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 47.3 45.4 7.4
Female 46.0 44.1 9.9
Cornell, By College
ALS 49.3 41.7 9.1
AAP 41.6 41.6 16.9
Arts 46.3 449 8.8
Engineering 46.4 44.0 9.6
Hum Ec 48.2 39.7 12.2
Hotel 42.9 49.6 7.5
ILR 49.7 39.2 11.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Source of info: Talking with other parents

To a great
Row percentages within... Not at all Some extent
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 64.3 31.0 4.7
Preferred to Cornell 59.6 35.9 4.6
Head-to-Head 69.5 27.1 3.4
Cornell Preferred 70.3 26.5 3.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 65.5 30.3 4.2
Asian 55.8 39.6 4.6
URM 66.7 29.0 4.3
Multi 68.8 27.3 3.9
Intl 56.0 30.0 14.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 60.9 34.1 5.0
Sophomore 66.8 29.7 3.5
Junior 64.6 30.9 4.5
Senior 64.8 29.7 5.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 65.3 29.5 5.2
Female 67.7 28.7 3.6
Cornell, By College
ALS 62.3 32.1 5.6
AAP 65.2 29.2 5.6
Arts 64.5 315 4.0
Engineering 67.3 28.0 4.7
Hum Ec 61.9 33.9 4.2
Hotel 66.2 28.6 5.3
ILR 61.1 34.0 4.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

To what extent are you familiar with the policies
regarding your access to confidential information such as
your child's grades, disciplinary proceedings, and health

records?

I know such
Ididnot  policies exist Iam familiar
know there butdon't with the basic Iam very
were policies know much outlines of familiar with

Row percentages within... about this  about them these policies these policies
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 16.2 40.3 33.1 10.4
Preferred to Cornell 13.0 435 34.8 8.7
Head-to-Head 14.3 41.0 35.0 9.8
Cornell Preferred 12.2 38.9 38.4 10.6
Cornell, By Race**
White 12.0 37.5 38.4 12.1
Asian 30.8 43.0 20.9 5.3
URM 18.3 46.8 26.1 8.8
Multi 14.5 40.8 30.3 14.5
Intl 26.5 43.1 25.5 4.9
Cornell, By Year*
Freshman 17.0 42.2 31.6 9.2
Sophomore 17.6 43.9 31.1 7.5
Junior 16.1 36.8 36.0 11.1
Senior 14.6 38.4 33.9 13.1
Cornell, By Sex
Male 16.2 40.3 32.5 11.0
Female 19.0 38.0 33.8 9.3
Cornell, By College
ALS 15.3 37.2 35.5 12.0
AAP 18.4 39.1 37.9 4.6
Arts 16.6 40.7 32.7 10.0
Engineering 15.4 40.5 31.7 12,5
Hum Ec 20.7 39.4 33.0 6.9
Hotel 12.3 51.5 27.7 8.5
ILR 17.2 40.7 32.4 9.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Cornell University

touch (by phone, email, mail, or any other way)?

During the current school year, about how often have you and your child been in

A few times a

More than A few times A few times a semester or
Row percentages within... once a day Daily per week Weekly month less
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 5.9 19.0 44.6 22.7 6.6 1.3
Preferred to Cornell 4.8 15.4 46.1 24.4 8.1 1.3
Head-to-Head 4.3 16.4 45.3 25.6 7.5 0.9
Cornell Preferred 5.3 16.7 45.1 23.9 8.1 1.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 4.9 18.0 46.8 23.3 6.2 0.9
Asian 4.6 19.2 36.8 27.2 10.0 2.3
URM 10.0 21.6 43.2 17.1 6.5 1.6
Multi 6.6 18.4 44.7 26.3 4.0 0.0
Intl 2.9 18.5 40.8 27.2 6.8 3.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 6.7 20.0 47.9 18.1 5.9 1.4
Sophomore 75 20.6 41.2 24.1 5.5 1.1
Junior 4.5 20.3 45.7 21.9 6.6 1.0
Senior 4.9 16.1 43.6 25.7 8.1 1.6
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 1.8 11.3 43.9 32.1 9.4 1.5
Female 8.5 24.2 45.8 17.0 3.5 1.1
Cornell, By College**
ALS 7.0 20.5 45.2 22.3 4.2 0.7
AAP 9.0 10.1 46.1 29.2 5.6 0.0
Arts 6.3 20.1 42.4 21.9 7.9 1.4
Engineering 17 13.4 43.4 28.7 10.1 2.7
Hum Ec 6.4 29.1 43.4 15.9 4.2 1.1
Hotel 8.3 16.7 51.5 16.7 6.1 0.8
ILR 7.6 22.2 51.4 16.7 2.1 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

When you are in touch with your son or daughter, how
often do you discuss: Current academic matters

Almost every Rarely or
Row percentages within... time Often Sometimes never
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 46.8 36.9 15.2 1.1
Preferred to Cornell 43.9 38.6 16.6 0.9
Head-to-Head 45.1 38.4 15.6 0.9
Cornell Preferred 46.7 37.2 15.3 0.9
Cornell, By Race**
White 47.7 36.4 15.2 0.7
Asian 36.5 43.7 17.9 1.9
URM 51.3 35.0 12.3 1.4
Multi 59.7 24.7 14.3 1.3
Intl 33.0 42.7 22.3 1.9
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 51.9 33.1 14.0 1.1
Sophomore 53.2 35.7 10.1 1.1
Junior 43.3 37.8 17.7 1.2
Senior 40.0 40.6 18.5 1.0
Cornell, By Sex
Male 50.1 34.4 14.7 0.9
Female 44.8 38.7 15.5 0.9
Cornell, By College
ALS 43.7 41.3 14.0 1.1
AAP 47.2 37.1 15.7 0.0
Arts 49.0 35.9 13.9 1.3
Engineering 48.7 34.7 15.3 1.3
Hum Ec 43.1 36.2 18.6 2.1
Hotel 45.8 33.6 20.6 0.0
ILR 44.8 38.6 16.6 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often do you discuss: Graduate school plans

Almost every Rarely or
Row percentages within... time Often Sometimes never
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 7.1 23.3 42.4 27.2
Preferred to Cornell 3.8 19.8 455 30.9
Head-to-Head 5.1 20.7 45.7 28.5
Cornell Preferred 4.8 19.3 44.6 31.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 6.0 19.4 41.8 32.8
Asian 9.5 29.4 47.3 13.7
URM 8.6 28.6 41.3 21.5
Multi 5.3 26.3 46.1 22.4
Intl 9.8 33.3 40.2 16.7
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 2.7 10.7 37.0 49.6
Sophomore 48 16.4 48.2 30.7
Junior 5.9 29.0 48.2 16.9
Senior 13.5 35.3 37.8 13.5
Cornell, By Sex
Male 7.2 21.0 44.9 26.9
Female 7.2 22.5 43.2 27.0
Cornell, By College**
ALS 6.9 23.9 41.0 28.2
AAP 4.6 14.9 47.1 33.3
Arts 9.3 24.2 43.5 23.1
Engineering 5.9 21.3 44.1 28.7
Hum Ec 4.3 28.3 43.9 23.5
Hotel 4.7 16.4 26.6 52.3
ILR 9.0 28.3 44.8 17.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often do you discuss: Career plans

Almost every Rarely or
Row percentages within... time Often Sometimes never
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 10.4 37.0 44.5 8.2
Preferred to Cornell 5.6 29.0 52.3 13.2
Head-to-Head 6.9 29.9 50.2 12.9
Cornell Preferred 6.8 311 50.2 12.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 8.1 35.0 46.8 10.1
Asian 12.4 40.7 43.0 3.9
URM 15.1 40.3 39.3 5.3
Multi 7.9 36.8 48.7 6.6
Intl 14.7 42.2 36.3 6.9
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 6.6 19.8 54.6 18.9
Sophomore 6.6 33.1 53.7 6.6
Junior 11.3 42.1 42.7 3.9
Senior 15.6 50.5 30.3 3.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 10.4 35.5 45.9 8.3
Female 9.3 35.4 47.5 7.8
Cornell, By College
ALS 9.2 40.0 44.8 5.9
AAP 11.2 31.5 42.7 14.6
Arts 11.1 34.9 44.4 9.6
Engineering 8.7 35.1 47.6 8.7
Hum Ec 8.6 38.7 43.6 9.1
Hotel 14.7 40.3 37.2 7.8
ILR 13.8 40.7 42.1 3.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

How often do you discuss: Finances

Almost every Rarely or
Row percentages within... time Often Sometimes never
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 12.2 28.7 45.5 13.5
Preferred to Cornell 6.9 22.9 49.3 20.9
Head-to-Head 7.7 26.0 48.8 17.5
Cornell Preferred 8.0 26.1 50.6 15.3
Cornell, By Race**
White 9.6 26.5 49.2 14.7
Asian 9.7 23.6 49.8 17.0
URM 21.6 39.6 31.0 7.8
Multi 13.0 29.9 44.2 13.0
Intl 9.8 19.6 54.9 15.7
Cornell, By Year*
Freshman 10.7 26.6 44.9 17.8
Sophomore 11.4 27.6 46.2 14.7
Junior 13.5 28.6 47.4 10.6
Senior 13.2 31.6 44.1 11.1
Cornell, By Sex
Male 11.0 28.3 46.1 14.6
Female 12.2 26.8 471.7 13.3
Cornell, By College
ALS 14.1 29.3 44.3 12.4
AAP 11.2 34.8 44.9 9.0
Arts 11.8 26.3 47.2 14.7
Engineering 7.8 29.5 46.4 16.3
Hum Ec 11.8 30.5 46.5 11.2
Hotel 16.8 29.0 42.8 11.5
ILR 17.2 30.3 41.4 11.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often do you discuss: Personal relationships

Almost every Rarely or
Row percentages within... time Often Sometimes never
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 23.6 37.1 34.3 5.1
Preferred to Cornell 21.7 38.8 35.3 4.2
Head-to-Head 23.2 39.1 33.3 4.4
Cornell Preferred 23.4 40.3 31.9 4.4
Cornell, By Race**
White 23.0 39.7 32.9 4.4
Asian 16.7 35.0 41.4 6.8
URM 29.0 32.9 32.0 6.1
Multi 23.7 35.5 34.2 6.6
Intl 24.3 31.1 43.7 1.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 25.3 36.5 34.2 4.1
Sophomore 23.8 40.8 30.8 4.6
Junior 24.5 37.6 33.7 4.1
Senior 21.5 34.4 37.3 7.0
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 19.0 36.6 37.9 6.5
Female 29.6 38.2 28.5 3.6
Cornell, By College
ALS 26.1 35.5 33.8 4.6
AAP 25.8 33.7 33.7 6.7
Arts 24.6 38.1 32.6 4.8
Engineering 16.8 39.9 36.6 6.7
Hum Ec 28.0 37.6 30.1 4.3
Hotel 22.0 37.9 35.6 4.6
ILR 26.0 30.8 39.7 3.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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emotional health

How often do you discuss: Your child's physical or

Almost every Rarely or
Row percentages within... time Often Sometimes never
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 39.4 35.0 22.8 2.8
Preferred to Cornell 34.6 36.7 26.2 2.5
Head-to-Head 34.9 37.1 24.8 3.1
Cornell Preferred 35.6 36.7 24.5 3.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 35.3 36.6 25.6 2.6
Asian 38.9 34.7 21.4 5.0
URM 48.8 33.1 15.3 2.9
Multi 41.6 35.1 22.1 1.3
Intl 46.1 26.5 25.5 2.0
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 44.4 32.3 21.5 1.8
Sophomore 42.8 36.4 18.8 2.0
Junior 37.1 34.5 25.5 2.9
Senior 34.3 36.6 24.9 4.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 38.8 33.2 24.1 3.8
Female 41.2 34.3 225 2.0
Cornell, By College
ALS 40.3 33.5 24.0 2.2
AAP 40.5 39.3 19.1 1.1
Arts 38.7 35.8 22.4 3.1
Engineering 37.1 37.3 21.7 4.0
Hum Ec 43.6 33.5 20.7 2.1
Hotel 45.0 29.0 23.7 2.3
ILR 36.3 34.3 27.4 2.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

How was your child admitted to this college?

Early action/

Regular early Transfer
Row percentages within... admissions decision student Don't know
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 59.3 32.2 8.0 0.4
Preferred to Cornell 57.9 41.1 0.7 0.3
Head-to-Head 54.8 40.0 45 0.6
Cornell Preferred 70.1 28.9 0.8 0.3
Cornell, By Race**
White 53.2 37.2 9.5 0.2
Asian 65.4 27.4 7.2 0.0
URM 72.1 23.6 3.3 1.0
Multi 65.4 25.6 7.7 1.3
Intl 59.4 24.8 13.9 2.0
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 68.3 31.2 0.4 0.2
Sophomore 59.4 32.8 7.1 0.7
Junior 54.7 32.9 12.0 0.4
Senior 55.4 32.4 11.7 0.4
Cornell, By Sex
Male 59.4 30.5 9.7 0.3
Female 56.3 35.5 7.6 0.6
Cornell, By College**
ALS 50.2 375 11.8 0.6
AAP 59.8 31.0 9.2 0.0
Arts 61.5 34.0 4.2 0.3
Engineering 66.2 29.1 3.8 0.8
Hum Ec 66.3 25.1 8.0 0.5
Hotel 60.3 30.5 9.2 0.0
ILR 51.0 26.2 22.8 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Did you advise your child on whether to apply via early

action or early decision (at this college or elsewhere)?
Iadvised to Iadvisedto Imadeno

Iadvised  apply early apply early recommend-

Row percentages within... againstit  to this school elsewhere ation
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 10.7 27.5 8.8 53.0
Preferred to Cornell 8.9 30.5 7.7 52.9
Head-to-Head 8.1 29.7 8.1 54.1
Cornell Preferred 14.1 20.0 9.5 56.5
Cornell, By Race**
White 11.5 30.2 8.4 49.9
Asian 6.1 28.6 15.3 50.0
URM 12.3 21.6 6.2 60.0
Multi 10.4 16.9 9.1 63.6
Intl 4.0 27.0 11.0 58.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 11.2 25.9 11.8 51.2
Sophomore 11.8 28.6 8.1 51.6
Junior 10.0 27.9 7.1 55.0
Senior 9.9 28.0 8.3 53.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 9.7 26.2 10.5 53.6
Female 8.5 28.8 7.0 55.8
Cornell, By College**
ALS 10.2 33.1 4.8 51.9
AAP 11.4 25.0 4.6 59.1
Arts 9.5 24.0 11.7 54.9
Engineering 12.4 22.1 13.1 52.4
Hum Ec 14.4 30.5 6.4 48.7
Hotel 8.4 41.2 6.9 43.5
ILR 10.3 27.6 4.1 57.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning Page 55 of 173



2007 Parent Survey

How would you evaluate your child's entire educational

experience at this institution?

Row percentages within... Excellent Good Fair Poor
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 63.4 30.5 5.1 1.0
Preferred to Cornell 69.4 24.9 4.9 0.8
Head-to-Head 71.6 23.9 3.9 0.6
Cornell Preferred 61.1 33.1 5.2 0.6
Cornell, By Race**
White 67.2 27.7 45 0.7
Asian 47.2 40.3 9.1 3.4
URM 62.2 32.1 5.1 0.6
Multi 56.4 37.2 3.9 2.6
Intl 65.1 30.1 4.9 0.0
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 57.6 37.3 4.6 0.5
Sophomore 62.2 28.6 7.6 1.6
Junior 65.7 29.0 4.3 1.0
Senior 67.3 27.8 4.1 0.9
Cornell, By Sex
Male 66.2 27.9 5.6 0.3
Female 63.5 29.9 5.6 0.9
Cornell, By College**
ALS 61.1 32.7 5.5 0.7
AAP 77.5 16.9 4.5 1.1
Arts 63.0 29.6 6.4 1.0
Engineering 57.2 35.4 5.0 2.3
Hum Ec 69.3 29.1 1.6 0.0
Hotel 72.0 26.5 1.5 0.0
ILR 69.2 26.0 4.8 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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I am happy my child attends this college

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.0 1.5 2.6 16.7 78.2
Preferred to Cornell 0.7 2.0 2.0 14.6 80.7
Head-to-Head 0.6 1.7 1.7 13.8 82.2
Cornell Preferred 0.6 2.3 2.7 19.1 75.4
Cornell, By Race**
White 1.0 1.5 2.7 15.2 79.6
Asian 1.1 2.7 5.3 27.8 63.1
URM 0.6 1.2 1.4 14.5 82.2
Multi 2.6 2.6 1.3 15.8 77.6
Intl 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.4 78.6
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 0.9 0.7 2.7 18.4 77.4
Sophomore 15 2.2 2.6 14.7 79.1
Junior 1.0 1.6 2.1 16.6 78.7
Senior 0.6 1.6 3.1 17.0 77.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 0.6 1.6 1.9 16.1 79.8
Female 0.8 1.6 25 18.4 76.7
Cornell, By College**
ALS 0.9 1.7 2.6 17.9 77.0
AAP 0.0 3.4 2.3 10.2 84.1
Arts 1.5 1.0 35 17.9 76.1
Engineering 13 2.7 3.0 18.5 745
Hum Ec 0.0 0.0 1.6 13.8 84.7
Hotel 0.0 0.8 1.5 9.0 88.8
ILR 0.0 0.7 0.0 16.0 83.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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I feel connected to my child's college

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 4.2 8.9 20.0 40.2 26.7
Preferred to Cornell 31 6.9 14.6 38.6 36.8
Head-to-Head 4.0 9.0 18.5 39.6 29.0
Cornell Preferred 3.2 10.5 21.2 40.5 24.6
Cornell, By Race*
White 4.6 9.4 195 37.8 28.6
Asian 4.2 7.6 21.4 46.2 20.6
URM 3.7 9.2 23.2 41.6 22.3
Multi 5.3 9.3 13.3 42.7 29.3
Intl 1.0 3.9 14.6 47.6 33.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 2.5 1.7 21.2 41.2 27.5
Sophomore 4.6 8.2 19.7 40.2 27.4
Junior 4.7 9.8 19.8 41.0 24.7
Senior 4.9 9.9 19.3 39.0 26.9
Cornell, By Sex
Male 4.4 9.4 19.5 40.9 25.8
Female 3.3 8.6 20.7 39.0 28.4
Cornell, By College
ALS 5.2 7.8 21.2 39.3 26.6
AAP 2.3 9.0 225 39.3 27.0
Arts 4.1 8.2 19.2 41.7 26.8
Engineering 6.1 11.2 20.9 37.2 24.5
Hum Ec 2.1 9.1 17.7 42.3 28.9
Hotel 0.8 7.5 16.4 44.0 31.3
ILR 14 10.3 21.4 40.7 26.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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I'helped my child choose which colleges to apply to

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 5.0 5.5 11.7 42.7 35.1
Preferred to Cornell 5.6 7.1 12.0 41.6 33.8
Head-to-Head 5.8 6.7 11.0 42.6 33.9
Cornell Preferred 5.2 6.0 10.6 44.2 34.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 4.2 5.7 10.6 41.3 38.2
Asian 4.2 4.6 13.3 49.6 28.4
URM 7.4 6.8 12.8 41.2 31.8
Multi 7.9 4.0 17.1 39.5 31.6
Intl 3.9 1.0 13.6 50.5 31.1
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 5.6 5.9 111 42.9 34.5
Sophomore 3.8 4.9 12.0 44.2 35.0
Junior 5.1 5.3 11.7 41.5 36.4
Senior 5.2 5.8 11.9 41.9 35.1
Cornell, By Sex
Male 4.6 4.7 13.4 41.0 36.3
Female 4.7 7.1 11.0 43.3 33.9
Cornell, By College
ALS 4.7 6.0 12.6 41.5 35.3
AAP 10.1 2.3 13.5 41.6 32.6
Arts 4.4 7.2 12.7 42.2 33.6
Engineering 6.1 3.6 11.0 455 33.9
Hum Ec 3.7 3.7 11.2 41.5 39.9
Hotel 3.0 3.8 6.0 46.6 40.6
ILR 4.1 8.3 10.3 40.0 37.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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I helped my child choose which college to attend

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 8.0 7.9 18.5 39.1 26.6
Preferred to Cornell 9.8 9.7 19.7 37.2 23.6
Head-to-Head 9.0 9.6 18.6 39.7 23.1
Cornell Preferred 8.7 8.1 18.5 41.9 22.9
Cornell, By Race
White 8.5 8.5 20.1 37.3 25.5
Asian 4.6 7.6 14.1 45.3 28.5
URM 8.4 7.0 18.1 38.1 28.4
Multi 9.2 6.6 15.8 46.1 22.4
Intl 5.8 3.9 14.6 45.6 30.1
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 8.4 8.4 19.8 39.5 23.9
Sophomore 6.8 7.3 21.0 38.2 26.7
Junior 8.0 8.8 15.0 39.8 28.5
Senior 8.3 7.3 18.0 38.9 27.5
Cornell, By Sex
Male 6.6 9.4 18.7 39.4 25.9
Female 8.5 6.9 17.5 40.7 26.4
Cornell, By College**
ALS 6.5 6.7 22.4 37.8 26.7
AAP 16.1 2.3 18.4 40.2 23.0
Arts 7.9 10.1 17.8 39.0 25.2
Engineering 8.3 8.7 18.6 41.0 23.5
Hum Ec 8.6 4.3 15.1 40.3 31.7
Hotel 9.7 6.0 14.9 35.8 33.6
ILR 3.5 9.1 14.7 39.9 32.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Financial aid was a major factor in our family's college choices

Disagree Disagree = Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 36.0 10.7 14.9 16.0 225
Preferred to Cornell 46.1 9.1 13.6 12.3 18.9
Head-to-Head 43.6 10.0 14.0 13.4 19.1
Cornell Preferred 37.1 10.8 14.6 15.2 22.3
Cornell, By Race**
White 45.1 11.2 145 12.4 16.7
Asian 29.2 12.5 16.7 24.2 17.4
URM 16.6 9.7 13.6 20.1 40.0
Multi 26.0 5.5 15.1 19.2 34.3
Intl 32.4 8.8 21.6 18.6 18.6
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 34.4 9.8 15.6 16.8 23.4
Sophomore 36.5 10.6 13.7 15.9 233
Junior 36.9 10.8 17.1 14.7 20.4
Senior 36.5 11.4 13.7 15.9 22.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 39.1 11.5 14.0 15.7 19.7
Female 34.7 10.5 15.1 16.2 23.6
Cornell, By College
ALS 33.3 12.4 16.3 16.9 21.1
AAP 30.7 9.1 20.5 18.2 21.6
Arts 38.7 10.4 13.9 14.4 22.6
Engineering 34.0 11.6 13.2 17.0 24.2
Hum Ec 33.7 11.2 13.9 17.1 24.1
Hotel 47.8 6.0 15.7 11.9 18.7
ILR 36.6 7.6 17.9 15.9 22.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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I wish my son/daughter had chosen a different college

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 66.3 13.9 11.2 6.5 2.2
Preferred to Cornell 715 10.9 10.1 5.5 21
Head-to-Head 71.9 1.2 9.7 5.3 1.8
Cornell Preferred 63.1 15.3 12.3 7.2 21
Cornell, By Race**
White 69.6 12.0 10.2 6.1 2.1
Asian 51.2 19.5 17.2 8.0 4.2
URM 67.4 14.6 10.5 5.9 1.6
Multi 66.7 13.3 10.7 8.0 1.3
Intl 53.9 22.6 12.8 8.8 2.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 65.4 13.7 13.9 6.0 11
Sophomore 65.6 15.5 10.2 6.0 2.7
Junior 66.3 15.1 9.4 6.9 2.2
Senior 67.5 12.0 11.1 6.9 2.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 68.9 13.0 10.2 6.5 15
Female 64.7 13.8 125 6.7 2.2
Cornell, By College
ALS 64.0 14.2 12.4 7.2 2.2
AAP 71.9 135 9.0 45 11
Arts 64.1 14.5 11.1 1.7 2.5
Engineering 62.5 15.4 12.6 6.5 3.0
Hum Ec 73.4 10.1 10.1 5.3 11
Hotel 76.9 11.2 8.2 3.0 0.8
ILR 74.3 13.2 8.3 3.5 0.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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I feel out of place when I visit my child's college

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 62.3 14.5 16.2 5.4 1.6
Preferred to Cornell 64.0 15.0 14.3 5.3 1.5
Head-to-Head 63.0 15.3 15.0 5.2 1.5
Cornell Preferred 60.4 17.2 16.1 5.0 1.3
Cornell, By Race**
White 67.3 12.8 13.7 5.0 1.2
Asian 46.9 25.0 20.8 5.8 1.5
URM 59.0 13.2 19.0 6.0 29
Multi 61.3 14.7 12.0 9.3 2.7
Intl 50.5 15.8 28.7 4.0 1.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 59.8 175 17.0 4.5 1.3
Sophomore 62.1 13.6 16.0 6.3 2.0
Junior 62.9 14.8 14.3 6.4 1.6
Senior 64.4 12.4 16.8 4.8 1.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 63.0 13.0 17.2 5.5 1.3
Female 60.2 16.1 16.5 5.6 1.6
Cornell, By College
ALS 62.0 12.4 17.6 6.3 1.7
AAP 62.1 18.4 17.2 1.2 1.2
Arts 61.8 15.2 16.6 4.8 1.6
Engineering 60.1 16.8 15.9 55 1.7
Hum Ec 68.1 11.2 14.9 5.3 0.5
Hotel 69.4 9.0 13.4 6.0 2.2
ILR 60.1 18.2 12.6 7.0 2.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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financial sacrifices that our family has had to make

The benefits of attending this institution will out-weigh whatever

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 2.5 5.7 16.7 29.8 45.4
Preferred to Cornell 2.8 4.9 17.8 25.6 48.9
Head-to-Head 2.5 5.1 17.8 28.5 46.2
Cornell Preferred 2.9 6.1 22.2 325 36.3
Cornell, By Race**
White 2.0 6.1 16.2 29.7 46.1
Asian 5.4 9.6 23.4 34.1 27.6
URM 23 35 12,5 26.6 55.1
Multi 1.3 4.0 13.3 37.3 44.0
Intl 4.9 2.9 29.4 29.4 33.3
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 2.5 6.6 17.6 32.5 41.0
Sophomore 2.0 5.3 16.5 28.7 47.5
Junior 3.3 6.2 16.0 30.2 44.4
Senior 2.5 5.0 16.6 28.1 47.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 1.6 5.2 16.3 31.0 45.9
Female 3.1 5.3 16.8 30.1 44.7
Cornell, By College
ALS 13 6.1 16.3 32.8 43.5
AAP 3.4 4.5 14.6 28.1 49.4
Arts 2.8 5.5 18.5 28.4 44.8
Engineering 34 7.2 17.6 32.1 39.8
Hum Ec 3.2 4.8 16.6 24.6 50.8
Hotel 2.2 4.5 10.5 29.9 53.0
ILR 2.1 2.8 13.3 26.6 55.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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This is the right school for my son/daughter

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.4 3.3 7.7 25.6 62.0
Preferred to Cornell 1.5 3.2 6.8 20.6 68.0
Head-to-Head 1.4 2.4 6.3 20.2 69.7
Cornell Preferred 1.3 3.3 8.9 25.7 60.8
Cornell, By Race
White 1.5 3.3 7.8 23.6 63.7
Asian 2.3 4.9 9.9 31.1 51.9
URM 0.6 2.7 6.4 26.0 64.3
Multi 2.7 2.7 9.3 33.3 52.0
Intl 1.0 2.0 6.9 31.4 58.8
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 0.9 2.7 7.8 30.0 58.7
Sophomore 1.7 4.0 6.2 24.4 63.7
Junior 1.4 2.7 6.4 27.0 62.5
Senior 1.6 3.7 9.5 22.1 63.1
Cornell, By Sex
Male 0.7 3.0 8.0 26.5 61.8
Female 1.1 3.8 7.1 25.8 62.2
Cornell, By College**
ALS 0.9 4.5 8.0 25.2 61.3
AAP 1.1 2.3 4.6 15.9 76.1
Arts 2.0 3.2 10.0 24.4 60.4
Engineering 23 4.0 7.8 29.7 56.1
Hum Ec 0.0 1.6 3.7 26.7 67.9
Hotel 0.8 1.5 3.0 23.1 71.6
ILR 0.0 1.4 4.9 27.5 66.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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It has been difficult for us to pay for my child's college education

Disagree Disagree = Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 15.1 13.1 21.2 28.8 21.9
Preferred to Cornell 22.3 13.7 214 27.7 14.9
Head-to-Head 19.6 14.4 20.4 28.4 17.2
Cornell Preferred 17.3 13.8 20.1 30.3 18.5
Cornell, By Race**
White 18.6 14.4 20.5 27.4 19.2
Asian 14.1 12.2 26.0 29.8 17.9
URM 7.3 10.2 18.3 32.9 31.4
Multi 1.4 12.2 21.6 35.1 29.7
Intl 18.6 13.7 29.4 20.6 17.7
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 15.9 11.8 21.1 28.4 22.9
Sophomore 14.9 11.8 19.7 311 225
Junior 135 12.7 22.8 28.3 22.8
Senior 16.0 15.5 21.1 27.7 19.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 15.0 14.5 22.7 28.6 19.3
Female 17.8 12.1 20.5 30.2 19.4
Cornell, By College
ALS 13.2 15.4 21.9 29.2 20.3
AAP 10.1 10.1 23.6 28.1 28.1
Arts 17.0 12.3 20.9 28.8 21.1
Engineering 13.4 13.4 21.8 29.0 225
Hum Ec 15.1 11.4 195 29.2 24.9
Hotel 17.4 13.6 16.7 28.0 24.2
ILR 20.8 111 21.5 27.1 19.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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feel welcome

This college is a place where students of all religious backgrounds can

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.5 1.3 31.4 22.8 44.1
Preferred to Cornell 0.7 2.0 29.5 24.6 433
Head-to-Head 0.9 2.3 27.2 23.3 46.4
Cornell Preferred 0.4 15 34.4 26.8 36.9
Cornell, By Race
White 0.4 1.3 33.2 21.5 43.6
Asian 0.8 1.9 26.9 27.3 43.2
URM 0.8 1.2 28.7 22.4 46.8
Multi 0.0 0.0 41.3 22.7 36.0
Intl 0.0 0.0 24.2 31.3 44.4
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 0.4 0.9 314 23.5 43.9
Sophomore 0.2 1.3 29.2 22.9 46.4
Junior 0.2 2.1 36.5 21.0 40.2
Senior 1.0 1.0 29.5 23.3 45.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 0.2 1.3 32.1 23.9 42.5
Female 0.5 1.3 325 23.4 42.4
Cornell, By College
ALS 0.6 1.9 31.8 255 40.3
AAP 0.0 11 25.0 25.0 48.9
Arts 0.7 0.7 317 21.1 45.9
Engineering 0.2 1.3 321 24.0 42,5
Hum Ec 0.0 16 23.7 23.7 51.1
Hotel 0.8 0.8 36.6 17.9 44.0
ILR 0.0 1.4 35.4 19.4 43.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

This college is a place where people of all economic backgrounds can
feel welcome

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 2.1 10.0 27.2 29.8 30.9
Preferred to Cornell 2.2 1.1 26.2 30.1 30.3
Head-to-Head 2.2 10.1 27.2 28.3 32.2
Cornell Preferred 2.4 115 345 28.3 23.4
Cornell, By Race**
White 1.7 11.8 29.8 28.0 28.7
Asian 15 6.4 23.5 37.9 30.7
URM 23 8.2 21.4 30.8 37.4
Multi 2.7 10.7 32.0 30.7 24.0
Intl 8.9 3.0 26.7 28.7 32.7
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 2.3 7.6 28.0 314 30.7
Sophomore 1.6 10.0 27.0 29.0 32.3
Junior 2.1 10.7 27.8 27.2 32.2
Senior 2.3 11.4 26.5 30.6 29.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 15 10.8 21.7 31.4 28.6
Female 2.7 9.9 27.5 30.1 29.8
Cornell, By College
ALS 3.2 12.8 27.8 29.3 27.0
AAP 11 4.6 29.6 30.7 34.1
Arts 1.7 9.3 25.0 30.2 33.8
Engineering 25 8.9 30.4 30.2 28.1
Hum Ec 0.5 11.8 19.9 31.7 36.0
Hotel 15 6.0 33.6 26.9 32.1
ILR 1.4 11.7 29.0 27.6 30.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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feel welcome

This college is a place where people of different sexual orientations can

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.4 0.8 52.9 19.4 26.6
Preferred to Cornell 0.6 2.1 51.0 21.4 24.9
Head-to-Head 0.5 1.3 44.5 22.4 31.3
Cornell Preferred 0.4 11 56.5 20.9 21.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 0.1 0.8 54.9 18.5 25.8
Asian 15 1.9 42.8 27.3 26.5
URM 0.2 0.2 53.8 16.5 29.3
Multi 0.0 1.3 54.7 22.7 21.3
Intl 3.0 1.0 46.5 20.2 29.3
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 0.7 0.9 51.0 19.8 27.6
Sophomore 0.0 0.6 52.7 18.8 28.0
Junior 0.6 1.0 55.5 19.2 23.7
Senior 0.3 0.7 53.0 19.3 26.7
Cornell, By Sex
Male 0.3 0.5 54.6 18.7 26.0
Female 0.2 1.4 51.7 21.4 25.3
Cornell, By College
ALS 0.4 0.4 53.4 21.2 24.7
AAP 0.0 0.0 50.0 19.3 30.7
Arts 0.6 0.9 50.8 19.8 28.1
Engineering 0.6 0.9 56.0 18.8 23.7
Hum Ec 0.0 0.5 47.9 19.4 32.3
Hotel 0.0 2.2 58.2 14.2 25.4
ILR 0.0 1.4 54.6 16.8 27.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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backgrounds can feel welcome

This college is a place where people of different racial and ethnic

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.4 2.5 26.4 31.3 39.5
Preferred to Cornell 0.9 3.6 26.1 315 37.9
Head-to-Head 0.5 2.2 22.7 30.8 43.7
Cornell Preferred 0.6 2.4 31.6 33.6 31.8
Cornell, By Race**
White 0.4 1.9 32.4 28.9 36.5
Asian 0.8 0.4 14.8 39.8 44.3
URM 0.6 4.9 17.2 32.4 44.9
Multi 0.0 4.1 28.4 33.8 33.8
Intl 0.0 3.0 17.0 34.0 46.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 0.4 3.0 24.0 31.7 40.9
Sophomore 0.0 2.0 26.1 314 40.4
Junior 0.6 2.7 30.7 28.3 37.7
Senior 0.6 2.2 25.6 32.8 38.9
Cornell, By Sex*
Male 0.0 1.3 28.3 32.1 38.3
Female 0.8 3.5 25.4 32.3 38.1
Cornell, By College
ALS 0.7 1.9 28.3 33.6 35.5
AAP 11 3.4 23.9 23.9 47.7
Arts 0.3 3.1 26.0 29.7 41.0
Engineering 0.2 15 24.8 34.1 39.4
Hum Ec 0.0 16 27.7 26.1 44.6
Hotel 0.8 2.3 28.6 32.3 36.1
ILR 0.0 4.8 26.2 31.0 37.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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view can feel welcome

This college is a place where people with differing political points of

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.2 3.8 29.7 29.9 35.5
Preferred to Cornell 1.8 5.3 25.1 32.0 35.9
Head-to-Head 2.3 5.9 21.5 31.8 38.5
Cornell Preferred 1.4 3.9 31.7 33.8 29.3
Cornell, By Race*
White 1.4 4.9 30.0 30.0 33.7
Asian 0.8 0.8 28.0 34.5 36.0
URM 1.0 2.3 30.1 26.2 40.4
Multi 1.3 8.0 36.0 26.7 28.0
Intl 0.0 2.0 24.2 33.3 40.4
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 0.4 4.1 314 28.8 35.4
Sophomore 0.6 2.8 28.4 30.6 37.6
Junior 1.2 2.3 32.9 29.4 34.3
Senior 2.3 5.4 27.2 30.2 34.9
Cornell, By Sex
Male 0.9 3.9 28.6 32.8 33.8
Female 11 4.6 28.9 29.4 36.1
Cornell, By College
ALS 21 3.7 29.6 29.8 34.8
AAP 0.0 3.4 30.7 26.1 39.8
Arts 1.0 4.1 29.3 28.3 37.3
Engineering 0.2 3.0 31.9 33.4 315
Hum Ec 1.6 3.8 29.6 26.3 38.7
Hotel 15 4.5 32.8 29.9 31.3
ILR 2.1 35 22.8 32.4 39.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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I visited this college with
my child before he/she
applied for admission
Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 64.7 35.3
Preferred to Cornell 70.3 29.8
Head-to-Head 70.3 29.7
Cornell Preferred 71.0 290.1
Cornell, By Race**
White 76.8 23.2
Asian 49.2 50.8
URM 45.7 54.3
Multi 66.7 33.3
Intl 31.4 68.6
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 63.8 36.3
Sophomore 64.3 35.7
Junior 65.9 34.2
Senior 65.2 34.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 62.6 37.4
Female 64.5 35.5
Cornell, By College**
ALS 73.6 26.4
AAP 64.8 35.2
Arts 60.5 39.5
Engineering 59.2 40.8
Hum Ec 68.7 31.4
Hotel 71.8 28.2
ILR 60.0 40.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

I visited the college with my
child after he/she applied
but before he/she accepted
an offer of admission

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 42.2 57.8
Preferred to Cornell 41.0 59.0
Head-to-Head 44.7 55.3
Cornell Preferred 50.1 49.9
Cornell, By Race*
White 43.9 56.1
Asian 40.9 59.1
URM 40.0 60.0
Multi 50.0 50.0
Intl 29.7 70.3
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 43.2 56.8
Sophomore 43.3 56.7
Junior 41.1 58.9
Senior 41.4 58.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 37.1 62.9
Female 41.0 59.0
Cornell, By College
ALS 43.9 56.1
AAP 42.1 58.0
Arts 39.8 60.2
Engineering 39.6 60.4
Hum Ec 47.0 53.0
Hotel 50.4 49.6
ILR 41.8 58.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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This college was my first
choice for my son/daughter

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 50.1 40.9
Preferred to Cornell 62.5 37.5
Head-to-Head 57.7 42.3
Cornell Preferred 53.2 46.9
Cornell, By Race**
White 62.7 37.3
Asian 44.6 55.4
URM 57.4 42.6
Multi 62.0 38.0
Intl 52.0 48.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 56.2 43.8
Sophomore 56.6 43.4
Junior 62.2 37.8
Senior 61.3 38.7
Cornell, By Sex
Male 56.0 44.0
Female 59.5 40.5
Cornell, By College**
ALS 67.8 32.2
AAP 64.4 35.6
Arts 51.0 49.0
Engineering 51.9 48.2
Hum Ec 63.2 36.8
Hotel 735 26.5
ILR 68.4 31.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

We used a paid college
counselor to help select
schools and prepare

applications
Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 5.6 94.5
Preferred to Cornell 6.6 93.4
Head-to-Head 6.6 93.4
Cornell Preferred 7.6 92.4
Cornell, By Race
White 6.3 93.7
Asian 4.3 95.7
URM 4.2 95.9
Multi 1.4 98.7
Intl 8.9 91.1
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 7.2 92.8
Sophomore 4.4 95.6
Junior 5.6 94.4
Senior 5.2 94.9
Cornell, By Sex
Male 6.5 93.5
Female 5.1 94.9
Cornell, By College
ALS 5.0 95.0
AAP 4.6 95.5
Arts 6.5 93.5
Engineering 4.7 95.3
Hum Ec 3.8 96.2
Hotel 8.4 91.6
ILR 6.3 93.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning Page 75 of 173



2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

My child took a test-prep
course to prepare for the
SAT or other examination

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 47.3 52.7
Preferred to Cornell 42.8 57.2
Head-to-Head 42.7 57.3
Cornell Preferred 44.8 55.2
Cornell, By Race
White 48.1 51.9
Asian 47.1 52.9
URM 48.3 51.8
Multi 40.0 60.0
Intl 36.3 63.7
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 49.8 50.2
Sophomore 45.3 54.7
Junior 50.7 49.3
Senior 44.4 55.6
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 43.6 56.4
Female 51.9 48.1
Cornell, By College**
ALS 45.4 54.6
AAP 48.9 51.1
Arts 47.6 52.5
Engineering 39.3 60.7
Hum Ec 54.9 45.1
Hotel 64.7 35.3
ILR 53.5 46.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you worry that your child...is under too much

academic stress at school?

Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 20.4 46.6 19.2 13.8
Preferred to Cornell 26.8 48.5 16.5 8.2
Head-to-Head 31.0 48.6 14.5 5.9
Cornell Preferred 28.1 48.1 15.8 8.1
Cornell, By Race**
White 21.7 48.7 16.6 13.1
Asian 21.7 41.1 23.2 14.1
URM 16.1 45.9 21.6 16.3
Multi 22.7 45.3 18.7 13.3
Intl 19.4 35.9 33.0 11.7
Cornell, By Year*
Freshman 20.0 49.4 17.5 13.1
Sophomore 17.2 46.5 21.2 15.2
Junior 18.6 45.3 22.5 13.7
Senior 24.7 45.0 16.7 13.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 21.4 48.1 19.2 11.3
Female 20.0 46.2 18.3 15.5
Cornell, By College**
ALS 17.7 48.4 19.5 14.5
AAP 15.7 42.7 21.4 20.2
Arts 24.7 46.0 18.3 11.0
Engineering 19.2 42.2 20.7 17.9
Hum Ec 15.6 52.7 20.4 11.3
Hotel 17.3 50.4 19.6 12.8
ILR 26.2 47.6 15.2 11.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you worry that your child...is lonely or isolated?

Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 59.1 27.9 8.8 4.2
Preferred to Cornell 65.6 24.9 6.2 3.3
Head-to-Head 64.5 25.8 6.6 3.2
Cornell Preferred 64.5 26.1 5.9 3.5
Cornell, By Race**
White 63.3 26.6 6.9 3.2
Asian 48.9 30.2 16.0 5.0
URM 55.9 28.2 9.2 6.7
Multi 53.3 37.3 8.0 1.3
Intl 48.5 32.0 15.5 3.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 54.9 31.9 8.3 5.0
Sophomore 59.7 26.6 8.9 4.7
Junior 60.2 28.2 8.2 3.5
Senior 61.3 25.4 9.7 3.5
Cornell, By Sex
Male 58.8 27.7 10.6 2.9
Female 55.8 29.2 9.5 5.5
Cornell, By College
ALS 59.0 28.5 9.0 35
AAP 58.4 23.6 14.6 3.4
Arts 58.7 27.5 9.1 4.8
Engineering 55.8 29.9 9.5 4.8
Hum Ec 60.8 317 5.9 1.6
Hotel 66.2 20.3 9.8 3.8
ILR 64.8 25.5 4.8 4.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you worry that your child...may drink too much?

Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 61.2 27.1 7.3 4.5
Preferred to Cornell 64.4 26.8 5.5 3.3
Head-to-Head 68.6 24.7 4.3 2.4
Cornell Preferred 67.9 25.0 4.8 2.3
Cornell, By Race**
White 55.6 32.2 7.6 4.6
Asian 64.8 21.1 111 3.1
URM 71.4 19.3 3.9 5.4
Multi 66.7 25.3 5.3 2.7
Intl 73.8 12.6 10.7 2.9
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 64.7 24.3 4.6 6.4
Sophomore 61.1 28.7 6.8 35
Junior 61.4 26.2 10.2 2.3
Senior 58.6 28.3 7.9 5.3
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 53.5 30.2 10.3 6.0
Female 66.4 24.3 5.8 3.6
Cornell, By College*
ALS 61.0 27.4 6.8 4.8
AAP 75.0 19.3 2.3 3.4
Arts 61.4 25.7 8.6 4.4
Engineering 63.9 25.6 7.0 3.6
Hum Ec 64.9 24.3 5.4 5.4
Hotel 43.6 40.6 9.0 6.8
ILR 57.6 30.6 7.6 4.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you worry that your child...is not being adequately

prepared for the career he/she has chosen?

Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 64.0 24.1 7.5 4.4
Preferred to Cornell 65.0 25.5 6.7 2.9
Head-to-Head 64.2 26.0 6.7 3.2
Cornell Preferred 60.4 28.5 8.1 3.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 67.6 23.4 6.3 2.7
Asian 37.3 36.5 15.4 10.8
URM 70.9 19.3 5.3 4.5
Multi 61.3 29.3 4.0 5.3
Intl 50.5 24.3 16.5 8.7
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 65.5 23.1 7.1 4.3
Sophomore 63.5 245 7.4 4.6
Junior 60.5 27.6 8.9 3.1
Senior 65.6 22.2 7.0 5.3
Cornell, By Sex
Male 66.3 23.2 7.2 3.2
Female 62.3 24.8 8.4 4.6
Cornell, By College
ALS 64.1 23.2 9.1 3.7
AAP 66.3 20.2 6.7 6.7
Arts 60.2 27.1 7.3 5.3
Engineering 65.3 21.6 8.5 4.7
Hum Ec 61.1 29.2 6.5 3.2
Hotel 75.0 17.4 3.8 3.8
ILR 69.9 23.8 4.9 1.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you worry that your child...has made the wrong

friends?
Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 86.5 10.2 2.4 0.9
Preferred to Cornell 88.5 9.5 1.2 0.8
Head-to-Head 88.4 9.5 1.3 0.7
Cornell Preferred 88.7 9.4 1.3 0.6
Cornell, By Race**
White 91.0 7.5 1.3 0.2
Asian 63.0 26.7 7.6 2.7
URM 87.9 8.6 1.9 1.6
Multi 92.0 4.0 4.0 0.0
Intl 74.5 16.7 4.9 3.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 84.1 12.1 2.3 1.4
Sophomore 86.6 9.9 2.9 0.6
Junior 88.1 9.7 1.9 0.4
Senior 87.0 9.3 25 1.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 86.6 9.3 3.2 0.9
Female 87.4 10.7 1.3 0.6
Cornell, By College*
ALS 88.3 8.9 2.6 0.2
AAP 93.3 45 2.3 0.0
Arts 84.3 11.9 2.1 1.7
Engineering 83.1 12.0 4.0 0.8
Hum Ec 91.4 6.0 1.6 11
Hotel 85.7 12.0 0.8 1.5
ILR 91.0 8.3 0.7 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you worry that your child...has chosen or will choose

the wrong major/career?

Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 69.6 23.7 4.5 2.3
Preferred to Cornell 68.7 25.1 4.4 1.7
Head-to-Head 71.1 23.4 3.9 1.7
Cornell Preferred 70.1 23.6 4.6 1.7
Cornell, By Race**
White 71.4 24.1 3.3 1.3
Asian 57.4 27.0 9.5 6.1
URM 73.3 20.4 35 2.9
Multi 65.3 26.7 4.0 4.0
Intl 59.2 24.3 13.6 2.9
Cornell, By Year*
Freshman 65.1 28.3 3.9 2.7
Sophomore 69.3 235 4.7 2.4
Junior 68.9 25.2 4.1 1.8
Senior 73.9 18.6 5.1 2.3
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 72.3 22.7 2.6 2.4
Female 66.7 24.7 6.8 1.9
Cornell, By College*
ALS 70.0 23.9 4.1 2.0
AAP 74.2 21.4 3.4 1.1
Arts 66.2 25.2 5.3 3.4
Engineering 66.9 24.3 5.9 3.0
Hum Ec 73.7 21.5 3.8 1.1
Hotel 83.3 15.2 1.5 0.0
ILR 73.8 24.1 2.1 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you worry that your child...is not performing up to
his/her abilities?

Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 69.7 21.2 6.0 3.2
Preferred to Cornell 69.8 22.3 5.3 2.6
Head-to-Head 74.0 19.4 45 2.1
Cornell Preferred 69.8 22.4 5.2 2.6
Cornell, By Race**
White 76.6 17.6 3.9 1.8
Asian 49.8 28.1 13.3 8.8
URM 62.7 26.6 7.0 3.7
Multi 66.7 22.7 6.7 4.0
Intl 62.1 25.2 9.7 2.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 64.9 25.0 6.6 3.6
Sophomore 67.7 21.7 6.8 3.8
Junior 725 19.3 5.7 2.5
Senior 73.2 18.9 5.0 2.9
Cornell, By Sex*
Male 67.2 22.7 6.7 3.4
Female 75.4 16.4 5.5 2.7
Cornell, By College**
ALS 67.0 25.5 4.8 2.8
AAP 80.7 12.5 5.7 1.1
Arts 73.4 17.6 5.0 3.9
Engineering 62.5 23.2 9.7 4.6
Hum Ec 71.4 20.0 6.0 2.7
Hotel 67.7 27.8 3.8 0.8
ILR 78.6 16.6 4.8 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you worry that your child...is not eating right?

Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 48.3 37.1 9.8 4.9
Preferred to Cornell 48.0 37.3 9.8 4.9
Head-to-Head 46.8 38.7 9.9 4.6
Cornell Preferred 44.2 40.0 10.6 5.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 52.5 36.9 7.5 3.0
Asian 39.9 35.7 14.5 9.9
URM 43.5 36.9 11.6 8.0
Multi 46.7 40.0 10.7 2.7
Intl 35.0 41.8 18.5 4.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 50.3 34.7 10.4 4.6
Sophomore 45.3 37.4 11.3 6.0
Junior 50.4 36.1 9.2 4.3
Senior 47.4 39.4 8.4 4.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 48.5 37.5 9.8 4.1
Female 47.1 35.8 11.1 6.0
Cornell, By College
ALS 48.8 37.9 9.0 4.2
AAP 36.0 44.9 9.0 10.1
Arts 49.7 36.8 9.4 4.2
Engineering 47.0 35.8 11.8 55
Hum Ec 51.6 35.0 8.6 4.8
Hotel 48.9 33.1 12.8 5.3
ILR 46.9 40.7 6.9 5.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you worry that your child...is under too much peer

pressure?
Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 63.5 29.7 4.9 1.8
Preferred to Cornell 66.4 27.0 4.7 1.9
Head-to-Head 72.9 22.7 3.3 1.1
Cornell Preferred 68.0 26.4 3.9 1.7
Cornell, By Race**
White 66.9 27.8 4.1 1.3
Asian 46.4 41.1 8.8 3.8
URM 65.3 27.4 5.1 2.2
Multi 66.7 26.7 5.3 1.3
Intl 52.4 38.8 5.8 2.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 59.4 33.4 5.5 1.8
Sophomore 61.4 30.0 6.4 2.2
Junior 63.2 30.9 4.1 1.8
Senior 68.6 25.9 3.9 1.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 63.5 29.6 4.6 2.4
Female 63.0 31.0 3.8 2.2
Cornell, By College
ALS 63.0 30.2 4.4 2.4
AAP 66.3 27.0 45 2.3
Arts 65.0 28.7 5.0 1.3
Engineering 59.0 32.6 6.1 2.3
Hum Ec 69.4 25.8 3.2 1.6
Hotel 58.3 32.6 6.8 2.3
ILR 67.6 28.3 3.5 0.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you worry that your child...is not maturing as fast as

he/she should?
Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 84.0 12.6 2.6 0.8
Preferred to Cornell 83.9 12.9 2.2 0.9
Head-to-Head 85.5 11.6 2.2 0.9
Cornell Preferred 84.6 11.9 25 1.1
Cornell, By Race**
White 88.4 9.9 1.1 0.6
Asian 61.5 28.5 8.5 1.5
URM 85.6 10.7 2.7 1.0
Multi 85.3 10.7 2.7 1.3
Intl 73.3 19.8 5.9 1.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 82.0 14.3 2.5 1.3
Sophomore 83.8 12.9 2.8 0.6
Junior 86.7 10.4 2.3 0.6
Senior 83.8 12.5 2.8 0.9
Cornell, By Sex
Male 82.7 13.3 3.4 0.6
Female 86.0 11.5 1.7 0.8
Cornell, By College**
ALS 86.7 10.4 2.0 0.9
AAP 84.3 12.4 3.4 0.0
Arts 83.7 12.4 3.0 1.0
Engineering 77.9 17.6 3.8 0.6
Hum Ec 91.9 6.5 0.5 1.1
Hotel 79.6 17.4 2.3 0.8
ILR 88.9 9.0 1.4 0.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you worry that your child...is not performing at the

top of his/her class?

Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 71.3 21.9 4.6 2.3
Preferred to Cornell 73.9 19.8 45 1.9
Head-to-Head 78.8 16.4 3.4 1.3
Cornell Preferred 74.6 19.3 4.4 1.8
Cornell, By Race**
White 80.3 16.6 1.9 1.2
Asian 48.3 34.2 12.2 5.3
URM 61.8 27.1 7.2 3.9
Multi 62.7 28.0 6.7 2.7
Intl 60.4 31.7 5.9 2.0
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 66.7 24.4 6.4 2.5
Sophomore 67.5 23.9 6.2 2.4
Junior 74.2 20.0 3.5 2.3
Senior 75.9 19.4 2.5 2.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 71.3 21.3 5.2 2.2
Female 75.5 17.6 5.0 1.9
Cornell, By College**
ALS 73.2 20.0 4.1 2.8
AAP 81.8 13.6 3.4 1.1
Arts 73.2 20.9 4.2 1.7
Engineering 63.2 25.4 7.2 4.2
Hum Ec 72.4 21.1 5.4 1.1
Hotel 68.2 28.0 1.5 2.3
ILR 76.6 21.4 2.1 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you worry that your child...is unable to manage his

or her own health issues independently?

Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 64.4 29.1 4.6 1.8
Preferred to Cornell 64.5 29.3 45 1.8
Head-to-Head 65.3 28.3 45 1.9
Cornell Preferred 65.7 28.8 41 1.4
Cornell, By Race**
White 67.0 29.0 2.8 1.2
Asian 44.7 40.5 11.5 3.4
URM 71.2 21.1 5.3 2.5
Multi 68.0 29.3 1.3 1.3
Intl 44.1 42.2 9.8 3.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 60.8 31.6 5.3 2.3
Sophomore 64.0 30.0 4.0 2.0
Junior 65.6 29.1 3.9 1.4
Senior 66.9 26.5 5.0 1.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 64.1 29.1 5.5 1.3
Female 60.9 32.2 5.0 1.9
Cornell, By College*
ALS 65.6 29.4 3.3 1.7
AAP 62.9 28.1 9.0 0.0
Arts 65.0 28.3 45 2.2
Engineering 59.8 30.9 6.8 2.6
Hum Ec 71.9 23.8 3.8 0.5
Hotel 57.9 33.8 5.3 3.0
ILR 69.7 29.7 0.7 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Do you worry that your child...is not safe from crime?

Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 57.0 37.8 4.0 1.2
Preferred to Cornell 50.5 42.2 5.3 1.9
Head-to-Head 35.8 52.8 7.9 3.6
Cornell Preferred 35.5 52.2 8.6 3.7
Cornell, By Race**
White 61.1 36.2 2.1 0.7
Asian 48.1 42.4 7.3 2.3
URM 51.5 39.7 7.0 1.8
Multi 53.3 41.3 4.0 1.3
Intl 55.3 35.9 6.8 1.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 55.0 38.9 5.1 0.9
Sophomore 54.8 39.1 4.4 1.7
Junior 56.9 38.7 3.9 0.6
Senior 60.6 35.2 2.8 1.5
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 66.5 29.6 3.2 0.7
Female 475 46.3 4.4 1.9
Cornell, By College
ALS 51.1 43.4 3.9 1.7
AAP 51.7 40.5 6.7 11
Arts 58.3 37.2 3.8 0.7
Engineering 65.0 30.9 2.8 1.3
Hum Ec 54.8 39.3 4.8 1.1
Hotel 52.6 40.6 5.3 15
ILR 56.9 36.8 4.9 1.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Do you worry that your child...doesn't study enough?

Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 68.9 23.8 5.4 1.9
Preferred to Cornell 68.2 25.7 4.6 1.5
Head-to-Head 71.5 23.2 4.0 1.4
Cornell Preferred 65.1 27.7 5.6 1.7
Cornell, By Race**
White 72.3 23.0 3.7 1.0
Asian 56.5 28.6 111 3.8
URM 65.7 23.9 6.9 35
Multi 60.0 32.0 6.7 1.3
Intl 74.5 18.6 5.9 1.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 64.8 25.7 6.9 2.7
Sophomore 68.8 23.3 5.9 2.0
Junior 70.8 23.9 3.9 1.4
Senior 71.0 225 5.0 1.6
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 64.9 27.4 5.8 1.9
Female 73.9 21.3 3.8 1.1
Cornell, By College**
ALS 65.1 27.7 5.7 15
AAP 82.0 12.4 4.5 11
Arts 72.6 20.8 4.2 2.4
Engineering 66.1 24.4 7.2 2.3
Hum Ec 72.6 20.4 4.3 2.7
Hotel 54.6 37.1 6.8 15
ILR 73.6 20.8 5.6 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Do you worry that your child...may make bad choices

about sex?
Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 67.6 27.0 3.7 1.7
Preferred to Cornell 69.6 27.0 2.3 1.2
Head-to-Head 70.9 26.0 2.2 1.0
Cornell Preferred 69.6 26.9 25 1.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 69.7 27.5 2.2 0.6
Asian 55.7 27.9 12.2 4.2
URM 68.9 23.9 35 3.7
Multi 66.7 33.3 0.0 0.0
Intl 66.7 26.5 4.9 2.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 65.2 26.8 5.5 2.5
Sophomore 66.7 28.0 3.1 2.2
Junior 67.6 28.1 3.7 0.6
Senior 70.6 25.3 2.6 1.5
Cornell, By Sex
Male 65.4 29.7 3.1 1.8
Female 67.9 25.9 4.4 1.7
Cornell, By College
ALS 65.9 28.9 3.0 2.2
AAP 72.4 19.5 3.5 4.6
Arts 67.3 27.0 4.1 1.7
Engineering 68.9 25.5 4.3 1.3
Hum Ec 71.5 24.2 2.7 1.6
Hotel 60.9 33.8 4.5 0.8
ILR 69.7 26.2 35 0.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Do you worry that your child...is not attending religious

services?
Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 72.4 20.3 4.9 2.4
Preferred to Cornell 76.4 18.1 3.7 1.8
Head-to-Head 75.8 18.1 3.9 2.2
Cornell Preferred 73.9 20.3 43 1.6
Cornell, By Race**
White 75.4 19.4 3.7 1.5
Asian 77.1 14.9 5.7 2.3
URM 60.0 26.9 7.6 5.5
Multi 75.7 18.9 5.4 0.0
Intl 78.4 15.7 4.9 1.0
Cornell, By Year*
Freshman 72.7 16.9 7.3 3.2
Sophomore 72.8 21.8 3.5 1.8
Junior 69.9 22.9 4.9 2.3
Senior 73.9 19.7 4.2 2.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 725 21.0 4.9 1.6
Female 76.0 17.6 4.2 2.2
Cornell, By College
ALS 73.1 18.4 6.5 2.0
AAP 71.3 21.8 5.8 1.2
Arts 73.6 19.8 3.6 2.9
Engineering 72.7 19.7 6.1 1.5
Hum Ec 72.0 19.4 6.5 2.2
Hotel 67.4 25.8 2.3 4.6
ILR 69.7 25.5 2.1 2.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Do you worry that your child...is not making adequate

academic progress?

Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 71.4 21.8 4.9 1.9
Preferred to Cornell 75.1 19.5 3.8 1.7
Head-to-Head 79.6 16.0 3.1 1.4
Cornell Preferred 745 19.9 3.8 1.9
Cornell, By Race**
White 78.4 17.8 2.9 0.9
Asian 48.5 34.6 11.2 5.8
URM 65.6 25.0 7.0 2.5
Multi 71.6 21.6 4.1 2.7
Intl 63.1 28.2 6.8 1.9
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 64.4 27.3 6.1 2.3
Sophomore 68.0 23.6 6.1 2.4
Junior 74.5 20.2 4.1 1.2
Senior 77.8 16.8 3.6 1.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 715 21.2 4.7 25
Female 73.3 20.9 5.1 0.8
Cornell, By College**
ALS 69.7 24.4 4.8 1.1
AAP 76.1 18.2 4.6 1.1
Arts 75.6 18.0 45 2.0
Engineering 63.1 25.9 6.6 45
Hum Ec 73.9 21.7 3.8 0.5
Hotel 69.9 26.3 3.0 0.8
ILR 80.3 14.8 4.9 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Do you worry that your child...may use illegal drugs?

Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 82.0 15.0 1.7 1.4
Preferred to Cornell 86.5 12.2 0.8 0.5
Head-to-Head 85.1 13.3 1.0 0.7
Cornell Preferred 85.3 13.2 0.9 0.6
Cornell, By Race**
White 81.8 16.6 0.9 0.7
Asian 74.9 15.6 6.8 2.7
URM 84.9 11.4 1.0 2.7
Multi 86.7 10.7 1.3 1.3
Intl 85.3 11.8 2.0 1.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 79.8 15.9 2.0 2.3
Sophomore 82.5 14.8 1.7 1.1
Junior 82.6 15.5 0.8 1.0
Senior 82.9 13.9 2.0 1.2
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 76.0 19.6 2.5 1.9
Female 84.6 13.3 1.3 0.8
Cornell, By College
ALS 82.8 14.8 1.3 1.1
AAP 80.7 171 1.1 11
Arts 80.1 16.1 2.0 1.8
Engineering 85.2 11.7 1.9 1.3
Hum Ec 81.2 16.7 1.1 1.1
Hotel 79.0 17.3 15 2.3
ILR 81.4 15.9 2.1 0.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Do you worry that your child...is growing away from

you?
Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 76.3 19.4 3.3 1.0
Preferred to Cornell 79.0 17.6 25 1.0
Head-to-Head 78.9 18.0 2.1 1.0
Cornell Preferred 80.3 17.0 2.0 0.7
Cornell, By Race**
White 81.1 16.3 2.3 0.4
Asian 59.7 30.0 7.6 2.7
URM 73.5 20.4 3.9 2.2
Multi 82.7 17.3 0.0 0.0
Intl 63.7 30.4 5.9 0.0
Cornell, By Year*
Freshman 71.7 24.6 2.3 1.4
Sophomore 785 16.8 4.2 0.6
Junior 77.6 17.1 4.1 1.2
Senior 77.6 18.7 2.8 0.9
Cornell, By Sex
Male 75.4 19.9 3.5 1.2
Female 77.8 18.7 2.7 0.8
Cornell, By College
ALS 76.3 20.0 2.8 0.9
AAP 79.6 15.9 4.6 0.0
Arts 75.8 19.8 3.6 0.7
Engineering 715 22.8 3.8 1.9
Hum Ec 81.2 16.1 1.6 1.1
Hotel 82.0 14.3 2.3 1.5
ILR 81.4 14.5 4.1 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Do you worry that your child...is not getting enough

exercise?
Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 59.0 29.5 8.5 3.1
Preferred to Cornell 60.4 29.4 7.7 2.4
Head-to-Head 56.9 31.1 8.9 3.1
Cornell Preferred 58.8 30.6 8.1 2.6
Cornell, By Race**
White 65.6 26.9 5.4 2.1
Asian 35.6 34.9 21.8 7.7
URM 56.1 32.0 8.6 3.3
Multi 61.3 28.0 8.0 2.7
Intl 42.2 38.2 15.7 3.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 58.7 28.4 9.0 3.9
Sophomore 60.3 28.2 9.0 2.6
Junior 59.9 29.2 8.8 2.0
Senior 57.3 31.6 7.5 3.7
Cornell, By Sex
Male 60.6 27.8 8.7 2.9
Female 56.7 31.2 8.6 3.5
Cornell, By College**
ALS 64.0 28.5 5.4 2.2
AAP 53.4 35.2 8.0 3.4
Arts 59.2 26.6 11.2 3.1
Engineering 52.5 33.3 10.0 4.2
Hum Ec 64.3 24.9 6.0 4.9
Hotel 46.2 43.9 6.8 3.0
ILR 68.3 24.8 6.2 0.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Do you worry that your child...will have trouble finding

a job after graduation?

Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 55.8 31.6 8.2 4.5
Preferred to Cornell 63.1 27.5 6.4 3.1
Head-to-Head 54.9 32.2 8.2 4.6
Cornell Preferred 50.0 36.3 8.5 5.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 55.9 32.9 7.7 3.5
Asian 46.4 30.3 13.0 10.3
URM 61.8 28.4 5.5 4.3
Multi 52.0 41.3 4.0 2.7
Intl 49.0 27.5 18.6 4.9
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 60.6 30.2 6.9 2.3
Sophomore 57.3 32.2 6.8 3.7
Junior 50.2 33.6 10.7 5.5
Senior 54.8 30.8 8.3 6.1
Cornell, By Sex
Male 57.5 30.6 8.8 3.1
Female 51.9 34.4 9.3 4.4
Cornell, By College*
ALS 53.8 33.6 8.1 4.4
AAP 50.0 29.6 12.5 8.0
Arts 51.0 33.8 9.9 5.3
Engineering 60.3 28.5 7.0 4.2
Hum Ec 59.1 32.8 5.4 2.7
Hotel 66.9 24.1 6.8 2.3
ILR 62.2 30.1 4.9 2.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Do you worry that your child...will not know what

career to pursue after graduation?

Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 55.0 32.9 7.7 4.4
Preferred to Cornell 52.5 34.8 8.9 3.9
Head-to-Head 50.5 35.1 9.3 5.0
Cornell Preferred 52.0 34.6 8.9 45
Cornell, By Race**
White 55.3 33.8 7.2 3.8
Asian 42.9 34.8 13.5 8.9
URM 62.7 27.9 5.5 3.9
Multi 52.0 40.0 4.0 4.0
Intl 47.6 35.0 12.6 4.9
Cornell, By Year*
Freshman 53.6 35.6 6.9 3.9
Sophomore 54.7 34.1 7.2 4.0
Junior 50.0 35.7 9.8 4.5
Senior 60.2 27.7 7.0 5.1
Cornell, By Sex*
Male 56.3 33.8 6.5 3.4
Female 51.0 34.2 10.1 4.7
Cornell, By College**
ALS 54.8 33.2 8.2 3.9
AAP 59.6 28.1 7.9 4.5
Arts 47.5 36.2 10.0 6.3
Engineering 59.2 30.7 5.9 4.2
Hum Ec 55.4 37.1 4.8 2.7
Hotel 74.4 20.3 2.3 3.0
ILR 59.7 31.3 8.3 0.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Do you worry that your child...will graduate with too

much debt?
Row percentages within... Not at all Somewhat  Quite abit A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 51.6 25.9 11.0 11.5
Preferred to Cornell 67.3 19.4 6.9 6.4
Head-to-Head 61.8 21.1 8.4 8.7
Cornell Preferred 55.8 24.5 9.7 10.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 56.2 23.5 10.0 10.3
Asian 50.6 26.3 12.4 10.8
URM 38.7 32.2 13.0 16.1
Multi 37.3 30.7 13.3 18.7
Intl 65.1 23.3 8.7 2.9
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 46.4 26.0 12.9 14.7
Sophomore 47.3 29.5 13.8 9.4
Junior 55.6 24.5 7.4 12.5
Senior 56.6 23.9 9.8 9.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 55.8 24.9 9.3 10.0
Female 54.0 24.3 11.4 10.3
Cornell, By College
ALS 49.2 28.3 10.0 12.6
AAP 42.7 31.5 14.6 11.2
Arts 52.7 24.6 10.8 11.9
Engineering 52.8 27.1 9.5 10.6
Hum Ec 50.0 20.4 16.7 12.9
Hotel 59.4 23.3 10.5 6.8
ILR 53.1 24.8 11.7 10.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Which, if any, of the following forms of financial
assistance did your child receive to help pay for the

current academic year? (Mark all that apply)
Work-study  Subsidized Unsubsized Need-based

Row percentages within... job student loans student loans grant
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 28.1 34.3 23.4 37.6
Preferred to Cornell 24.8 19.2 15.3 29.7
Head-to-Head 22.6 27.5 17.8 29.8
Cornell Preferred 28.4 30.6 20.3 30.5
Cornell, By Race**
White 23.3 30.7 22.0 29.6
Asian 29.6 37.1 17.1 40.9
URM 42.8 46.5 33.1 58.6
Multi 34.4 45.9 31.2 60.9
Intl 11.7 9.7 6.8 20.4
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 24.5 28.9 20.6 38.5
Sophomore 28.4 335 22.0 39.3
Junior 27.9 35.4 24.6 35.2
Senior 30.7 38.1 25.4 36.6
Cornell, By Sex*
Male 25.3 30.1 20.6 35.2
Female 30.3 37.0 23.9 40.5
Cornell, By College
ALS 28.9 36.2 25.2 36.4
AAP 36.4 40.9 27.3 45.5
Arts 28.1 33.3 20.8 37.6
Engineering 24.7 34.4 22.9 40.0
Hum Ec 29.0 32.6 23.7 33.2
Hotel 28.6 27.1 24.1 31.6
ILR 27.8 32.6 25.7 36.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Which, if any, of the following forms of financial
assistance did your child receive to help pay for the
current academic year? (Mark all that apply) Continued
Merit-based Other private  Athletic None of the

Row percentages within... grant scholarships scholarships above
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 23.5 22.2 0.7 37.8
Preferred to Cornell 15.4 24.3 2.1 41.0
Head-to-Head 22.1 21.2 2.0 40.4
Cornell Preferred 30.8 21.4 2.9 32.8
Cornell, By Race**
White 18.0 22.0 0.4 45.9
Asian 22.7 14.8 0.4 35.6
URM 41.4 28.8 1.0 14.0
Multi 30.0 26.7 0.0 22.4
Intl 9.7 8.7 3.9 60.2
Cornell, By Year*
Freshman 23.3 27.0 1.1 38.2
Sophomore 21.1 19.5 1.1 36.5
Junior 21.3 19.9 0.4 39.8
Senior 27.0 22.1 0.3 37.4
Cornell, By Sex
Male 21.0 20.3 0.9 42.2
Female 25.5 24.5 0.8 37.3
Cornell, By College
ALS 23.9 27.0 1.3 34.9
AAP 29.6 19.3 0.0 30.7
Arts 22.0 20.3 0.7 41.3
Engineering 233 23.1 0.0 35.6
Hum Ec 30.0 23.2 0.5 34.7
Hotel 17.3 17.3 0.8 48.1
ILR 23.5 15.9 1.4 39.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Did you apply for need-
based financial aid for the
current academic year?

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 56.8 43.3
Preferred to Cornell 46.4 53.6
Head-to-Head 46.3 53.7
Cornell Preferred 50.9 49.1
Cornell, By Race**
White 50.2 49.9
Asian 56.0 44.0
URM 78.6 21.4
Multi 73.9 26.2
Intl 30.7 69.3
Cornell, By Year*
Freshman 61.3 38.8
Sophomore 57.8 42.2
Junior 54.1 46.0
Senior 53.6 46.4
Cornell, By Sex
Male 52.4 47.6
Female 56.1 43.9
Cornell, By College**
ALS 58.2 41.8
AAP 62.5 37.5
Arts 53.8 46.2
Engineering 60.9 39.1
Hum Ec 60.4 39.6
Hotel 43.9 56.2
ILR 53.2 46.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Cornell University

Amount of grant aid received for the current academic year.

Less than $5,000 - $10,000 - $20,000 - $30,000 or
Row percentages within... None $5,000 $9,999 $19,999 $29,999 more
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 46.4 10.5 6.8 14.6 13.4 8.3
Preferred to Cornell 50.2 9.4 45 10.9 12.2 12.8
Head-to-Head 49.6 10.8 5.8 14.0 11.6 8.3
Cornell Preferred 42.1 10.1 9.5 17.2 13.8 7.3
Cornell, By Race**
White 56.6 11.9 6.0 12.5 10.4 2.6
Asian 41.9 10.4 11.2 19.2 12.3 5.0
URM 20.1 7.2 7.2 17.6 23.0 25.0
Multi 29.7 18.8 9.4 14.1 17.2 10.9
Intl 61.6 4.0 3.0 12.1 8.1 11.1
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 46.7 9.0 6.0 13.5 14.2 10.6
Sophomore 45.4 11.7 7.0 13.6 11.9 10.4
Junior 48.3 9.7 6.2 16.7 11.6 7.5
Senior 46.1 11.4 7.9 14.3 15.2 5.0
Cornell, By Sex
Male 49.9 10.0 7.0 13.3 12.4 7.4
Female 44.2 11.2 7.0 15.4 13.0 9.3
Cornell, By College**
ALS 46.5 15.7 8.3 17.1 7.9 4.6
AAP 41.4 9.2 4.6 15.0 17.2 12.6
Arts 47.7 6.6 5.0 15.3 15.4 10.0
Engineering 43.1 9.0 7.9 12.5 17.3 103
Hum Ec 45.6 14.3 10.4 15.4 9.3 5.0
Hotel 56.6 8.5 3.9 8.5 14.7 7.8
ILR 47.9 13.6 6.4 10.7 12.9 8.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Percentage of this year's family expenses met with:
Ordinary savings and sale of stock or other financial

assets
Greater than
Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 38.2 21.8 13.1 26.9
Preferred to Cornell 34.8 21.3 12.8 31.0
Head-to-Head 35.9 21.0 12.7 30.4
Cornell Preferred 35.1 20.8 12.7 31.5
Cornell, By Race**
White 33.3 22.4 12.8 31.5
Asian 315 20.5 18.1 29.9
URM 55.5 20.0 10.5 14.1
Multi 34.4 31.2 14.8 19.7
Intl 40.4 19.2 15.2 25.3
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 38.8 22.0 12.6 26.6
Sophomore 41.2 217 12.1 25.0
Junior 37.1 21.3 14.6 27.0
Senior 35.8 22.0 13.4 28.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 38.1 20.3 13.8 27.8
Female 37.3 222 11.4 29.1
Cornell, By College**
ALS 35.9 23.2 12.9 28.0
AAP 37.7 25.9 15.3 21.2
Arts 38.5 22.7 10.3 28.5
Engineering 36.6 21.6 15.5 26.4
Hum Ec 40.9 21.6 19.3 18.2
Hotel 34.7 15.0 15.8 34.7
ILR 48.6 16.2 9.2 26.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Sale of non-financial assets (real estate, etc.)

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 96.8 1.5 1.0 0.8
Preferred to Cornell 96.7 1.6 1.1 0.7
Head-to-Head 97.2 1.2 0.9 0.7
Cornell Preferred 96.9 1.4 0.9 0.8
Cornell, By Race
White 97.4 1.1 1.1 0.3
Asian 96.1 2.4 0.4 1.2
URM 96.0 1.9 0.6 1.5
Multi 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Intl 91.8 3.1 2.0 3.1
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 96.3 1.5 1.3 0.9
Sophomore 97.2 0.9 1.1 0.8
Junior 96.6 1.9 0.6 0.9
Senior 97.0 1.7 0.8 0.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 97.3 1.1 0.9 0.8
Female 96.4 2.1 0.8 0.7
Cornell, By College
ALS 96.4 1.2 1.3 1.2
AAP 92.8 1.2 2.4 3.6
Arts 96.4 2.3 0.7 0.6
Engineering 97.4 15 0.4 0.7
Hum Ec 97.8 0.6 1.1 0.6
Hotel 98.4 0.8 0.8 0.0
ILR 97.9 0.7 1.4 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...State-sponsored college savings ("529") plan

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 90.1 4.3 2.4 3.2
Preferred to Cornell 89.3 5.1 25 3.2
Head-to-Head 88.7 5.2 3.0 3.2
Cornell Preferred 87.7 6.1 2.7 35
Cornell, By Race**
White 87.8 5.0 2.8 4.4
Asian 87.8 6.3 2.8 3.2
URM 94.3 2.7 2.1 0.8
Multi 96.7 1.6 0.0 1.6
Intl 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 88.1 4.2 2.4 5.3
Sophomore 87.0 6.4 3.4 3.2
Junior 90.5 4.0 2.5 3.0
Senior 93.8 2.9 1.7 1.7
Cornell, By Sex
Male 90.3 3.6 2.5 3.6
Female 90.4 5.2 2.0 2.5
Cornell, By College
ALS 87.7 5.4 4.0 2.9
AAP 94.0 2.4 2.4 1.2
Arts 92.4 3.3 1.5 2.8
Engineering 89.7 4.2 18 4.4
Hum Ec 87.3 5.0 3.9 3.9
Hotel 93.7 3.9 1.6 0.8
ILR 85.3 6.3 2.8 5.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Pre-paid tuition plan (of any kind)

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 96.2 2.2 0.5 1.1
Preferred to Cornell 95.0 2.5 0.9 1.6
Head-to-Head 95.0 2.6 0.9 1.5
Cornell Preferred 97.1 1.5 0.6 0.9
Cornell, By Race
White 96.2 2.3 0.5 1.1
Asian 96.5 1.6 0.4 1.6
URM 95.8 2.1 0.8 1.3
Multi 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Intl 94.9 3.1 1.0 1.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 94.9 3.3 0.6 1.3
Sophomore 97.0 1.7 0.4 1.0
Junior 96.4 1.5 0.9 1.3
Senior 96.4 2.1 0.5 1.1
Cornell, By Sex
Male 96.1 2.1 0.6 1.2
Female 97.6 1.5 0.3 0.7
Cornell, By College
ALS 96.9 1.7 0.6 0.8
AAP 95.2 3.6 0.0 1.2
Arts 95.3 2.8 0.6 1.3
Engineering 95.8 2.0 0.7 1.5
Hum Ec 97.2 1.7 0.6 0.6
Hotel 99.2 0.8 0.0 0.0
ILR 94.4 2.8 0.7 2.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Withdrawal from a retirement plan

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 93.5 3.2 1.9 1.5
Preferred to Cornell 94.2 3.3 1.3 1.2
Head-to-Head 94.5 3.2 1.1 1.2
Cornell Preferred 94.2 3.3 1.3 1.3
Cornell, By Race*
White 94.5 2.9 1.4 1.2
Asian 93.7 4.3 0.8 1.2
URM 90.3 4.2 3.6 1.9
Multi 93.4 1.6 3.3 1.6
Intl 94.9 1.0 1.0 3.1
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 93.8 3.3 1.7 1.3
Sophomore 93.4 3.6 1.5 1.5
Junior 94.1 3.2 1.5 1.3
Senior 92.8 2.9 2.6 1.7
Cornell, By Sex
Male 94.6 3.0 1.7 0.8
Female 94.4 2.5 2.0 1.2
Cornell, By College
ALS 95.4 1.2 1.7 1.7
AAP 90.2 7.3 2.4 0.0
Arts 93.3 35 1.8 1.5
Engineering 91.9 5.0 2.0 1.1
Hum Ec 94.5 1.7 1.7 2.2
Hotel 90.6 4.7 2.4 2.4
ILR 95.1 2.1 2.1 0.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Home equity loans

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 82.0 8.5 3.8 5.7
Preferred to Cornell 85.3 7.5 3.9 3.4
Head-to-Head 85.2 7.1 3.9 3.8
Cornell Preferred 84.3 8.0 41 3.6
Cornell, By Race
White 81.9 8.5 3.9 5.8
Asian 82.4 7.8 4.3 5.5
URM 82.3 8.6 3.0 6.1
Multi 72.1 9.8 9.8 8.2
Intl 89.0 8.0 1.0 2.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 85.5 6.4 2.9 5.1
Sophomore 80.8 9.5 4.2 5.5
Junior 82.7 8.3 4.2 4.9
Senior 79.7 9.6 3.8 7.0
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 81.1 8.4 4.5 6.0
Female 86.8 7.8 2.0 3.4
Cornell, By College
ALS 83.5 7.5 25 6.5
AAP 85.7 9.5 3.6 1.2
Arts 81.8 8.3 3.3 6.5
Engineering 80.1 9.4 5.0 5.5
Hum Ec 85.6 6.1 4.4 3.9
Hotel 80.2 11.1 4.0 4.8
ILR 79.0 9.8 5.6 5.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

..."PLUS" and other loans through the financial aid office

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 83.3 7.3 3.9 5.5
Preferred to Cornell 86.7 5.8 2.7 4.8
Head-to-Head 84.4 5.8 3.3 6.5
Cornell Preferred 81.8 5.8 45 7.9
Cornell, By Race**
White 87.3 5.5 3.6 3.7
Asian 82.0 10.6 2.8 4.7
URM 72.1 11.2 6.1 10.6
Multi 70.5 8.2 6.6 14.8
Intl 96.0 3.0 0.0 1.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 84.0 5.7 3.9 6.5
Sophomore 80.8 9.5 3.2 6.5
Junior 84.0 7.6 4.2 4.2
Senior 84.4 6.5 4.4 4.7
Cornell, By Sex
Male 85.6 6.9 3.8 3.8
Female 84.5 7.0 3.1 5.4
Cornell, By College
ALS 86.0 5.6 4.2 4.2
AAP 78.6 7.1 4.8 9.5
Arts 82.4 8.4 4.1 5.1
Engineering 85.8 6.6 33 4.4
Hum Ec 78.3 9.4 3.9 8.3
Hotel 84.9 3.2 2.4 9.5
ILR 78.3 10.5 5.6 5.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Parent educational loans from private lenders

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 94.5 3.1 1.5 0.9
Preferred to Cornell 95.1 2.2 1.1 1.6
Head-to-Head 94.3 2.4 15 1.7
Cornell Preferred 93.7 2.6 2.0 1.8
Cornell, By Race**
White 95.6 2.3 1.4 0.8
Asian 96.9 2.0 0.4 0.8
URM 90.3 6.9 1.7 1.1
Multi 90.2 0.0 4.9 4.9
Intl 96.0 1.0 3.0 0.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 95.8 2.9 0.9 0.4
Sophomore 93.9 3.2 1.9 1.0
Junior 94.5 3.0 1.9 0.6
Senior 93.9 3.3 1.4 1.4
Cornell, By Sex
Male 96.7 1.7 1.5 0.2
Female 95.1 2.8 1.3 0.8
Cornell, By College
ALS 94.2 2.7 1.9 1.2
AAP 94.1 3.6 2.4 0.0
Arts 94.8 2.6 1.7 0.9
Engineering 95.0 3.3 0.9 0.9
Hum Ec 95.0 3.9 1.1 0.0
Hotel 96.0 3.2 0.0 0.8
ILR 91.6 5.6 2.1 0.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Borrowing from relatives or friends

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 92.0 5.8 1.6 0.7
Preferred to Cornell 94.0 4.4 1.1 0.5
Head-to-Head 94.2 3.8 15 0.6
Cornell Preferred 94.2 3.7 1.3 0.8
Cornell, By Race**
White 94.7 3.5 1.2 0.5
Asian 86.6 7.1 4.3 2.0
URM 87.0 11.1 1.3 0.6
Multi 86.9 8.2 4.9 0.0
Intl 96.0 4.0 0.0 0.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 91.6 6.4 1.7 0.4
Sophomore 89.7 7.2 2.3 0.8
Junior 92.2 5.5 1.5 0.9
Senior 93.9 4.3 1.2 0.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 92.8 5.0 1.7 0.6
Female 90.9 6.0 2.1 1.0
Cornell, By College
ALS 92.1 5.4 1.9 0.6
AAP 86.9 9.5 3.6 0.0
Arts 92.6 5.8 1.0 0.6
Engineering 90.8 6.4 2.0 0.9
Hum Ec 93.9 3.3 2.2 0.6
Hotel 92.1 5.5 0.8 1.6
ILR 93.0 5.6 1.4 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Borrowing from a retirement plan

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 95.8 2.9 0.6 0.8
Preferred to Cornell 96.7 2.1 0.7 0.5
Head-to-Head 97.0 1.9 0.6 0.5
Cornell Preferred 97.0 2.2 0.6 0.3
Cornell, By Race*
White 97.1 1.9 0.5 0.5
Asian 94.9 3.9 0.4 0.8
URM 92.6 4.6 1.1 1.7
Multi 91.8 6.6 0.0 1.6
Intl 99.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 96.3 2.2 0.7 0.7
Sophomore 95.6 2.9 0.4 1.1
Junior 94.7 4.0 0.6 0.6
Senior 96.2 2.6 0.6 0.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 97.0 2.3 0.5 0.3
Female 95.4 3.8 0.3 0.5
Cornell, By College
ALS 95.8 2.5 0.8 1.0
AAP 97.6 0.0 1.2 1.2
Arts 96.2 3.3 0.2 0.3
Engineering 95.2 35 0.7 0.7
Hum Ec 92.8 3.9 1.1 2.2
Hotel 96.0 0.8 1.6 1.6
ILR 97.9 2.1 0.0 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Other types of borrowing
Greater than
Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 91.1 5.5 2.1 1.3
Preferred to Cornell 93.5 4.3 1.2 1.0
Head-to-Head 93.1 4.4 1.4 1.1
Cornell Preferred 92.6 4.8 1.5 1.1
Cornell, By Race**
White 94.4 3.6 1.2 0.8
Asian 87.8 7.1 2.4 2.8
URM 83.9 9.7 4.2 2.1
Multi 90.2 9.8 0.0 0.0
Intl 92.9 3.0 3.0 1.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 92.1 4.8 1.8 1.3
Sophomore 90.1 5.3 3.2 1.3
Junior 91.4 6.5 1.5 0.6
Senior 91.2 5.2 1.8 1.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 93.7 4.4 1.1 0.9
Female 91.3 6.2 1.8 0.7
Cornell, By College
ALS 91.9 6.0 1.5 0.6
AAP 90.5 6.0 3.6 0.0
Arts 90.4 5.8 2.3 1.5
Engineering 92.1 4.6 2.0 1.3
Hum Ec 90.6 5.0 2.2 2.2
Hotel 90.6 5.5 0.8 3.2
ILR 90.9 4.2 3.5 1.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Income from parents' usual job(s) or business

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 19.8 31.8 17.3 31.2
Preferred to Cornell 20.5 30.1 16.5 32.9
Head-to-Head 20.8 32.1 17.2 29.9
Cornell Preferred 22.0 30.3 15.7 32.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 22.6 31.9 16.3 29.2
Asian 11.0 22.1 20.9 46.1
URM 18.4 37.8 17.1 26.8
Multi 14.8 36.1 19.7 29.5
Intl 15.2 24.2 20.2 40.4
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 23.3 31.4 16.3 29.0
Sophomore 19.0 32.9 16.7 31.4
Junior 17.6 31.8 18.6 32.0
Senior 19.0 31.2 17.6 32.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 19.7 29.5 18.5 32.3
Female 22.1 31.2 15.9 30.7
Cornell, By College*
ALS 19.9 33.9 17.3 28.9
AAP 8.3 38.1 25.0 28.6
Arts 21.1 31.5 15.0 32.4
Engineering 19.1 30.3 20.0 30.6
Hum Ec 16.5 33.5 20.3 29.7
Hotel 27.8 21.4 11.1 39.7
ILR 18.3 31.7 17.6 32.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Parents' second jobs or overtime work

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 81.5 10.9 3.7 3.9
Preferred to Cornell 86.1 9.0 25 2.4
Head-to-Head 85.3 9.0 3.1 2.6
Cornell Preferred 86.6 8.5 25 2.4
Cornell, By Race
White 83.3 9.9 3.4 3.4
Asian 79.8 13.0 2.8 4.4
URM 76.0 14.0 4.9 5.1
Multi 85.3 8.2 4.9 1.6
Intl 86.5 4.2 4.2 5.2
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 79.7 13.1 3.9 3.3
Sophomore 81.8 10.7 4.0 3.4
Junior 82.8 9.2 4.0 4.0
Senior 81.8 10.4 3.2 4.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 82.1 11.0 3.3 3.6
Female 81.8 9.4 4.4 4.4
Cornell, By College
ALS 80.7 10.2 5.0 4.1
AAP 72.3 18.1 7.2 2.4
Arts 83.6 9.2 3.2 4.0
Engineering 79.7 12.3 3.7 4.2
Hum Ec 80.0 12.8 2.2 5.0
Hotel 86.3 9.7 1.6 2.4
ILR 83.2 10.5 35 2.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Parents' employee benefits

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 94.1 2.9 1.6 1.4
Preferred to Cornell 94.4 2.9 1.4 1.3
Head-to-Head 93.5 3.1 1.6 1.8
Cornell Preferred 94.6 2.6 1.5 1.3
Cornell, By Race
White 94.0 2.9 1.6 1.5
Asian 94.1 2.0 1.6 2.4
URM 94.0 3.2 1.9 0.9
Multi 93.4 6.6 0.0 0.0
Intl 95.9 1.0 2.1 1.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 93.7 3.0 2.0 1.3
Sophomore 95.0 2.3 1.3 1.3
Junior 93.8 3.0 1.7 15
Senior 93.7 3.2 1.5 1.5
Cornell, By Sex
Male 94.7 2.3 2.1 0.9
Female 94.1 3.3 1.2 1.5
Cornell, By College
ALS 94.2 2.3 1.4 2.1
AAP 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Arts 93.3 3.1 2.3 1.3
Engineering 94.1 4.2 0.9 0.9
Hum Ec 92.8 2.2 3.3 1.7
Hotel 92.8 3.2 2.4 1.6
ILR 96.5 2.1 0.0 1.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Student work-study or term-time job(s)

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 64.3 31.5 2.1 2.1
Preferred to Cornell 67.8 29.3 1.3 1.6
Head-to-Head 66.5 30.3 15 1.7
Cornell Preferred 65.4 31.1 1.5 2.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 67.3 29.6 2.1 1.1
Asian 66.7 29.4 0.8 3.1
URM 52.6 39.6 3.0 4.8
Multi 62.3 36.1 0.0 1.6
Intl 76.5 20.4 2.0 1.0
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 74.5 22.1 2.0 1.5
Sophomore 65.0 314 1.5 2.1
Junior 59.0 35.9 2.8 2.3
Senior 59.7 36.1 1.8 2.4
Cornell, By Sex*
Male 66.7 29.9 2.3 1.2
Female 62.3 32,5 2.0 3.3
Cornell, By College
ALS 62.3 33.9 1.5 2.3
AAP 62.7 36.1 1.2 0.0
Arts 64.7 31.1 1.6 2.6
Engineering 68.9 26.7 2.2 2.2
Hum Ec 61.3 35.4 2.2 1.1
Hotel 61.9 34.9 1.6 1.6
ILR 64.3 28.7 5.6 1.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Student earnings during vacation periods

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 48.8 44.8 2.8 3.6
Preferred to Cornell 54.2 41.3 2.0 2.5
Head-to-Head 49.7 45.7 2.0 2.7
Cornell Preferred 50.6 45.0 1.9 2.5
Cornell, By Race**
White 44.9 49.2 2.8 3.1
Asian 59.5 34.7 0.8 5.1
URM 51.7 39.7 4.0 4.6
Multi 37.7 57.4 3.3 1.6
Intl 68.7 27.3 1.0 3.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 55.5 39.2 2.8 2.6
Sophomore 44.9 48.7 2.3 4.2
Junior 46.7 46.5 2.7 4.0
Senior 48.2 44.9 3.3 3.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 48.0 46.3 3.5 2.3
Female 47.8 45.0 2.6 4.6
Cornell, By College*
ALS 44.2 47.5 2.9 5.4
AAP 58.3 39.3 2.4 0.0
Arts 51.5 43.0 2.2 3.4
Engineering 45.1 48.6 2.4 3.9
Hum Ec 50.8 43.1 5.0 1.1
Hotel 52.0 41.7 2.4 3.9
ILR 54.6 38.5 4.9 2.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Student borrowing - all kinds

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 64.8 22.7 6.4 6.1
Preferred to Cornell 77.2 17.4 2.9 2.5
Head-to-Head 71.2 21.0 43 35
Cornell Preferred 68.9 23.2 41 3.8
Cornell, By Race**
White 67.6 20.7 6.1 5.6
Asian 71.0 17.7 4.7 6.7
URM 52.0 31.1 8.5 8.3
Multi 50.8 32.8 9.8 6.6
Intl 80.6 15.3 2.0 2.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 67.7 22.1 5.5 4.6
Sophomore 63.6 24.2 6.9 5.3
Junior 64.3 22.8 5.9 7.0
Senior 64.3 22.0 6.8 6.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 66.6 22.4 5.7 5.3
Female 66.8 19.6 7.8 5.7
Cornell, By College
ALS 62.6 21.8 7.1 8.5
AAP 60.2 30.1 7.2 2.4
Arts 66.4 22.6 4.7 6.3
Engineering 64.5 22.8 7.0 5.7
Hum Ec 63.5 25.4 7.2 3.9
Hotel 70.4 20.8 6.4 2.4
ILR 69.2 20.3 6.3 4.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Student's assets (trust fund, etc.)

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 88.0 7.9 1.5 2.6
Preferred to Cornell 87.0 8.7 1.8 2.6
Head-to-Head 85.7 8.8 2.2 3.3
Cornell Preferred 84.6 9.8 1.9 3.7
Cornell, By Race**
White 84.1 10.3 2.0 3.7
Asian 94.1 3.2 1.2 1.6
URM 94.3 4.5 0.2 1.1
Multi 86.9 9.8 3.3 0.0
Intl 98.0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 86.2 9.4 2.0 2.4
Sophomore 88.2 6.7 1.5 3.6
Junior 89.6 6.6 0.9 3.0
Senior 88.3 8.5 1.4 1.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 86.0 9.6 1.7 2.7
Female 88.9 6.2 1.5 3.4
Cornell, By College
ALS 88.3 7.9 1.5 2.3
AAP 94.0 4.8 0.0 1.2
Arts 88.5 7.6 1.6 2.3
Engineering 84.8 9.2 18 4.2
Hum Ec 88.4 8.8 0.6 2.2
Hotel 87.2 8.0 1.6 3.2
ILR 91.6 5.6 1.4 1.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Student employee benefits

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 98.5 1.3 0.1 0.1
Preferred to Cornell 99.1 0.7 0.1 0.1
Head-to-Head 98.8 0.9 0.1 0.2
Cornell Preferred 99.0 0.7 0.1 0.2
Cornell, By Race
White 98.9 0.9 0.1 0.1
Asian 98.8 0.8 0.4 0.0
URM 97.2 2.3 0.2 0.2
Multi 96.7 3.3 0.0 0.0
Intl 98.0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 99.3 0.6 0.2 0.0
Sophomore 98.7 1.2 0.2 0.0
Junior 98.1 1.9 0.0 0.0
Senior 98.0 1.7 0.2 0.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 97.9 1.8 0.3 0.0
Female 98.5 1.1 0.2 0.2
Cornell, By College*
ALS 98.7 1.2 0.0 0.2
AAP 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Arts 99.1 0.7 0.2 0.0
Engineering 98.9 0.9 0.2 0.0
Hum Ec 98.3 1.7 0.0 0.0
Hotel 96.8 3.2 0.0 0.0
ILR 94.4 4.9 0.7 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Gifts from relatives or others (e.g., grandparents)

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 80.7 12.9 2.8 3.7
Preferred to Cornell 80.7 13.2 2.7 35
Head-to-Head 80.2 13.3 2.7 3.9
Cornell Preferred 80.6 13.8 25 3.1
Cornell, By Race*
White 79.0 12.8 3.6 4.6
Asian 86.6 11.1 1.6 0.8
URM 81.1 14.5 1.1 3.4
Multi 83.9 12.9 3.2 0.0
Intl 81.8 11.1 4.0 3.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 77.6 14.7 3.7 4.0
Sophomore 83.5 11.4 2.1 3.0
Junior 81.4 13.1 1.9 3.6
Senior 80.4 12.4 3.3 3.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 81.1 11.4 3.0 4.5
Female 80.5 14.8 1.8 2.9
Cornell, By College
ALS 80.2 12.7 2.9 4.2
AAP 75.0 20.2 3.6 1.2
Arts 81.4 12.7 2.9 3.1
Engineering 78.8 14.2 2.4 4.6
Hum Ec 82.9 12.7 2.2 2.2
Hotel 85.8 8.7 3.9 1.6
ILR 80.4 10.5 2.8 6.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

...Resources not listed above

Greater than

Row percentages within... Did Not use 1-25% 26-50% 50%
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 96.2 2.5 0.5 0.9
Preferred to Cornell 96.1 2.6 0.5 0.8
Head-to-Head 96.3 2.3 0.6 0.8
Cornell Preferred 96.5 1.9 0.5 1.1
Cornell, By Race
White 96.5 2.5 0.5 0.5
Asian 99.2 0.0 0.0 0.8
URM 94.1 3.6 0.6 1.7
Multi 96.7 3.3 0.0 0.0
Intl 94.8 2.1 1.0 2.1
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 95.4 3.1 0.4 1.1
Sophomore 96.2 2.7 0.4 0.8
Junior 95.8 2.7 0.6 0.8
Senior 97.3 1.5 0.5 0.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 97.6 1.4 0.2 0.9
Female 95.9 3.1 0.3 0.7
Cornell, By College
ALS 95.8 2.7 1.0 0.6
AAP 98.8 0.0 0.0 1.2
Arts 96.4 2.5 0.2 1.0
Engineering 96.0 2.0 0.4 1.5
Hum Ec 96.7 2.2 1.1 0.0
Hotel 98.4 1.6 0.0 0.0
ILR 93.7 5.6 0.0 0.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University

Page 124 of 173



2007 Parent Survey

Cornell University

child's education?

So far, how much money have you or your spouse/partner borrowed to pay for your

$10,000 - $20,000 - $30,000 - $50,000 or
Row percentages within... None $1-9,999 $19,999 $29,999 $49,999 more
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 55.1 10.9 10.7 7.0 7.1 9.2
Preferred to Cornell 63.3 8.2 7.1 5.8 6.2 9.4
Head-to-Head 60.7 7.7 7.7 6.2 7.3 10.5
Cornell Preferred 58.5 8.3 8.5 6.2 7.4 11.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 63.8 7.1 8.6 5.3 6.9 8.4
Asian 45.8 10.8 12.3 10.4 10.8 10.0
URM 35.0 21.7 16.2 10.3 6.1 10.8
Multi 43.9 14.0 14.0 3.5 7.0 17.6
Intl 70.8 7.3 5.2 8.3 4.2 4.2
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 60.6 17.4 10.1 6.4 3.3 2.2
Sophomore 50.8 12,5 11.7 8.3 7.3 9.4
Junior 54.6 8.2 12.1 5.9 10.5 8.8
Senior 54.4 6.1 9.4 7.4 7.6 15.1
Cornell, By Sex*
Male 59.4 9.7 8.2 5.3 7.5 10.0
Female 58.8 12.2 10.5 7.7 5.2 5.6
Cornell, By College
ALS 55.7 13.0 12.2 5.8 5.8 7.5
AAP 44.7 11.8 15.3 5.9 5.9 16.5
Arts 56.7 8.7 9.7 8.1 7.7 9.0
Engineering 57.2 10.5 9.0 6.6 7.2 9.4
Hum Ec 53.6 10.4 12.6 6.0 8.2 9.3
Hotel 51.5 12.3 7.7 6.9 8.5 13.1
ILR 51.1 13.5 12.8 9.2 6.4 7.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

will he/she help repay these loans?

If you borrowed money to pay for your child's education,

Not
applicable Yes, but less  Yes, half or
Row percentages within... (no debt) No than half more
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 54.5 29.8 9.8 5.9
Preferred to Cornell 62.8 26.7 6.6 3.9
Head-to-Head 60.3 28.2 7.1 4.4
Cornell Preferred 57.8 29.1 8.1 5.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 62.2 27.4 7.1 3.4
Asian 50.2 24.5 15.0 10.3
URM 34.4 40.9 14.4 10.3
Multi 41.1 37.5 10.7 10.7
Intl 72.0 16.0 9.0 3.0
Cornell, By Year*
Freshman 58.8 26.1 9.2 5.8
Sophomore 50.0 32.2 13.0 4.8
Junior 55.3 28.7 8.5 7.5
Senior 54.1 31.9 8.6 5.5
Cornell, By Sex
Male 58.9 28.4 8.3 4.5
Female 58.0 28.9 8.3 4.9
Cornell, By College
ALS 57.8 28.7 9.0 4.5
AAP 41.2 41.2 11.8 5.9
Arts 54.1 31.1 8.7 6.1
Engineering 56.2 23.8 12.7 7.3
Hum Ec 51.4 34.3 8.3 6.1
Hotel 52.4 31.0 11.1 5.6
ILR 54.7 33.6 8.0 3.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Cornell University

So far, how much money has your child borrowed for college?

$10,000 - $20,000 - $50,000 or Idon't know
Row percentages within... None $1-9,999 $19,999 $49,999 more how much
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 51.0 19.8 12.7 11.8 2.6 2.2
Preferred to Cornell 69.0 16.2 8.1 4.3 1.5 2.4
Head-to-Head 61.7 17.7 10.7 7.1 1.7 3.0
Cornell Preferred 58.0 21.2 12.4 5.7 1.6 2.8
Cornell, By Race**
White 57.5 14.3 12.6 12.2 1.6 2.1
Asian 46.2 20.6 14.1 15.3 3.1 3.1
URM 32.8 34.9 13.9 9.3 5.4 2.5
Multi 37.9 32.8 10.4 15.5 1.7 3.5
Intl 75.0 10.0 6.0 8.0 1.0 0.0
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 57.3 31.7 5.8 2.7 2.5 0.6
Sophomore 49.9 25.8 15.0 5.9 2.5 1.2
Junior 51.1 14.0 12.8 16.5 3.1 1.7
Senior 47.3 9.6 16.6 20.2 2.2 4.9
Cornell, By Sex
Male 55.8 17.4 12.1 10.5 2.5 2.0
Female 51.8 21.1 13.2 10.8 1.9 15
Cornell, By College
ALS 50.3 20.9 13.8 10.1 2.1 1.9
AAP 41.4 23.0 13.8 17.2 1.2 35
Arts 54.0 18.1 10.9 12.6 34 2.2
Engineering 49.4 20.4 13.1 12.0 2.4 2.6
Hum Ec 47.6 24.9 13.5 10.8 2.2 1.1
Hotel 58.9 14.7 10.9 12.4 0.8 4.6
ILR 51.8 19.9 15.6 8.5 2.8 0.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

If your child borrowed money to pay for college, do you
expect to help him or her pay off these loans?

Not
applicable Yes, but less  Yes, half or
Row percentages within... (no debt) No than half more
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 49.4 28.6 10.8 11.1
Preferred to Cornell 67.4 18.2 7.0 7.5
Head-to-Head 60.1 225 8.3 9.1
Cornell Preferred 56.0 24.7 9.8 9.5
Cornell, By Race**
White 56.3 26.3 8.2 9.2
Asian 44.8 25.7 14.9 14.6
URM 30.8 37.7 15.4 16.0
Multi 34.5 43.1 15.5 6.9
Intl 71.0 13.0 9.0 7.0
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 55.7 22.9 12.1 9.3
Sophomore 48.4 27.2 9.5 14.9
Junior 49.9 29.8 12.2 8.2
Senior 45.3 33.3 9.6 11.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 53.6 27.2 9.8 9.4
Female 51.7 28.1 9.9 10.3
Cornell, By College*
ALS 49.5 31.2 9.2 10.1
AAP 43.0 25.6 12.8 18.6
Arts 52.4 24.0 12.2 11.4
Engineering 47.0 32.0 11.9 9.1
Hum Ec 46.0 31.9 7.6 14.6
Hotel 56.6 25.6 10.9 7.0
ILR 48.2 29.9 7.3 14.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

If you are living with this child's step-
parent, did both of you contribute to this
student's college expenses?

Not
Row percentages within... applicable Yes No
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 94.1 35 25
Preferred to Cornell 95.8 2.7 1.5
Head-to-Head 94.9 2.9 2.3
Cornell Preferred 95.2 2.6 2.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 95.3 2.8 2.0
Asian 93.8 5.1 1.2
URM 90.3 5.0 4.8
Multi 93.1 5.2 1.7
Intl 97.0 1.0 2.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 94.7 3.3 2.0
Sophomore 94.7 3.3 2.1
Junior 92.5 4.6 2.9
Senior 94.4 3.0 2.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 93.7 3.2 3.2
Female 94.5 2.7 2.7
Cornell, By College
ALS 96.0 2.5 1.5
AAP 96.5 35 0.0
Arts 93.2 4.1 2.8
Engineering 94.4 3.3 2.4
Hum Ec 94.0 3.8 2.2
Hotel 93.8 2.3 3.9
ILR 90.1 5.7 4.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

If you are not living with this child's other
parent, does the other parent contribute to
the student's education expenses?

Not
Row percentages within... applicable Yes No
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 83.4 7.4 9.2
Preferred to Cornell 87.2 7.1 5.7
Head-to-Head 85.5 7.4 7.1
Cornell Preferred 86.9 6.6 6.5
Cornell, By Race**
White 85.7 8.2 6.0
Asian 90.2 5.1 4.7
URM 72.3 7.0 20.7
Multi 86.0 1.8 12.3
Intl 87.1 7.9 5.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 83.1 6.7 10.2
Sophomore 82.6 7.1 10.3
Junior 82.7 8.4 8.8
Senior 84.7 7.4 7.9
Cornell, By Sex
Male 81.6 8.3 10.1
Female 80.5 9.4 10.1
Cornell, By College
ALS 86.6 5.6 7.8
AAP 82.8 9.2 8.1
Arts 81.4 9.1 9.4
Engineering 82.8 7.0 10.3
Hum Ec 83.2 5.4 11.4
Hotel 82.3 6.2 11.5
ILR 85.7 9.3 5.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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What has been the impact on your family of paying for your child to

attend this institution?

Not
applicable
(we have not
contributed
Row percentages within... None/slight ~ Moderate Considerable Severe funds)
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 20.0 33.9 35.4 9.5 1.2
Preferred to Cornell 25.0 36.5 31.2 6.3 1.0
Head-to-Head 22.4 36.6 32.6 7.5 0.9
Cornell Preferred 22.3 345 33.8 8.2 1.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 23.7 34.9 33.4 7.4 0.5
Asian 17.7 33.1 35.4 131 0.8
URM 12.1 32.9 39.8 13.4 1.9
Multi 5.3 33.3 49.1 12.3 0.0
Intl 24.0 28.0 32.0 8.0 8.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 21.7 33.8 33.1 9.8 1.6
Sophomore 18.8 33.0 38.8 8.9 0.6
]unior 19.6 33.5 34.5 11.0 1.5
Senior 19.9 35.2 35.4 8.5 1.0
Cornell, By Sex
Male 20.3 34.6 35.4 8.2 15
Female 22.7 35.6 32.2 8.4 1.1
Cornell, By College
ALS 18.4 37.7 35.1 7.9 1.0
AAP 12.6 31.0 42.5 13.8 0.0
Arts 21.0 32.0 36.4 9.6 1.1
Engineering 17.0 34.1 35.6 11.4 1.9
Hum Ec 24.2 30.7 35.5 8.1 1.6
Hotel 27.1 31.8 32.6 8.5 0.0
ILR 24.7 37.3 29.6 7.8 0.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Has your child's experience at this
institution been worth the impact on your
family's finances?

Row percentages within... Yes Somewhat No
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 74.9 21.9 3.3
Preferred to Cornell 78.1 19.2 2.7
Head-to-Head 78.4 19.2 2.4
Cornell Preferred 71.3 25.6 3.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 78.0 19.8 2.1
Asian 60.6 32.0 7.4
URM 74.6 21.6 3.7
Multi 73.7 24.6 1.8
Intl 70.0 23.0 7.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 74.1 23.4 2.6
Sophomore 73.8 23.6 2.7
Junior 74.3 21.7 4.0
Senior 76.7 19.4 3.9
Cornell, By Sex
Male 77.9 19.7 2.4
Female 74.6 22.0 3.4
Cornell, By College
ALS 74.5 23.2 2.3
AAP 77.4 21.4 1.2
Arts 76.1 20.6 3.3
Engineering 68.5 26.3 5.2
Hum Ec 78.5 18.8 2.7
Hotel 79.1 17.8 3.1
ILR 80.1 17.0 2.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

What is your relation to this child?

Non-
Row percentages within... Custodial custodial Other
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 95.2 35 1.3
Preferred to Cornell 95.7 3.5 0.8
Head-to-Head 95.9 3.3 0.8
Cornell Preferred 95.4 3.8 0.8
Cornell, By Race**
White 96.7 2.4 1.0
Asian 90.6 7.0 2.3
URM 95.4 35 1.0
Multi 94.6 3.6 1.8
Intl 87.3 8.8 3.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 95.5 3.6 0.9
Sophomore 95.5 3.8 0.8
Junior 94.4 3.9 1.7
Senior 95.5 3.0 15
Cornell, By Sex
Male 95.3 3.8 0.9
Female 96.2 2.7 1.1
Cornell, By College
ALS 96.6 2.1 1.3
AAP 94.1 5.9 0.0
Arts 95.4 3.7 0.9
Engineering 94.2 3.7 2.2
Hum Ec 94.7 5.4 0.0
Hotel 93.9 5.3 0.8
ILR 95.7 2.1 2.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Respondent sex

Row percentages within... Male Female Joint
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 21.9 50.0 28.1
Preferred to Cornell 29.3 45.0 25.8
Head-to-Head 25.5 46.7 27.8
Cornell Preferred 31.9 42.1 26.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 22.1 51.9 26.0
Asian 28.7 32.2 39.1
URM 14.1 57.4 28.5
Multi 31.6 49.1 19.3
Intl 33.0 35.9 31.1
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 19.3 50.2 30.5
Sophomore 23.9 51.7 24.4
Junior 21.2 50.3 28.5
Senior 22.8 48.2 29.0
Cornell, By Sex*
Male 29.1 55.3 15.6
Female 23.4 62.0 14.5
Cornell, By College
ALS 19.6 51.7 28.8
AAP 25.9 50.6 23.5
Arts 22.3 47.7 30.1
Engineering 23.9 49.3 26.9
Hum Ec 16.0 53.7 30.3
Hotel 25.0 47.7 27.3
ILR 24.1 53.2 22.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Student sex

Row percentages within... Male Female
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 51.7 48.3
Preferred to Cornell 50.1 49.9
Head-to-Head 51.1 48.9
Cornell Preferred 49.6 50.4
Cornell, By Race
White 53.0 47.0
Asian 50.0 50.0
URM 46.0 54.0
Multi 70.6 29.4
Intl 49.3 50.8
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 49.3 50.7
Sophomore 53.6 46.5
Junior 50.5 49.5
Senior 52.6 47.4
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 100.0
Female 0.0 100.0
Cornell, By College**
ALS 45.9 54.1
AAP 41.7 58.3
Arts 48.7 51.3
Engineering 73.0 27.0
Hum Ec 28.0 72.0
Hotel 50.8 49.3
ILR 59.0 41.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

What is your child's year in college?

Row percentages within... 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th or later
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 24.6 23.1 21.3 29.2 1.8
Preferred to Cornell 29.0 24.8 22.1 23.7 0.4
Head-to-Head 24.1 26.2 22.6 25.9 1.2
Cornell Preferred 32.8 25.5 23.1 18.0 0.6
Cornell, By Race**
White 21.3 21.4 22.9 32.6 1.8
Asian 26.3 23.7 17.9 30.5 1.5
URM 32.3 27.4 17.8 20.5 2.0
Multi 29.8 31.6 19.3 17.5 1.8
Intl 22.6 22.6 23.5 30.4 1.0
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 98.6 0.7 0.4 0.4 0.0
Sophomore 0.2 95.7 3.7 0.4 0.0
Junior 0.4 1.4 90.4 6.6 1.2
Senior 0.0 0.4 2.8 91.9 4.9
Cornell, By Sex
Male 21.3 25.5 20.8 30.4 2.1
Female 23.9 24.0 225 27.9 1.7
Cornell, By College**
ALS 23.5 22.4 23.5 30.3 0.4
AAP 27.3 18.2 20.5 13.6 20.5
Arts 26.4 23.7 20.2 28.5 1.1
Engineering 26.9 24.1 15.9 32.4 0.9
Hum Ec 24.3 23.8 23.8 27.5 0.5
Hotel 21.2 25.0 20.5 31.8 1.5
ILR 16.8 21.0 32.2 27.3 2.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Has your child participated
in intercollegiate sports as
an athlete while in college?

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 21.5 78.5
Preferred to Cornell 30.4 69.7
Head-to-Head 24.1 75.9
Cornell Preferred 20.8 79.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 24.5 75.5
Asian 9.2 90.8
URM 19.0 81.0
Multi 31.6 68.4
Intl 19.4 80.6
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 21.3 78.7
Sophomore 20.6 79.4
Junior 21.2 78.9
Senior 225 775
Cornell, By Sex*
Male 23.9 76.1
Female 18.4 81.6
Cornell, By College
ALS 25.4 74.6
AAP 18.2 81.8
Arts 22.3 77.7
Engineering 17.3 82.7
Hum Ec 21.3 78.7
Hotel 22.3 7.7
ILR 17.5 82.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Cornell University

Where did your child live during the most recent fall term?

Residence  Fraternity/ Other college Studying off-
Row percentages within... hall Sorority housing Off-campus With parents ~ campus
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 42.7 11.0 4.2 40.3 0.3 1.5
Preferred to Cornell 75.5 7.0 4.2 9.4 0.5 3.4
Head-to-Head 67.7 2.8 45 222 0.6 2.2
Cornell Preferred 60.5 10.5 2.8 23.3 0.5 2.4
Cornell, By Race**
White 36.0 14.3 3.4 44.1 0.2 2.0
Asian 50.2 3.4 4.9 40.3 0.0 1.1
URM 57.8 6.6 6.0 28.6 0.4 0.6
Multi 45.6 14.0 3.5 36.8 0.0 0.0
Intl 37.9 4.9 4.9 48.5 29 1.0
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 92.7 0.4 6.1 0.5 0.4 0.0
Sophomore 51.8 22.4 4.1 21.3 0.4 0.0
Junior 20.9 15.1 29 56.2 0.2 4.7
Senior 10.6 8.1 3.7 76.1 0.2 15
Cornell, By Sex**
Male 40.4 15.2 3.2 40.0 0.4 0.7
Female 41.6 6.6 4.7 44.3 0.5 2.4
Cornell, By College**
ALS 40.9 14.3 3.8 40.3 0.2 0.6
AAP 40.2 35 4.6 49.4 0.0 2.3
Arts 43.1 11.0 5.6 38.0 0.3 2.0
Engineering 51.0 6.8 2.5 39.3 0.2 0.2
Hum Ec 39.9 11.2 3.2 43.1 0.5 2.1
Hotel 30.2 17.8 3.9 45.7 0.0 2.3
ILR 39.2 11.9 5.6 38.5 0.7 4.2
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

What is your citizenship status?

Us Citizen of
permanent another
Row percentages within... US citizen resident country
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 89.4 5.7 4.9
Preferred to Cornell 92.5 3.7 3.9
Head-to-Head 92.7 3.9 3.4
Cornell Preferred 94.5 3.3 2.1
Cornell, By Race**
White 97.9 1.9 0.2
Asian 78.2 19.1 2.7
URM 88.9 10.5 0.6
Multi 94.7 3.5 1.8
Intl 2.0 0.0 98.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 88.8 6.6 4.6
Sophomore 89.5 6.0 45
Junior 89.0 5.5 5.5
Senior 90.1 4.9 5.0
Cornell, By Sex
Male 90.3 4.9 4.9
Female 87.6 6.6 5.8
Cornell, By College
ALS 92.7 4.1 3.2
AAP 86.4 8.0 5.7
Arts 88.3 5.7 6.1
Engineering 85.7 7.9 6.4
Hum Ec 90.4 5.9 3.7
Hotel 89.9 5.4 4.7
ILR 94.4 35 2.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

What is this student's citizenship status?

Uus Citizen of
permanent another
Row percentages within... US citizen resident country
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 91.8 3.6 4.7
Preferred to Cornell 94.2 2.2 3.6
Head-to-Head 94.7 2.2 3.1
Cornell Preferred 96.1 2.3 1.6
Cornell, By Race**
White 98.8 1.2 0.0
Asian 87.5 125 0.0
URM 934 6.6 0.0
Multi 100.0 0.0 0.0
Intl 0.0 0.0 100.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 91.4 4.4 4.2
Sophomore 93.1 3.3 3.6
Junior 90.7 4.0 5.3
Senior 91.7 2.9 5.4
Cornell, By Sex
Male 92.4 2.7 4.9
Female 90.8 3.8 5.4
Cornell, By College**
ALS 94.3 21 3.6
AAP 90.8 4.6 4.6
Arts 91.1 2.9 6.0
Engineering 87.4 6.8 5.7
Hum Ec 92.4 3.8 3.8
Hotel 93.7 2.4 4.0
ILR 97.2 2.1 0.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning Page 140 of 173



2007 Parent Survey

Highest degree
Graduate or
Less than  High school Bachelor's  Professional
Row percentages within... high school diploma  Some college degree Degree
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.8 3.2 12.2 29.8 54.0
Preferred to Cornell 0.3 2.2 7.7 28.9 60.9
Head-to-Head 0.4 2.4 8.2 275 61.4
Cornell Preferred 0.3 2.7 8.8 30.3 58.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 0.2 1.9 10.0 30.0 58.0
Asian 0.4 4.2 8.4 29.0 58.0
URM 2.7 6.2 21.0 29.3 40.9
Multi 1.8 3.5 10.5 26.3 57.9
Intl 2.0 4.9 10.8 32.4 50.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 1.4 3.8 11.8 30.2 52.8
Sophomore 0.8 3.8 12.6 311 51.8
Junior 0.4 3.5 12.8 27.1 56.2
Senior 0.7 2.2 11.9 29.9 55.3
Cornell, By Sex
Male 0.7 2.2 11.9 27.0 58.2
Female 11 2.5 10.6 32.9 52.9
Cornell, By College
ALS 0.8 4.0 15.6 32.3 47.4
AAP 11 3.4 8.0 33.0 54.6
Arts 0.9 3.6 10.5 26.7 58.4
Engineering 0.6 2.3 11.7 29.3 56.1
Hum Ec 11 4.3 9.6 30.0 55.1
Hotel 0.8 2.3 115 34.4 51.2
ILR 0.7 1.4 15.6 29.1 53.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Spouse/partner highest degree

Graduate or

Less than  High school Bachelor's  Professional Not
Row percentages within... high school diploma  Some college degree Degree applicable
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.0 6.2 13.1 25.6 42.7 11.5
Preferred to Cornell 0.6 3.6 7.8 26.6 53.4 8.0
Head-to-Head 0.8 4.0 8.7 25.3 52.2 9.0
Cornell Preferred 0.6 4.7 10.2 28.8 47.2 8.4
Cornell, By Race**
White 0.2 4.4 11.1 26.5 49.6 8.3
Asian 15 6.8 14.8 28.1 44.1 4.6
URM 25 10.4 19.5 19.7 22.8 25.3
Multi 1.8 10.5 17.5 17.5 43.9 8.8
Intl 2.9 6.9 4.9 38.2 41.2 5.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 1.4 6.4 14.1 24.8 42.0 11.3
Sophomore 0.2 7.5 11.8 26.8 41.7 12.0
Junior 1.0 5.2 12.0 27.6 42.9 11.3
Senior 1.3 5.7 13.7 23.7 44.4 11.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 0.3 5.7 11.6 24.8 45.1 12,5
Female 1.4 6.2 11.4 25.6 40.3 15.2
Cornell, By College*
ALS 0.8 7.1 15.2 28.5 37.9 10.5
AAP 0.0 3.4 9.1 25.0 45.5 17.1
Arts 1.3 5.0 10.4 22.6 48.5 12.3
Engineering 0.9 7.2 12.7 28.4 40.7 10.2
Hum Ec 11 6.4 14.4 28.7 37.8 11.7
Hotel 15 3.1 19.1 24.4 41.2 10.7
ILR 1.4 8.5 135 17.7 48.2 10.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

If you have a graduate or professional degree, please indicate which.

(Mark all that apply)
Other
Master's Doctoral Medical
Row percentages within... MBA degree degree degree Law degree
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 9.2 27.1 9.6 6.5 4.8
Preferred to Cornell 10.8 24.2 11.0 8.0 9.3
Head-to-Head 10.3 25.9 12.6 6.8 9.2
Cornell Preferred 10.6 25.2 9.0 6.8 7.9
Cornell, By Race
White 9.6 29.7 8.8 6.1 6.4
Asian 10.2 24.6 19.3 9.5 0.8
URM 6.7 24.1 5.9 5.5 2.6
Multi 8.8 21.1 12.3 7.0 8.8
Intl 12.6 18.5 11.7 9.7 0.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 9.9 26.5 8.8 5.8 5.8
Sophomore 11.6 25.4 8.1 5.5 4.8
Junior 7.9 29.9 8.9 6.5 4.7
Senior 7.6 27.2 11.9 7.7 3.9
Cornell, By Sex
Male 9.6 28.5 10.2 8.5 5.8
Female 10.3 27.5 8.4 5.2 4.2
Cornell, By College
ALS 7.5 27.9 5.8 4.1 3.7
AAP 5.7 31.8 9.1 6.8 2.3
Arts 9.7 23.3 12.8 9.0 7.6
Engineering 11.3 29.1 12.4 4.8 2.5
Hum Ec 9.0 32.1 6.8 7.4 3.2
Hotel 9.8 26.3 4.5 7.5 5.3
ILR 8.3 29.9 8.3 6.3 4.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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If your spouse/partner has a graduate or professional degree, please
indicate which. (Mark all that apply)

Other
Master's Doctoral Medical
Row percentages within... MBA degree degree degree Law degree
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 7.5 17.5 7.8 6.1 5.1
Preferred to Cornell 9.1 18.6 8.8 9.0 9.4
Head-to-Head 8.7 19.5 9.7 7.8 8.6
Cornell Preferred 8.4 18.6 6.8 8.1 6.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 8.6 20.0 8.3 6.9 7.4
Asian 6.4 20.5 11.4 7.2 0.4
URM 4.7 8.9 4.1 3.7 2.6
Multi 3.5 14.0 12.3 3.5 5.3
Intl 8.7 19.4 8.7 7.8 0.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 8.5 15.3 8.3 5.3 5.6
Sophomore 8.3 16.2 8.5 5.7 4.6
Junior 6.3 17.3 8.1 6.9 4.7
Senior 6.8 20.5 6.7 6.7 5.5
Cornell, By Sex
Male 8.9 19.1 7.9 6.0 5.3
Female 8.0 15.9 7.3 5.9 4.8
Cornell, By College
ALS 6.5 17.1 5.8 4.8 4.7
AAP 4.6 22.7 9.1 5.7 3.4
Arts 8.7 17.4 10.2 7.8 6.6
Engineering 7.1 18.7 8.8 4.8 2.7
Hum Ec 6.8 14.2 4.7 9.0 4.2
Hotel 10.5 15.0 3.8 3.8 7.5
ILR 6.3 20.1 7.6 6.3 8.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Has a parent, sibling, or other close relative of this child
attended the college/university that sent you this
questionnaire? (Mark all that apply)

A sibling of Another close

Row percentages within... You Other parent  this child relative
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 14.7 6.7 8.6 12.5
Preferred to Cornell 13.6 7.7 6.6 9.5
Head-to-Head 11.2 5.8 6.3 8.9
Cornell Preferred 11.9 5.6 6.2 9.1
Cornell, By Race**
White 14.1 9.1 10.0 15.4
Asian 28.4 1.9 6.8 8.3
URM 7.3 3.5 7.3 7.5
Multi 5.3 1.8 7.0 14.0
Intl 26.2 3.9 2.9 5.8
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 16.6 7.2 6.5 12.5
Sophomore 14.7 7.0 8.5 12.5
Junior 12.8 5.7 8.3 11.8
Senior 14.6 6.7 10.5 13.0
Cornell, By Sex
Male 14.7 8.2 7.6 12.9
Female 15.9 7.7 8.8 11.9
Cornell, By College
ALS 14.9 6.9 10.6 14.2
AAP 10.2 1.1 5.7 5.7
Arts 16.8 9.2 7.7 13.9
Engineering 14.3 4.6 8.0 9.0
Hum Ec 10.5 3.2 10.5 15.3
Hotel 15.0 9.0 9.0 13.5
ILR 13.9 6.3 6.3 10.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Cornell University

On your last birthday, how old were you?

Row percentages within... Under 45 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65 or older
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 6.6 25.9 40.4 21.4 4.7 1.0
Preferred to Cornell 45 24.9 42.0 22.0 5.4 1.2
Head-to-Head 4.3 22.7 39.3 25.6 6.6 1.5
Cornell Preferred 4.2 23.3 41.9 23.8 5.7 1.3
Cornell, By Race**
White 3.0 24.2 42.6 24.2 5.3 0.7
Asian 8.5 31.3 39.8 15.8 3.1 1.5
URM 16.2 27.5 34.8 16.4 3.7 1.5
Multi 5.4 21.4 42.9 17.9 8.9 3.6
Intl 4.9 30.4 40.2 21.6 2.9 0.0
Cornell, By Year*™*
Freshman 12.0 325 36.6 15.3 3.1 0.5
Sophomore 7.9 29.4 41.9 16.8 3.4 0.6
Junior 3.9 25.6 41.9 225 5.0 1.0
Senior 3.1 18.1 40.9 29.3 6.9 1.6
Cornell, By Sex*
Male 5.0 24.2 41.3 23.9 5.2 0.4
Female 7.3 28.5 40.0 18.0 5.1 1.1
Cornell, By College
ALS 6.3 29.1 39.1 20.3 4.0 1.2
AAP 8.0 20.5 30.7 31.8 9.1 0.0
Arts 6.1 27.0 38.4 21.8 5.5 1.3
Engineering 6.8 26.0 42.6 20.2 3.6 0.9
Hum Ec 8.6 21.4 42.8 22.5 3.7 1.1
Hotel 6.2 17.8 45.0 24.8 6.2 0.0
ILR 7.1 26.2 44.0 17.7 4.3 0.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Cornell University

If you are living with a spouse or partner, how old is he/she?

Row percentages within... Under 45 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65 or older
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 6.3 25.6 37.9 22.4 6.1 1.8
Preferred to Cornell 4.7 23.9 40.9 22,5 6.3 1.8
Head-to-Head 4.5 20.3 39.6 25.9 7.8 2.0
Cornell Preferred 4.4 24.1 40.6 23.0 6.2 1.8
Cornell, By Race**
White 4.1 21.7 39.3 26.4 6.8 1.7
Asian 10.9 35.1 34.3 13.7 5.2 0.8
URM 10.9 30.3 36.3 17.1 3.1 2.3
Multi 6.0 26.0 34.0 18.0 12.0 4.0
Intl 6.4 35.1 36.2 14.9 5.3 2.1
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 11.7 33.1 34.7 15.7 3.4 1.5
Sophomore 7.3 28.8 37.8 20.2 4.8 1.1
Junior 2.9 23.6 42.6 24.1 5.5 1.4
Senior 3.8 18.9 37.1 28.0 9.4 2.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 4.5 26.2 36.3 24.8 5.9 2.4
Female 6.4 25.6 39.8 20.4 6.0 1.9
Cornell, By College
ALS 6.5 26.7 36.7 20.9 7.6 1.5
AAP 2.8 26.4 36.1 25.0 5.6 4.2
Arts 7.7 24.4 37.2 23.7 4.9 2.0
Engineering 5.7 24.9 42.5 20.7 5.2 1.0
Hum Ec 5.0 25.2 37.7 23.3 6.9 1.9
Hotel 5.3 24.6 36.8 22.8 7.9 2.6
ILR 5.8 31.4 30.6 24.0 5.8 2.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Counting this child, how many children do you have

now?
Row percentages within... 1 2 3 4+
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 13.2 47.9 26.1 12.9
Preferred to Cornell 12.6 48.3 27.6 11.5
Head-to-Head 14.0 48.4 25.9 11.7
Cornell Preferred 12.7 49.7 26.7 10.9
Cornell, By Race**
White 9.7 48.0 28.5 13.8
Asian 25.6 54.7 15.1 4.7
URM 14.2 44.4 25.0 16.5
Multi 17.9 33.9 39.3 8.9
Intl 20.6 54.9 17.7 6.9
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 12.6 50.2 25.8 11.4
Sophomore 14.0 49.1 24.1 12.9
Junior 15.5 45.6 26.7 12.2
Senior 11.6 46.9 27.5 14.1
Cornell, By Sex
Male 10.2 48.1 27.9 13.8
Female 14.4 46.8 25.3 13.6
Cornell, By College
ALS 11.6 45.4 25.8 17.3
AAP 19.5 48.3 21.8 10.3
Arts 15.1 47.0 26.4 11.5
Engineering 12.8 50.4 27.6 9.2
Hum Ec 8.6 51.6 24.2 15.6
Hotel 14.6 47.7 26.9 10.8
ILR 12.0 49.3 26.1 12.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Number of children you expect to attend college in the future?

Row percentages within... None 1 2 3 4+
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 30.9 22.5 29.0 11.8 5.7
Preferred to Cornell 28.2 22.9 29.6 14.1 5.3
Head-to-Head 30.6 24.9 27.9 11.9 4.7
Cornell Preferred 30.1 22.6 29.5 13.6 4.3
Cornell, By Race*
White 31.1 22.8 27.4 13.2 5.5
Asian 36.7 21.4 30.7 7.4 3.7
URM 26.4 20.4 33.7 11.9 7.6
Multi 30.4 26.1 26.1 15.2 2.2
Intl 37.9 28.7 26.4 2.3 4.6
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 20.8 22.2 36.7 14.3 5.9
Sophomore 25.8 24.0 32.0 11.6 6.7
Junior 34.6 22.9 27.3 11.2 3.9
Senior 42.0 21.2 20.8 10.3 5.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 30.9 22.0 28.5 13.4 5.2
Female 31.3 23.9 27.4 10.7 6.6
Cornell, By College
ALS 32.7 22.7 25.6 11.3 7.7
AAP 31.1 31.1 25.7 9.5 2.7
Arts 31.4 21.9 29.9 11.3 5.6
Engineering 27.9 21.6 32.6 12.7 5.2
Hum Ec 32.2 20.4 32.2 10.5 4.6
Hotel 37.2 23.0 21.2 12.4 6.2
ILR 26.8 24.4 29.9 16.5 2.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Number of children who are currently undergraduates

Row percentages within... 1 2 3 4+
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 66.0 31.2 2.4 0.4
Preferred to Cornell 68.9 28.4 2.5 0.2
Head-to-Head 70.1 27.3 2.4 0.2
Cornell Preferred 69.4 27.4 2.8 0.3
Cornell, By Race*
White 64.0 33.6 2.0 0.4
Asian 75.0 24.1 0.9 0.0
URM 64.5 30.1 45 1.0
Multi 72.6 25.5 2.0 0.0
Intl 72.5 25.5 2.0 0.0
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 71.2 26.2 2.0 0.6
Sophomore 714 26.1 21 0.4
Junior 67.8 29.8 2.0 0.5
Senior 55.8 40.5 3.3 0.3
Cornell, By Sex
Male 63.4 33.9 2.6 0.2
Female 68.4 28.9 2.2 0.5
Cornell, By College
ALS 64.2 325 2.9 0.4
AAP 73.1 21.8 5.1 0.0
Arts 67.3 29.6 2.3 0.8
Engineering 64.6 34.4 0.9 0.0
Hum Ec 67.7 30.5 1.2 0.6
Hotel 62.3 31.6 5.3 0.9
ILR 66.9 29.9 3.2 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Number of children who are college graduates

Row percentages within... None 1 2 3 4+
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 60.5 28.3 8.0 2.0 1.2
Preferred to Cornell 61.5 27.1 8.6 2.1 0.7
Head-to-Head 60.1 27.5 9.3 2.4 0.7
Cornell Preferred 60.9 27.7 9.2 1.6 0.5
Cornell, By Race*
White 57.7 30.1 8.4 2.2 1.6
Asian 71.6 22.3 5.6 0.5 0.0
URM 64.6 24.0 8.8 1.7 1.0
Multi 54.0 38.0 2.0 6.0 0.0
Intl 55.4 33.7 8.7 2.2 0.0
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 74.3 17.3 6.2 1.7 0.6
Sophomore 65.1 26.8 5.9 1.8 0.4
Junior 58.9 31.0 7.0 2.4 0.7
Senior 46.8 36.8 11.6 2.2 2.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 59.7 28.2 8.8 2.4 0.9
Female 59.6 29.5 7.2 2.4 1.3
Cornell, By College**
ALS 56.4 30.4 9.5 2.2 1.5
AAP 55.7 35.4 6.3 2.5 0.0
Arts 62.1 27.2 7.6 1.7 1.3
Engineering 68.2 22,5 8.1 1.0 0.3
Hum Ec 50.0 33.7 9.6 3.6 3.0
Hotel 56.9 35.8 2.8 4.6 0.0
ILR 63.2 27.2 6.4 1.6 1.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Number of children who have attended college but did not graduate

Row percentages within... None 1 2 3 4+
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 89.0 7.9 2.1 0.9 0.1
Preferred to Cornell 91.6 6.2 1.8 0.3 0.0
Head-to-Head 90.9 6.8 1.7 0.5 0.1
Cornell Preferred 90.7 6.6 2.1 0.5 0.0
Cornell, By Race*
White 91.2 6.3 1.8 0.5 0.1
Asian 80.4 14.1 4.0 1.5 0.0
URM 87.3 8.3 2.5 1.9 0.0
Multi 86.1 14.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Intl 93.4 6.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 90.0 7.6 1.4 1.0 0.0
Sophomore 91.1 7.1 1.0 0.8 0.0
Junior 88.8 8.2 2.5 0.6 0.0
Senior 86.4 8.8 3.4 1.3 0.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 88.4 8.9 2.0 0.6 0.0
Female 90.3 6.1 2.1 1.3 0.2
Cornell, By College
ALS 87.9 8.9 2.0 1.0 0.3
AAP 94.9 5.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
Arts 89.4 7.6 1.7 1.3 0.0
Engineering 88.9 8.5 2.3 0.3 0.0
Hum Ec 87.7 7.7 3.9 0.8 0.0
Hotel 94.6 3.3 1.1 1.1 0.0
ILR 84.6 10.9 3.6 0.9 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Cornell University

all sources was in 2006.

Please use the following categories to tell us what your before-tax family income from

Less than $50,000 - $100,000 - $150,000 - $200,000 - $300,000 or
Row percentages within... $50,000 $99,999 $149,999 $199,999 $299,999 more
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 13.8 25.9 19.8 13.3 12.3 14.9
Preferred to Cornell 8.8 18.9 18.4 12.8 13.6 275
Head-to-Head 9.0 21.1 19.7 13.6 14.7 21.8
Cornell Preferred 8.3 22.1 22.3 12.7 13.3 21.4
Cornell, By Race**
White 8.2 20.4 20.9 15.7 15.4 19.4
Asian 16.0 31.5 20.6 9.3 13.2 9.3
URM 26.8 37.1 14.1 8.2 6.3 7.4
Multi 12.5 26.8 32.2 16.1 3.6 8.9
Intl 17.0 29.0 24.0 14.0 5.0 11.0
Cornell, By Year 0.0
Freshman 15.9 26.2 16.8 13.8 12.3 15.1
Sophomore 15.5 24.6 19.6 12.3 12.9 15.1
Junior 12.9 24.9 21.8 11.8 11.6 17.0
Senior 11.2 27.1 21.1 15.0 12.5 13.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 12.3 23.6 20.3 14.3 13.3 16.3
Female 16.5 26.6 17.3 10.8 12.3 16.6
Cornell, By College**
ALS 14.1 26.7 22.0 12.5 13.5 11.3
AAP 14.0 25.6 26.8 9.3 12.8 11.6
Arts 15.2 23.2 18.2 13.3 12.5 17.6
Engineering 12.8 30.9 19.1 15.3 11.2 10.8
Hum Ec 11.6 24.9 23.1 16.8 11.0 12.7
Hotel 8.8 20.8 15.2 9.6 12.0 33.6
ILR 13.3 24.5 19.3 13.3 12.6 17.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Satisfaction with opportunities to be taught by faculty members who are
experts in their field of study

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied = Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 2.8 4.2 31.4 47.4 14.3
Cornell, By Race**
White 2.7 4.0 31.6 49.3 12.4
Asian 2.0 6.5 38.1 32.0 215
URM 3.5 3.5 28.5 48.2 16.2
Multi 0.0 5.4 28.6 53.6 12.5
Intl 2.1 3.2 26.6 54.3 13.8
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 2.5 3.0 33.2 40.0 21.2
Sophomore 3.1 5.2 30.9 44.9 15.9
Junior 3.7 4.0 28.9 54.8 8.6
Senior 2.0 4.1 322 50.1 11.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 2.8 45 30.8 47.2 14.6
Female 2.6 3.8 30.1 49.7 13.8
Cornell, By College**
ALS 3.4 3.2 30.6 50.1 12.7
AAP 3.7 2.4 17.1 62.2 14.6
Arts 2.7 5.9 32.6 45.5 13.2
Engineering 1.3 4.7 34.7 39.4 19.8
Hum Ec 0.6 3.4 29.4 52.5 14.1
Hotel 4.8 0.8 32.8 52.8 8.8
ILR 6.2 0.8 27.3 51.6 14.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction with opportunities to participate in research with faculty

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 3.1 8.9 22.8 23.6 41.6
Cornell, By Race
White 2.3 9.3 21.9 23.1 43.3
Asian 7.0 10.3 25.6 20.2 36.8
URM 3.0 8.0 221 27.1 39.9
Multi 5.6 7.4 20.4 25.9 40.7
Intl 1.1 5.4 30.4 22.8 40.2
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 1.4 6.0 20.1 14.1 58.4
Sophomore 4.2 7.6 22.0 23.2 43.1
]unior 4.5 9.3 25.4 27.7 33.1
Senior 2.6 11.8 23.6 28.8 33.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 3.7 9.9 24.2 20.7 41.6
Female 2.4 7.4 22.2 25.1 43.0
Cornell, By College**
ALS 3.3 8.1 23.4 27.4 37.8
AAP 1.3 3.9 20.8 16.9 57.1
Arts 2.5 11.4 21.9 21.3 42.8
Engineering 5.0 9.9 23.4 25.0 36.7
Hum Ec 1.2 4.1 28.2 31.8 34.7
Hotel 25 5.7 17.2 18.8 55.7
ILR 2.4 7.3 21.9 13.0 55.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Satisfaction with opportunities to have dicsussions with faculty outside
the classroom

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 3.4 9.0 35.1 28.0 24.4
Cornell, By Race*
White 3.4 8.8 35.5 29.2 23.1
Asian 4.1 12.3 37.5 16.5 29.6
URM 3.6 8.3 31.7 31.0 25.5
Multi 1.9 13.0 27.8 315 25.9
Intl 2.2 4.4 45.1 24.2 24.2
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 2.1 9.3 31.3 23.9 33.4
Sophomore 4.3 9.6 34.6 27.6 23.9
Junior 4.5 7.4 40.0 28.1 20.1
Senior 2.8 9.6 35.2 316 20.7
Cornell, By Sex
Male 3.9 8.6 35.9 24.1 27.4
Female 2.0 9.7 36.4 28.8 23.1
Cornell, By College*
ALS 2.8 10.0 35.1 30.3 21.7
AAP 1.2 3.7 34.6 30.9 29.6
Arts 3.3 9.0 36.3 27.4 24.0
Engineering 3.4 11.0 34.0 20.3 31.3
Hum Ec 2.3 9.7 32.0 33.1 22.9
Hotel 5.7 3.3 40.6 33.3 17.1
ILR 5.6 7.1 32.5 34.1 20.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Satisfaction with opportunities to interact with students from diverse
backgrounds and cultures

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied =~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 2.3 3.7 38.5 43.7 11.8
Cornell, By Race**
White 1.8 4.0 38.1 44.3 11.8
Asian 0.8 4.9 45.7 30.2 18.4
URM 5.1 3.3 32.4 49.9 9.3
Multi 0.0 1.8 48.1 42.6 7.4
Intl 1.0 1.0 47.4 40.2 10.3
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 2.8 3.4 38.8 42.2 12.7
Sophomore 2.3 33 39.6 44.1 10.7
Junior 2.2 3.8 38.2 44.6 11.3
Senior 1.9 4.1 37.7 43.9 12.4
Cornell, By Sex
Male 2.0 2.8 42.3 41.3 11.6
Female 2.1 4.4 37.5 44.1 11.8
Cornell, By College
ALS 1.8 4.0 39.0 44.4 10.9
AAP 2.4 0.0 27.7 61.4 8.4
Arts 2.7 3.6 38.9 42.8 12.0
Engineering 1.1 3.8 39.2 42.1 13.7
Hum Ec 1.7 4.6 41.0 39.9 12.7
Hotel 4.0 4.8 37.9 40.3 12.9
ILR 4.7 1.6 38.3 46.9 8.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction with opportunities to participate in intellectual discussion
with other students outside the classroom

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied =~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 1.9 3.6 34.2 38.9 21.4
Cornell, By Race**
White 14 3.3 32.8 41.5 20.9
Asian 1.3 5.9 41.8 23.4 27.6
URM 3.6 3.1 31.0 42.8 19.6
Multi 1.8 1.8 35.7 375 23.2
Intl 11 5.3 47.9 26.6 19.1
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 1.7 3.6 35.5 33.6 25.6
Sophomore 2.4 2.9 34.8 38.0 21.9
Junior 2.2 4.0 31.7 44.3 17.8
Senior 1.4 3.3 34.4 40.6 20.3
Cornell, By Sex
Male 1.9 2.8 35.5 37.6 221
Female 1.8 3.3 35.6 38.3 21.0
Cornell, By College*
ALS 1.8 3.2 33.9 38.9 22.2
AAP 2.4 0.0 30.1 54.2 13.2
Arts 1.8 4.5 32.8 39.4 21.4
Engineering 0.9 25 39.3 31.7 25.6
Hum Ec 1.2 4.6 34.7 39.3 20.2
Hotel 4.1 3.3 31.4 42.2 19.0
ILR 3.9 3.1 30.5 47.7 14.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Satisfaction with opportunities to participate in extracurricular activities

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 3.5 4.1 36.2 45.7 10.5
Cornell, By Race**
White 3.4 3.6 34.5 49.5 9.0
Asian 3.7 7.1 45.6 26.6 17.0
URM 4.6 4.2 34.1 45.5 11.7
Multi 1.8 1.8 25.0 58.9 12.5
Intl 1.0 4.2 53.1 33.3 8.3
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 3.2 4.0 38.3 40.9 13.6
Sophomore 45 3.1 39.8 44.6 8.0
Junior 3.8 4.0 36.3 47.1 8.8
Senior 2.7 5.0 31.7 49.5 11.1
Cornell, By Sex
Male 3.4 3.6 36.8 46.0 10.3
Female 2.5 4.5 38.6 45.9 8.6
Cornell, By College
ALS 3.0 3.6 33.9 48.0 11.5
AAP 4.8 7.2 32.5 42.2 13.2
Arts 3.6 3.9 37.8 45.5 9.2
Engineering 2.9 5.2 37.9 39.5 14.6
Hum Ec 3.4 2.3 37.9 49.7 6.8
Hotel 4.0 2.4 35.2 50.4 8.0
ILR 5.4 5.4 33.3 50.4 5.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Satisfaction with opportunities to participate in community service

activities
Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied =~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 2.1 5.2 33.0 31.2 28.5
Cornell, By Race*
White 1.9 5.2 32.7 30.5 29.7
Asian 2.1 5.4 44.6 20.7 27.3
URM 3.1 4.3 28.5 38.0 26.1
Multi 0.0 7.1 21.4 42.9 28.6
Intl 11 7.4 36.2 21.7 21.7
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 2.1 4.6 29.4 25.6 38.3
Sophomore 1.8 5.7 36.4 29.9 26.1
Junior 2.9 3.6 33.9 36.4 23.2
Senior 1.6 6.5 32.4 33.1 26.5
Cornell, By Sex
Male 1.9 5.8 32.9 26.9 325
Female 15 5.8 35.0 32.7 25.0
Cornell, By College**
ALS 2.4 3.9 31.8 32.7 29.2
AAP 4.9 8.5 24.4 31.7 30.5
Arts 2.4 5.0 34.8 31.2 26.6
Engineering 0.2 6.1 35.4 23.6 34.7
Hum Ec 1.7 5.7 31.8 40.9 19.9
Hotel 3.3 3.3 29.3 36.6 27.6
ILR 2.4 7.9 30.7 31.5 27.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with opportunities to develop leadership skills

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 2.7 5.6 33.0 39.5 19.1
Cornell, By Race**
White 2.3 5.4 32.6 40.6 19.1
Asian 29 10.7 38.5 24.2 23.8
URM 4.0 4.0 29.0 45.3 17.6
Multi 1.8 3.6 32.7 40.0 21.8
Intl 2.2 4.3 42.4 38.0 13.0
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 2.1 6.0 31.9 30.3 29.7
Sophomore 3.3 4.1 34.4 39.1 19.0
]unior 2.9 6.0 33.6 45.1 12.4
Senior 2.5 6.3 32.4 43.4 15.4
Cornell, By Sex
Male 2.7 5.9 36.7 35.8 18.9
Female 2.3 5.3 32.9 40.1 19.3
Cornell, By College**
ALS 2.6 5.0 30.4 415 20.4
AAP 3.6 4.8 33.7 39.8 18.1
Arts 3.0 5.9 35.1 37.0 19.0
Engineering 2.0 6.8 35.0 29.6 26.6
Hum Ec 1.1 4.6 33.1 48.0 13.1
Hotel 4.8 4.8 28.0 52.0 10.4
ILR 3.1 5.5 28.9 54.7 7.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction with opportunities to acquire a broad general education

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied ~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 2.8 4.8 33.2 50.5 8.7
Cornell, By Race**
White 2.8 5.1 32.5 52.2 7.4
Asian 1.2 6.1 50.4 29.9 12.3
URM 4.2 3.3 26.5 55.8 10.2
Multi 1.8 5.4 37.5 46.4 8.9
Intl 1.1 3.2 30.5 55.8 9.5
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 23 3.2 33.9 48.6 12.0
Sophomore 3.1 4.0 33.1 51.4 8.3
Junior 3.9 5.7 32.6 51.6 6.1
Senior 2.2 6.0 33.2 50.5 8.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 3.0 5.4 34.5 50.1 7.0
Female 2.1 4.5 32.3 52.6 8.6
Cornell, By College*
ALS 3.3 35 31.9 52.4 8.9
AAP 4.9 7.3 29.3 53.7 4.9
Arts 3.0 3.0 32.4 52.8 8.8
Engineering 2.0 7.0 39,5 40.6 10.8
Hum Ec 1.1 7.4 27.4 57.1 6.9
Hotel 2.4 4.8 38.1 45.2 9.5
ILR 3.8 6.1 28.5 56.9 4.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University

Page 162 of 173



2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Satisfaction with opportunities to acquire job or career-related

knowledge and skills
Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied =~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 3.5 7.4 30.8 42.7 15.6
Cornell, By Race**
White 3.5 7.8 30.9 43.9 13.9
Asian 3.3 9.5 37.9 28.0 21.4
URM 4.2 6.9 26.3 44.5 18.0
Multi 1.8 1.8 27.3 54.5 14.5
Intl 2.1 3.2 32.6 48.4 13.7
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 1.9 4.5 28.3 38.8 26.4
Sophomore 3.7 6.9 32,5 40.4 16.5
Junior 3.8 8.9 31.0 43.9 12.4
Senior 4.4 9.0 313 46.9 8.4
Cornell, By Sex
Male 3.7 6.4 31.8 44.8 13.3
Female 2.5 9.0 29.1 42.5 16.9
Cornell, By College**
ALS 4.4 7.4 29.5 44.7 14.0
AAP 3.8 5.0 21.2 52.5 175
Arts 2.7 9.8 34.3 33.7 19.6
Engineering 3.0 5.2 33.7 42.6 15.5
Hum Ec 2.3 9.8 30.1 43.4 14.4
Hotel 5.6 4.0 20.6 62.7 7.1
ILR 5.4 3.1 26.4 54.3 10.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

As a parent, how satisfied are you with the sense of community in your
child's residence (on or off campus)?

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied =~ Very satisfied Don't know
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 35 7.4 41.0 40.7 7.3
Cornell, By Race**
White 35 8.5 37.9 43.1 7.0
Asian 3.2 7.7 53.4 28.3 7.3
URM 4.9 5.7 40.4 41.1 7.9
Multi 0.0 5.4 32.1 53.6 8.9
Intl 1.0 3.1 57.7 28.9 9.3
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 4.3 8.5 34.3 44.9 7.9
Sophomore 33 8.1 41.7 40.9 6.0
Junior 35 5.3 41.8 42.7 6.6
Senior 3.1 7.4 45.6 35.4 8.5
Cornell, By Sex
Male 3.1 6.2 41.1 41.2 8.5
Female 25 8.4 41.2 41.7 6.2
Cornell, By College
ALS 1.6 8.0 38.9 42.9 8.6
AAP 7.1 6.0 45.2 38.1 3.6
Arts 4.4 7.4 41.0 41.5 5.6
Engineering 2.7 6.9 42.6 38.4 9.4
Hum Ec 3.4 5.6 40.7 42.4 7.9
Hotel 4.8 8.9 45.2 32.3 8.9
ILR 6.1 8.3 39.4 40.9 5.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Living on campus makes it easier to be a fully engaged college student

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 1.3 4.0 135 32.7 48.5
Cornell, By Race**
White 1.6 5.2 14.8 33.2 45.2
Asian 0.8 1.2 15.0 38.9 44.1
URM 0.7 2.0 10.2 28.8 58.4
Multi 1.8 3.6 3.6 30.4 60.7
Intl 1.0 4.1 16.3 33.7 44.9
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 0.6 0.8 6.4 25.0 67.2
Sophomore 1.0 3.1 11.0 34.6 50.3
Junior 2.0 5.3 16.9 36.3 39.6
Senior 1.9 6.2 19.2 34.9 37.8
Cornell, By Sex
Male 11 3.3 13.0 33.4 49.3
Female 1.6 4.8 14.6 34.1 44.9
Cornell, By College
ALS 1.2 4.8 11.7 33.3 49.1
AAP 0.0 6.1 17.1 36.6 40.2
Arts 1.6 3.7 14.6 30.1 50.0
Engineering 1.6 2.9 13.0 35.6 47.0
Hum Ec 1.7 5.0 12.2 35.6 45.6
Hotel 0.8 3.2 16.0 32.0 48.0
ILR 0.8 3.1 14.8 28.9 52.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

Living off campus is an important step towards independence

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 4.6 9.6 24.2 38.7 22.7
Cornell, By Race*
White 4.5 8.0 23.5 41.2 22.9
Asian 3.3 12.2 32.1 35.8 16.7
URM 6.4 13.1 21.1 35.3 24.2
Multi 1.8 12.7 25.5 41.8 18.2
Intl 3.1 8.2 25.5 31.6 31.6
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 8.3 12.3 32.4 33.6 13.4
Sophomore 35 115 26.0 39.2 19.8
Junior 2.4 7.3 20.7 41.3 28.4
Senior 4.2 7.8 18.9 40.8 28.3
Cornell, By Sex
Male 3.9 11.3 25.6 37.4 21.7
Female 4.9 9.6 22.3 39.6 23.6
Cornell, By College
ALS 4.6 9.5 19.3 42.1 24.5
AAP 1.2 3.7 28.1 42.7 24.4
Arts 5.1 10.0 26.9 36.9 21.2
Engineering 4.5 9.7 27.8 38.9 19.0
Hum Ec 3.4 11.3 22.0 39.0 24.3
Hotel 6.4 12.0 16.8 36.8 28.0
ILR 5.5 7.9 26.8 33.9 26.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

I have felt reassured about my child's ability to handle life decisions

independentaly
Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 1.0 4.9 6.9 41.0 46.3
Cornell, By Race**
White 0.4 5.3 5.3 40.4 48.6
Asian 1.2 4.6 14.1 45.2 34.9
URM 2.5 4.8 7.2 38.8 46.6
Multi 0.0 1.9 3.8 46.2 48.1
Intl 1.0 3.1 9.3 44.3 42.3
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 1.2 5.1 8.1 45.4 40.1
Sophomore 1.4 6.0 6.4 39.1 47.0
Junior 1.2 4.5 7.6 41.7 45.0
Senior 0.3 4.1 5.9 38.4 51.2
Cornell, By Sex
Male 0.7 3.6 6.5 42.1 47.2
Female 0.9 5.9 7.5 39.7 46.1
Cornell, By College
ALS 1.3 4.6 6.5 40.6 47.1
AAP 1.3 6.3 8.8 43.7 40.0
Arts 0.8 5.0 7.0 39.5 47.7
Engineering 0.7 5.1 7.7 44.0 42.5
Hum Ec 0.6 6.1 6.7 38.8 47.9
Hotel 0.8 4.2 5.9 47.1 42.0
ILR 2.5 3.4 5.0 35.3 53.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

I'have encouraged my son/daughter to consider specific academic or
professional options

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 4.0 6.3 21.0 44.9 23.7
Cornell, By Race*
White 4.0 6.9 21.3 45.0 22.8
Asian 2.1 2.9 18.5 49.4 27.2
URM 5.4 6.3 24.1 42.1 22.2
Multi 5.8 11.5 115 48.1 23.1
Intl 1.0 6.2 14.4 44.3 34.0
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 5.1 6.3 22.6 45.4 20.6
Sophomore 3.6 6.7 20.3 45.7 23.7
Junior 3.1 6.1 19.4 46.3 25.1
Senior 4.1 6.3 21.1 43.1 25.4
Cornell, By Sex
Male 4.4 7.5 20.5 45.8 21.9
Female 4.0 4.5 22.3 45.7 23.4
Cornell, By College**
ALS 3.0 6.1 20.0 44.7 26.2
AAP 7.6 1.3 32.9 48.1 10.1
Arts 3.9 8.2 20.5 43.9 23.5
Engineering 4.8 5.8 18.3 48.0 23.1
Hum Ec 4.3 6.8 23.6 37.3 28.0
Hotel 3.4 3.4 21.0 47.1 25.2
ILR 3.4 5.9 235 47.9 19.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

I'have influenced my son's or daughter's housing choices at college

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 17.3 17.8 31.5 26.7 6.8
Cornell, By Race**
White 19.0 19.8 30.0 26.4 4.8
Asian 7.4 15.2 39.9 28.4 9.1
URM 17.6 15.8 29.7 26.4 10.4
Multi 26.4 15.1 35.8 15.1 7.5
Intl 155 10.3 33.0 32.0 9.3
Cornell, By Year
Freshman 15.1 15.3 30.8 29.6 9.2
Sophomore 15.7 18.6 33.4 255 6.9
Junior 18.3 19.0 31.6 25.9 5.2
Senior 19.6 18.4 30.7 25.4 5.9
Cornell, By Sex
Male 18.3 20.7 31.0 24.4 5.6
Female 15.4 19.8 30.9 26.7 7.2
Cornell, By College
ALS 16.1 16.9 34.3 26.2 6.5
AAP 20.0 20.0 28.8 28.8 2.5
Arts 18.5 18.2 30.4 25.4 7.5
Engineering 16.6 17.3 32.9 26.9 6.3
Hum Ec 16.5 22.6 32.3 23.2 5.5
Hotel 16.5 11.6 314 32.2 8.3
ILR 18.6 20.3 21.2 31.4 8.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

By seeking information about Cornell on my own, I have helped my
child identify resources on campus

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 17.6 16.8 30.7 27.7 7.3
Cornell, By Race
White 17.7 17.4 29.9 27.9 7.1
Asian 16.5 16.5 33.3 27.6 6.2
URM 18.2 14.5 32.2 26.4 8.7
Multi 13.2 22.6 30.2 26.4 7.6
Intl 21.6 16.5 26.8 28.9 6.2
Cornell, By Year*™
Freshman 10.0 11.9 27.2 41.1 9.8
Sophomore 15.5 18.6 33.0 25.1 7.9
Junior 20.8 17.4 28.3 25.9 7.5
Senior 23.1 18.5 33.6 20.2 4.6
Cornell, By Sex
Male 19.4 16.6 29.7 27.5 6.8
Female 16.0 19.1 32.9 25.6 6.4
Cornell, By College**
ALS 153 14.2 33.6 29.6 7.4
AAP 13.7 21.3 33.7 28.8 2.5
Arts 20.2 18.6 23.9 29.4 7.8
Engineering 17.8 18.7 30.3 25.7 7.5
Hum Ec 15.1 12.1 41.8 24.2 6.7
Hotel 21.0 11.8 31.9 28.6 6.7
ILR 15.1 17.6 37.8 21.9 7.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

I'have been personally stressed by parenting my son/daughter through
this academic year

Disagree Disagree  Neither agree Agree Agree
Row percentages within... strongly somewhat nor disagree somewhat strongly
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 39.0 18.0 16.7 20.3 5.9
Cornell, By Race**
White 41.6 18.3 14.1 20.0 5.9
Asian 29.8 18.6 26.0 21.9 3.7
URM 36.9 17.5 17.3 21.3 7.0
Multi 41.5 11.3 22.6 17.0 7.5
Intl 36.5 19.8 18.8 17.7 7.3
Cornell, By Year*
Freshman 30.9 19.3 19.1 23.5 7.2
Sophomore 39.2 19.4 14.8 20.8 5.8
Junior 40.9 17.7 17.7 18.0 5.7
Senior 44.2 16.2 155 18.8 5.3
Cornell, By Sex
Male 40.9 18.8 16.2 19.5 4.6
Female 35.6 17.3 18.5 22.7 5.9
Cornell, By College
ALS 37.4 16.4 17.7 21.2 7.2
AAP 41.8 21.5 17.7 12.7 6.3
Arts 415 19.0 15.0 18.5 6.0
Engineering 33.7 18.3 19.3 22.9 5.8
Hum Ec 41.2 17.0 133 21.8 6.7
Hotel 42.4 16.1 21.2 17.8 2.5
ILR 42.4 19.5 12.7 22.0 3.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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year in the fall?

How often has your child visited home since the start of the academic

My child has
not visited More than
Row percentages within... home Once or twice 2or3times 4or5times five times
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 2.3 35.8 41.0 15.7 5.2
Cornell, By Race**
White 1.2 32.3 42.9 17.8 5.8
Asian 3.6 39.3 38.5 13.8 4.9
URM 3.0 38.0 41.3 13.8 4.0
Multi 3.8 47.2 35.8 7.6 5.7
Intl 9.2 54.1 26.5 8.2 2.0
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 0.2 35.4 44.7 16.5 3.3
Sophomore 2.9 39.0 41.0 13.6 35
Junior 4.2 37.6 37.1 14.8 6.3
Senior 2.3 324 41.1 17.3 6.9
Cornell, By Sex*
Male 2.7 37.9 40.9 14.6 3.9
Female 1.6 34.7 39.6 17.3 6.9
Cornell, By College**
ALS 2.2 30.6 40.6 20.0 6.7
AAP 25 55.0 313 7.5 3.8
Arts 2.0 38.6 40.6 14.5 4.4
Engineering 3.6 39.2 42.8 11.9 2.6
Hum Ec 1.2 27.4 40.9 22.6 7.9
Hotel 1.7 31.7 45.8 13.3 7.5
ILR 2.5 31.7 42.5 175 5.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University

Page 172 of 173



2007 Parent Survey Cornell University

How often have you visited your child at Cornell since the start of the
academic year in the fall?

I have not More than
Row percentages within... visited =~ Once or twice 2or3times 4or5times five times
Cornell, Overall
Cornell 29.6 46.5 16.5 4.3 3.0
Cornell, By Race**
White 23.9 49.6 17.4 5.6 3.4
Asian 38.5 39.3 16.2 2.8 3.2
URM 36.3 44.6 15.0 2.3 1.9
Multi 26.4 52.8 15.1 1.9 3.8
Intl 50.0 33.3 115 2.1 3.1
Cornell, By Year**
Freshman 19.4 49.4 23.5 4.0 3.6
Sophomore 29.0 50.2 15.0 35 2.3
Junior 35.8 43.3 15.0 4.2 1.6
Senior 34.3 43.2 13.4 5.1 4.1
Cornell, By Sex
Male 32.6 46.7 13.4 4.2 3.0
Female 28.8 48.2 15.6 4.5 2.9
Cornell, By College**
ALS 21.5 49.6 18.3 5.4 5.2
AAP 41.2 47.5 7.5 25 13
Arts 32.1 44.0 16.9 4.5 2.5
Engineering 35.1 45.0 15.8 24 1.7
Hum Ec 24.8 46.1 19.4 6.7 3.0
Hotel 28.3 47.5 18.3 2.5 3.3
ILR 30.6 49.6 11.6 5.0 3.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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